ALPHA and

LISTER NEW ALPHA Series
PETTER

AV

LPW, LPWT, LPWS

Industrial Engines

Master Parts

Master Parts Manual « Cataloga Parti Principale
Manual de Piezas Prototipo * Manual des pieces
Ersatzteilhandbuch ¢ Hoofdhandleiding voor Onderdelen

P027-08041




Typical Engine Profiles

LPWT4

page 2 LPW, LPWT, LPWS Master Parts Manual



Edition 13: September 2005

ManuaL CONTENTS

page
Introduction
O =1 ¥ = 1] o 4
= DEULSCN e 4
el 1= ] 1= Lo 5
=1 7= 1L R 5
= ESPAROL ... ————— 6
= NEAEIANAS ..uuurii s 6
U 1L S 7
Section 1. The Base ENQINE........ccoovviiiiiiiiiiiii e 9
SECLION 2. ACCESSONIBS ...ivveiieiiieeeii et e e e e e e e e e e e e e eees 77
Section 3. Index
o oY= =] ISR 199
=T 1 (<o o R 200
e 1 = ] 1= Lo 201
=1 107 YL 202
= ESPANO] ... 203
V=T 1= T = Lo 204

LPW, LPWT, LPWS Master Parts Manual page 3



Introduction - English

The purpose of this Master Parts Manual is to give a
record of the parts used on Lister Petter LPW, LPWT,
and LPWS industrial engines together with alterations
and modifications that have been effected.

Main bearings and big end bearings are available
undersize and pistons and rings are available oversize.
Piston rings are only supplied as a complete set and
pistons are supplied complete with rings, gudgeon pin
and circlips.

Due to continued development and improvement it is
quite possible that a part purchased may not completely
resemble that illustrated. Not all items are illustrated and
if an item is listed without a part number it is only available
as part of an assembly. Although a part number may be
shown, the item may not be available on its own but as
an assembly. Items that are shown indented under an
entry are included in, and form part of an assembly.

To help the user identify parts, most lists have an
illustration with the individual parts given the same item
number reference as appears in the list. Care should be
taken to ensure the correct illustration is being referred
to.

Replacement parts should be ordered by quoting the
Part Number, not the illustration item number, and the
engine serial number.

Engine Serial Number

05 001234 LPW4 A 01

05 e Year code (05 = 2005)

001234 ....... Unique engine number

LPW4 ........... Engine series (S = Turbocharger)
A Anticlock rotation

0L Build Code

& CAUTION

Parts that have not been approved for use on LPW, LPWT or LPWS
engines cannot be relied upon for correct material, dimensions
or finish.

& WARNING

Unauthorised adjustments to emission compliant equipment may
invalidate warranty claims.

In the USA, unauthorised adjustment of emission critical
components is prohibited by Federal Law, incurring civil penalty.

Einleitung - Deutsch

In diesem Teilehauptbuch sollen die bei Lister Petter
Motoren LPW, LPWT und LPWS zur Anwendung
kommenden Teile sowie die daran vorgenommenen
Anderungen und Modifikationen aufgefiihrt werden.

Hauptlager und Pleuelfu3lager kbnnen mit Untermald
geliefert werden, Kolben und Kolbenringe mit Ubermafi.
Kolbenringe werden nur satzweise geliefert, Kolben
komplett mit Ringen, Kolbenbolzen und
Sicherungsringen.

Angesichts fortgesetzter Weiterentwicklungen und
Verbesserungen kann es vorkommen, dal ein gekauftes
Teilnicht immer ganz dem abgebildeten gleicht.

Nicht alle Teile sind abgebildet, und wenn ein Teil ohne
Teilnummer aufgefihrt wird, wird es nur als Teil einer
Baugruppe geliefert. Auch wenn eine Teilnummer
angegeben ist, kann das betreffende Teil ggf. nicht allein,
sondern nur als Baugruppe gekauft werden. Eingeriickte
Teile unter einer Eintragung gehéren zu und bilden einen
Teil einer Baugruppe.

Um dem Benutzer die Identifizierung von Teilen zu
erleichtern, kommen die meisten Listen mit Abbildung,
und die Einzelteile haben die gleiche Kennummer wie in
der Liste. Es ist daher darauf zu achten, daf3 immer auf
das richtige Bild verwiesen wird.

Bei der Bestellung von Ersatzteilen ist nicht die
Kennummer der Abbildung, sondern die Teilnummer und
die Seriennummer des Motors anzugeben.

Motorseriennummer

05 001234 LPW4 A 01

05 e, Baujahr (05 = 2005)
001234 .......... Seriennummer
LPW4 ............ Typ (T = Turbolader)
A Linksdrehung

001 ... Bauart

& VORSICHT

Wenn Sie Teile bestellen, die nicht ftir Motoren LPW, LPWT und
LPWS zugelassen sind, kobnnen Sie sich nicht auf die richtigen
Werkstoffe, Abmessungen und Ausflihrung verlassen.

A WARNUNG

Unbevollméchtigte Anderungen an emissionskonformigen kénnen
die Garantie nichtig machen.

In den USA ist die unbevollméchtigte Nachstellung
emissionskritischer Einzelteile durch bundesstaatliche Gesetze
verboten und kann eine Zivilstrafe zur Folge haben.

page 4

LPW, LPWT, LPWS Master Parts Manual



Introduzione - Italiano

Lo scopo di questo Manuale dei Pezzi Principali &
guello di dare una documentazione dei pezzi usati sui
motori Lister Petter LPW, LPWT e LPWS, assieme alle
variazioni e modifiche che sono state effettuate.

| cuscinetti principali e i cuscinetti di biella sono
disponibili minorati, mentre i pistoni e gli anelli sono
disponibili maggiorati. Gli anelli dei pistoni sono forniti
solo come gruppo completo e i pistoni sono completi di
anelli, spinotto e anelli elastici di arresto.

A causa della linea di continuo sviluppo e
perfezionamento, & possibile che un pezzo acquistato
non sia esattamente come quello illustrato.

Non tutti gli articoli sono illustrati e se un articolo &
elencato senza un numero categorico, € disponibile solo
come parte di un complessivo. Anche quando un numero
categorico € indicato, I'articolo non € necessariamente
disponibile da solo, ma come complessivo. Gli articoli
che sono indicati rientrati sotto un titolo sono inclusi in
un complessivo e ne fanno parte.

Per aiutare I'utente ad identificare i pezzi, la maggior
parte degli elenchi ha un’illustrazione con i pezzi
individuali ai quali viene dato lo stesso numero di
riferimento del pezzo che appare sull’elenco. Si dovra
fare attenzione di consultare lillustrazione corretta.

| pezzi di sostituzione dovranno essere ordinati
citando il numero categorico, non il numero d’articolo
dell'illustrazione, e il numero di serie del motore.

Codice del nunero di serie
05 001234 LPW4 A 01

05 s Codice anno di fabbricazione (05 = 2005)
00123.......... Numero consecutivo di motore

LPW4 ........... Modello

..................... (T = Turbocompressore a gas di scarico)

A Rotazione in senso antiorario
(01— Costruzione del motore

A ATTENZIONE

| pezzi il cui uso non é stato approvato per i motori LPW, LPWT e
LPWS non sono affidabili quanto a materiale, dimensioni o
finitura.

& AVVERTIMENTO

Regolazioni non autorizzate apportate un’apparecchiatura
conforme alle leggi sull’emissione possono rendere non valida
la garanzia, equindi i reclami pertinenti.

Negli Stati Uniti, la regolazione non autorizzata di componenti
cruciali per 'emissione € proibita dalla Legge Federale, ed incorre
in penalita civili.

Introduction - Francais

Ce Manuel des pieces constitue un dossier présentant
les piéces utilisées sur les moteurs LPW, LPWT et LPWS
Lister Petter ainsi que les changements et modifications
qui ont été effectués.

Les paliers et les coussinets de bielle sont disponibles
minorés et les pistons et les segments sont disponibles
majorés. Les segments de piston ne sont fournis que
sous forme de jeu complet et les pistons sont fournis
dotés de segments, d’axe et de circlips.

En raison d'une politique de développement et
d’amélioration permanents, il est tout a fait possible
gu’'une piéce achetée puisse ne pas entierement
ressembler a celle illustrée. Ce ne sont pas tous les
articles qui sont illustrés et, si un article est listé sans
numeéro, il n'est disponible que comme partie d’un
ensemble. Bien qu'un numéro puisse étre indiqué,
I'article peut ne pas étre disponible tout seul, mais sous
forme d’ensemble. Les articles qui sont mis en retrait
sous une entrée sont inclus dans un ensemble et font
partie de ce dernier.

Afin d’aider 'utilisateur a identifier les piéces, la plupart
des listes comportent une illustration, les pieces
individuelles étant affectées de la méme référence que
celle figurant sur la liste. Il faut veiller a se référer a la
bonne illustration.

Les pieces de rechange devraient étre commandées
enindiquant le numéro de la piéce, et non le numéro de
lillustration, et le numéro d’ordre du moteur.

Code du numeéro de serie
05 001234 LPW4 A 01

05 . Code de 'année de fabrication (05 = 2005)
001234 ..... Numéro d'ordre du moteur

LPW4 ......... Modéle (T = Turbochargé)

A Sens antihoraire

(0 IO Version de construction

& ATTENTION

On ne peut pas se fier aux matériaux, dimensions ou fini des
piéces qui ne sont pas homologuées pour utilisation sur les
moteurs LPW, LPWT et LPWS.

& ATTENTION

Les ajustements non autorisés apportés aux équipements
conformes aux normes d’émission peuvent annuler la garantie.
Aux USA, les réglages non autorisés des composants d’importance
critique aux émissions sont interdits par la loi fédérale et peuvent
entrainer le risque d’amendes civiles.

LPW, LPWT, LPWS Master Parts Manual

page 5



Introduccion - Espaiiol

El objeto de este Manual de Piezas Prototipo es dar
una descripcion de las piezas usadas en los motores de
Lister Petter LPW, LPWT el LPWS, junto a las
modificaciones y alteraciones que se hayan efectuado.

Los caojinetes principales y los cojinetes de biela estan
disponibles en tamafios reducidos y los pistones y los
aros de pistdn en tamafios ampliados. Los aros de se
suministran exclusivamente como juegos completos y
los pistones se proporcionan completos con mufiequillas
y fiadores de perno.

Debido al continuo desarrollo y perfeccionamiento
es muy posible que se adquiera alguna pieza que no
asemejara totalmente a la ilustrada.

No todos los articulos tienen ilustracién y si alguno
figurara en lista y no tuviera nimero de pieza, es por
gue sélo esta disponible como parte de una unidad
completa. Aunque figurara el nUmero de pieza, pudiera
ser también que no estuviera disponible solo, sino como
parte de una unidad completa. Los articulos que figuran
sangrados debajo de una entrada estan incluidos y
forman parte de una unidad completa.

Con objeto de ayudar al usuario a identificar las
piezas, la mayoria de las listas tienen una ilustracién en
la que las piezas individuales tienen el mismo nimero
de referencia de articulo que el que aparece en la lista.

Para ordenar piezas de repuesto debera citarse el
Numero de Pieza, no el ndmero del articulo en la
ilustracion, y el Nimero de Serie del Motor.

Placa de Nimero Serial
05 001234 LPW4 A 01

05 ., Ano (05 = 2005)

001234 ...... NUmero consecutivo
LPW4 ........ Modelo (T = Turbochargé)
A, Rotacion antihorario

0l ...oooveeee. Construccion de Motor

& PRECAUCION

No se puede tener confianza en que las piezas que no hayan
sido aprobadas para usarse en LPW, LPWT el LPWS sean del
material correcto o tengan las dimensiones o acabado
apropiados.

Introductie - Nederlands

Het doel van deze Hoofdhandleiding voor Onderdelen
is om een beschrijving te geven van de onderdelen die
in Lister Petter LPW, LPWT en LPWS motoren worden
gebruikt, samen met veranderingen en modificaties die
Zijn uitgevoerd.

Vanwege voortdurende ontwikkeling en verbetering
is het goed mogelijk dat een onderdeel dat is aangeschaft
er niet helemaal hetzelfde uitziet als het onderdeel dat
geillustreerd wordt. Niet alle artikelen worden
geillustreerd en als een artikel op de lijst staat zonder
onderdeelnummer, is het alleen verkrijgbaar als
onderdeel van een montage.

Hoewel er misschien een onderdeelnummer wordt
aangegeven, kan het zijn dat het artikel niet op zichzelf,
maar als een montage verkrijgbaar is.

Artikelen die ingesprongen onder een input
aangegeven worden, zijn inbegrepen bij en maken
onderdeel uit van een montage.

Om de gebruiker te helpen om onderdelen te
identificeren, bevatten de meeste lijsten een illustratie
waarbij de afzonderlijke onderdelen hetzelfde
artikelreferentienummer is gegeven, als op de lijst staat.
Zorgt er alstublieft voor dat u naar de juiste illustratie
verwijst.

Vervangende onderdelen moeten worden besteld
door het onderdeelnummer, niet het artikelnummer van
de illustratie, te vermelden en het serienummer van de
motor.

Platen voor motorserienummer
05 001234 LPW4 A 01

& WAARSCHUWING

Onderdelen die niet zijn goedgekeurd om te worden gebruikt bij
LPW, LPWT en LPWS motoren kunnen niet betrouwbaar zijn wat
betreft het juiste materiaal, de afmetingen en de afwerking.

A& WAARSCHUWING

Onbevoegde aanpassingen van apparatuur die voldoet aan
uitlaatgasemissie vereisten kunnen de garantie ongeldig maken.
In de V.S. is de onbevoegde aanpassing van onderdelen die
belangrijk zijn met betrekking tot uitlaatgasemissie verboden door
“Federal Law”, waarop een civiele straf op staat.

& ADVERTENCIA

Los ajustes inautorizados al equipo que cumple las emisiones
pueden invalidar las reclamaciones bajo la garantia. En los Estados
Unidos, los ajustes inautorizados de los componentes criticos de
las emisiones estan prohibidos por la Ley Federal, e incurren
una penalidad legal.

page 6

LPW, LPWT, LPWS Master Parts Manual



Engine Build Details

Bauart - Version de construction - Version de construction - Costruzione del motore

Where the build number is preceded by a 9 this indicates that the engine is
either of a non-standard configuration, or contains non-standard parts or

accessories.

When new parts are required for such a build it is suggested that reference
be made to Lister Petter to determine the exact engine specification and

which parts are non-standard.

For details of emissions certification for these engines please refer to Lister

Petter or your local Lister Petter Distributor.

Build and Details

T4

01 |Variable speed 850-3000r/min 100% load. Class B1

02 |Variable speed 850-3000r/min 110% load... Class B1

03 |Variable speed 850-3000r/min 90% load... ECE R24.03

04 |Variable speed 850-3000r/min 90% load... ECE R24.03

07 |Constant speed 1500r/min 110% load. Class Al

08 |Constant speed 1800r/min 110% load. Class Al. US EPA

09 |Constant speed 3000r/min 110% load. Class Al

10 |Constant speed 3600r/min 110% load. Class Al

11 |Variable speed 850-3000r/min . High torque

12 |Variable speed 850-2800r/min 110% load. Class B1 CARB rating

13 |Variable speed 850-3000r/min 100% load. CARB rating

14 |Variable speed 850-3000r/min 100% load... ECE R24.03

16 |Variable speed 850-3000r/min 110% load. Tractor rating 77/537 EEC

18 |Constant speed 1800r/min 110% load. Class A1. CARB rating

27 |Dual speed set at 1500r/min

28 |Dual speed set at 1500r/min. Deep sump

40 |Variable speed 850-3000r/min. Marine work boat rating

41 Dual speed set at 1500r/min. Marine auxiliary

Constant speed 1500r/min 110% load. Class A1 marine auxiliary

42 |Variable speed 850-3000r/min. Marine pleasure boat rating

44 | Constant speed 3000r/min 110% load. Class A1 marine auxiliary

45 |Variable speed 850-2600r/min. Marine pleasure boat rating

46 |Variable speed 850-3000r/min 110% load. Class B1 marine auxiliary

47 |Variable speed 850-3000r/min. Marine pleasure boat rating

48 |Variable speed 850-3000r/min 100% load. Class B1

49 |Variable speed 850-3000r/min

51 |Variable speed 850-3000r/min 100% load

52 |Variable speed 850-3000r/min 110% load. Class B1

57 |Constant speed 1500r/min 110% load. Class Al

continued....

LPW, LPWT, LPWS Master Parts Manual

page 7




Engine Build Details

Bauart - Version de construction - Version de construction - Costruzione del motore

Build and Details

LPW LPWS

58

Constant speed 1800r/min 110% load. Class Al

59

Constant speed 3000r/min 110% load. Class Al

70

Dual speed 1500/1800r/min - Lister Genset Build

71

Constant speed 2000r/min 100% load. Class Al

72

Constant speed 1800r/min 100% load. Class Al

74

Dual speed, set at 1800r/min

Dual speed 1500/1800r/min - Onan Genset Build

76

Variable speed 1025-3000r/min.

78

Constant speed 1800r/min 110% load. Class Al

79

Constant speed 1800r/min 110% load. Class Al

81

Dual speed, set at 1500r/min

82

Constant speed 3000r/min 110% load. Class Al

83

Constant speed 3600r/min 110% load. Class Al

84

Variable speed 950-2895r/min

Variable speed 1250-2750r/min

89

Constant speed 3000r/min 110% load, as Build 09. 74° thermostat

102

Constant speed 3000r/min 100% load. Class Al

108

Variable speed 900-3000r/min. High torque

109

Constant speed 3000r/min 110% load. Class Al

113

Constant speed 1800r/min 110% load. Class Al

173

Constant speed 2000r/min 110% load. Class A1 CARB rating

174

Constant speed 1800r/min 110% load. Class A1 CARB rating

177

Constant speed 1800r/min 110% load Class A1 CARB rating

201

Variable speed 3000r/min

227

Dual speed, set at 1800r/min

274

Dual speed, set at 1800r/min

279

Dual speed, set at 1800r/min

281

Dual speed, set at 1800r/min

301

Variable speed 850-3000r/min 100% load. Class B1

302

Variable speed 850-3000r/min 110% load. Class B1

311

Variable speed 900-2800r/min

351

Variable speed 850-3000r/min 100% load. Class B1. Deep sump

358

Constant speed 1800r/min . Deep sump. US EPA

374

Constant speed 1800r/min. US EPA

376

Variable speed 1025-2800r/min

379

Constant speed 1800r/min. US EPA

380

Constant speed 1800r/min US EPA

384

Variable speed 1250-2750r/min

Variable speed 950-2895r/min

581

Dual speed, set at 1500r/min. Deep sump

page 8

LPW, LPWT, LPWS Master Parts Manual



Section 1

The Base Engine

LPW, LPWT, LPWS Master Parts Manual page 9



Illustration LP13

page 10 LPW, LPWT, LPWS Master Parts Manual



Crankcase

Kurbelgeh&use - Basamento - Bloc moteur - Carter - Krukkast

lllustration LP13 Cylinders

No. Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks

- Crankcase assembly - LPW/LPWS2 ........ccccoecveereeeenn. 750-11380 1 - -

- Crankcase - LPW/LPWS2 ... 752-41941 1 - - Builds 28, 51, 52, 57, 58, 59

- Crankcase - LPW2.....co ettt 752-43820 1 - - Build 173

- Crankcase - LPW2.....co et 752-40991 1 - - Build 177

1 Crankcase assembly - LPW/LPWS3 .......ccoeevvivenicennns 750-11440 - 1 -

- Crankcase - LPW/LPWS3 ... 753-41941 - 1 - Builds 28, 51, 52, 57, 58, 59

- Crankcase - LPW3 ...t 753-40990 - 1 - Build 14, 18, 177

- Crankcase assembly - LPW/LPWS4 .........ccovcioeeeeceennns 750-11470 - - 1

- Crankcase - LPW/LPWSA4 ........ccooriceeeeeee e 754-41941 - - 1 Builds 28, 51, 52, 57, 58, 59

- Crankcase - LPW/LPWSA4 .......cvevevceecceeecee e 754-40990 - 1 Builds 14, 18

- Crankcase - LPWTA ...t 754-42840 - - 1

- Crankcase - LPWTA ...t 754-44050 - - 1 Builds 51, 52,57, 58, 59

2  Expansion plug Kit....cccccoeeeceereceer e 750-11390 1 1 1

- BUSH e s 75116010 1 1 1

3 Main bearing - gear end standard .........ccccceeeeeeeennnen. 750-11240 1 1 1 SeeNote?

- Main bearing - 0.25mm undersize..................... 750-11240/025 1 1 1 SeeNote!?

- Main bearing - 0.50mm undersize..................... 750-11240/050 1 1 1 SeeNote!?

- Main bearing - 0.75mm undersize.................... 750-11240/075 1 1 1 See Note?!

- Main bearing - 1.00mm undersize........ccceuuc..... 750-11240/100 1 1 1 SeeNote!?

4 Camshaft bush - gear end ......ccccocevecceereceeeccceee e, 751-10950 1 1 1

5 PIUg - drain SIde ....ccceceeeceercer e 027-00140 1 1 1

- T = e = T 027-00469 2 2 2

- EXpansion plug - 142" .....ccecervereee s 027-00801 1 1 1 Build 14, 18,51, 173,174, 177

- Expansion plug - 25mm ......coccceerecireecee e 201-60080 1 1 1 Build 14, 18,51, 173, 174, 177

6 Governor Pivot SUPPOIT ..cceeeeeeceeeeceee e eeee e 751-10324 2 2 2 Replaces 751-10321/2

- Sump - Builds 28 51 52 57 58 59 .....oevvcceeeeeerceee e 1 1 1 See'Deep Sump'section

- Crankcase door - LPW/LPWS2 .....ccccovivrcceiiieeeneceeeees 750-13740 1 - - Replaces 752-10373; see Note 2

- Crankcase door - LPW/LPWS2 .......cccovvcerceviieeceeeaenn, 750-13770 1 - - Build76

- Crankcase door - LPW2 ... e 750-41770 1 - - Build 102

7  Crankcase door - LPW/LPWS3 ......ccoocereccie e, 750-13750 - - Replaces 753-10372; see Note 2

- Crankcase door - LPW/LPWSA4 ... 750-13761 - - 1 Replaces 754-10372; see Notes %3

- Crankcase door - LPWSA ... 754-14440 - - 1 Build70

- Crankcase door - LPWTA .......evieeieeeereee e 750-41493 - - 1 Replaces 750-41491. All Builds
except 84; see Note 3

- Crankcase door - LPWTA ........ooiiinineeerees e 750-43511 - - 1 Replaces 750-43510. Build 84;
see Note 3

- Fuel lift pump push rod bush ........ccceeecereicereceeeas 751-17300 1 1 1 See Note?

- Crankcase door joint - LPW/LPWS2 .......cccoevecveereeeenn. 752-10802 1 - -

8 Crankcase door joint - LPW/LPWS3 .......ccccccevvvevceennnen. 753-10802 - 1 -

- Crankcase door joint - LPW/LPWS4, LPWT4 ............... 754-10804 - - 1 Replaces 754-10802, see Note 3

9  Flanged headed screw - M6 X 25mm .....ccoccevveceeeneneen. 272-00800 9 12 16 See Note 4 Replaces 272-00256
and 272-00364

- SCrew - M8 X 10MM ..eoviieieeerienree et 272-00239 2 2 2

O Y] o 1= 272-00364 11 15 20 Deleted; see Iltem 9

11 Stud - M8 X 35MM .eereiiceecee et e 272-00306 2 2 2 Replaces 272-00054 and 272-00108

12 SPriNg WASKNET ....oiiiieeeeee e e 272-00071 2 2 2

G T NV Y SRS 272-00680 2 2 2

- NUL et 272-00002 2 - - Build 102

- Fuel lift pump blanking plate - LPW2,4 ..........cccceenneee. 751-11770 1 - 1 Builds 71,72

- Blanking plate joint - LPW2,4 .......coccovivervenneeeeereeee 751-11761 1 - 1 Builds 71,72

I O 11 I {1 (=T =T = o) (o G 1 1 1 See'Oil Filters' section

15  Oil filter Bracket .....coecceecereceeeceeceeece e 751-15490 1 1 1 Builds 28,51, 52, 57, 58, 59.

16 SAlING MNE eeeeee ettt 751-14000 1 1 1 Builds 28,51, 52, 57, 58, 59.

I A = To L SRR 751-15470 1 1 1 Builds 28, 51, 52,57, 58, 59.

I T O o oV S PRSP 394-13730 2 2 1 Builds 28, 51, 52, 57, 58, 59.

MR T 070 o] o =T GRIV7= ] 1Y 027-04661 1 1 1 Builds 28,51, 52, 57, 58, 59.

- (070 o 0T QNY= T 1= SR 616-01608 2 2 2 Builds 14, 18, 51, 173, 174, 177

Continued..........

LPW, LPWT, LPWS Master Parts Manual

page 11



Illustration LP13

page 12 LPW, LPWT, LPWS Master Parts Manual



Crankcase

Kurbelgeh&use - Basamento - Bloc moteur - Carter - Krukkast

lllustration LP13 Cylinders
No. Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks
B2 O T 1 = S 366-07041 1 1 1
- [ LU= R 201-33140 1 1 2 Build 14, 18,51, 173, 174, 177
- ProteCtive PIUE ..ooecveeieeeeeiceeeee et 027-05843 1 - - Build 102
- ProteCtion Cap ...ceveceeirceer et 027-06797 1 - - Build 102
02 T O 11 I 11 =T g ot= T o 751-12670 1 1 1
B2 O L 1o ¥ = 751-12680 1 1 1
B T O 1 i 11 (= SRRt 1 1 1 See'Oil Filters' section
B O 1 0 T o1 1 o] SN 1 1 1 See'Oil Dipstick' sections
25 RO L 4 = RN 201-13120 1 1 1
- Extended Ol diPSHICK ..coceiiieiiieeieeeiee e 1 1 1 SeeAccessory Code LB
B2 TS ) (1 T 751-14730 2 3 4
- S (0 Lo 272-00054 2 - - Build 102
27 Flanged NUt - MB.......ccceerecieeeeee e eee e 272-00802 2 3 4 Replaces 272-00002
- [ Lo <o 11 T 027-04231 1 - - Build 102
Notes:
1. For other reference to the main bearing see 'Crankshaft' section.
2. Fuel lift pump push rod bushes were first fitted to crankcase doors 750-

13740, 750-13750 and 750-13760 from:

4200326LPW2 4200617LPW3 4200600LPW4
4200123LPWS2 4200253LPWS3 4200435LPWS4

3. Thelatest crankcase door has an extra hole to reduce oil leakage; for spares

of old doors the following part numbers are used:

LPW4 - 750-13760 use 750-43700

LPWT4 - 750-41491 use 750-43710

750-43510 use 750-43720

Crankcase doors are not interchangeable.

If new crankcase door screws are being fitted to old crankcases it is important

to fit the old washer under the screw head to avoid the possibility of the

screw bottoming.
4. The current bolt replaces a capscrew.

LPW, LPWT, LPWS Master Parts Manual

page 13



Oil Pump

Olpumpe - Pompa dell’olio - Pompe a huile - Bomba de aceite - Oliepomp

lllustration LP2 Cylinders

No. Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks

1 Oil pump and gear assembly ......ccceeecvereecerciceeeeceeeeans 750-12021 1 1 1 Replaces 750-12020

2 Oil relief ValVe ..o 751-12013 1 1 1 Replaces 751-12012

- Oil pumMpP - LPWT4 ...ttt 750-43190 - - 1

- Oil relief valve - LPWTA ... 754-43950 - - 1

3 Setscrew - M6 X 25mMM ..coeeeiciieceee e 272-00256 2 2 2 Replaces 272-00117

4 WASKET ittt 272-00364 2 2 2

L T O 11 1K= 1 = 1 = 753-10615 1 1 - Replaces 753-10614

- (011181 1 =Y 01 754-10615 - - 1 Replaces 754-10614

- Oil strainer - LPWTA ...t 754-44060 - - 1

- '0' NG - LPWTA ...ttt 754-44130 - - 2

- (011 (=111 SRS 752-41880 1 - - Builds 51, 52, 57, 58, 59

- (O 111 1= 11 1< TR 753-41880 - 1 1 Builds b1, 52,57, 58, 59

- Oil strainer - LPWTA ..ot 754-44000 - - 1 Builds 51,52, 57, 58, 59

S 101 £ SO 272-00033 1 1 1 Builds 51,52, 57, 58, 59

R 1o 11 7= = T o= G 272-00070 1 1 1 Builds 51, 52,57, 58, 59

6 DiStanCe PIECE ..ovvrviiireee i s 751-15820 1 1 1 Used with strainer 753-10615

T WASKE e 272-00715 1 1 1 Used with strainer 753-10615

LS T 1o | U 272-00191 1 1 1 Replaces 272-00719, used with

strainer 753-10615

9 LOCKNUL - MB ..ottt 272-00024 1 1 1 Used with strainer 753-10615

3

Illustration LP2

page 14 LPW, LPWT, LPWS Master Parts Manual



Deep Sump

Olwanne tief - Coppa olio profonda - Carter d’huile a puits profond

Colector de Lubricante Profundo - Oliepan

Builds 28, 51, 52, 57, 58, 59, 581

lllustration LP161 Cylinders

No. Description Part Number 3 4 Remarks

1 Sump assembly - LPW/LPWS3 ... 753-41910 1 -

- Sump assembly - LPW/LPWS4, LPWT4 .......ccccoevenenn. 754-41910 - 1

2 O FINE ettt e e 757-12440 1 1

3 BOlt- M8 X BOMM ..ottt 272-00044 8 8

N 070 o o 1T VT 1S = G 616-01608 8 8

I o[- 1 201-47470 3 3 Replaces 007-00407
6 COPPEr WASKET e 013-21778 3 3

Illustration LP161

LPW, LPWT, LPWS Master Parts Manual

page 15



Oil Filter

Olfilter - Filtro dell’olio - Filtre & huile - Filtro de Aceite - Oliefilter

Engine and Builds

Filter
Part Number

Adaptor
Part Number

Size (mm)
Height x
Diameter

LPW2
01, 02, 03, 09, 10, 18, 27, 79, 81, 82, 83, 89, 102

LPWS2
01, 02, 03, 13, 18,

751-12870

751-10790

58 x78.5

LPW3
01, 02, 09, 10, 14, 16, 18, 27, 79, 81, 82, 83, 89, 113, 581

LPWS3
01, 02, 03, 07, 09, 11, 12, 13, 18,

LPwW4
01, 02, 09, 10, 14, 16, 18, 27, 79, 81, 82, 83, 84, 89, 581

LPWS4
01, 02,03, 11, 13,18, 73,79

LPWT4
84, 384

751-10620

751-10790

58 x 96

LPW2
72,74,173,174,177

LPW3 Build 74

LPW4
71,72,74,173,174

201-55370

751-10790

85 x79

LPW4
28,51, 52,57, 58, 59

LPWS4
28, 51, 52,57, 58,59, 108

LPWT4
51,52, 57, 58, 59, 78, 351

328-11500

751-15751

147 x 96

LPW2
28,51,52,57,58,59, 78, 351

LPW3
28,51, 59

LPWS3
57, 351

LPWT4
01, 02, 03, 04, 07, 08, 09, 74, 81, 82, 89, 301, 302

328-21600

751-15751

95 x 100

LPWS3 Build 76

751-43850

751-10790

95 x 100

LPWS4 Build 76

LPWT4 Build 76

751-43860

751-15751

147 x 96

From 1st January 2005 the following filters have been fitted.

Size (mm)
Filter Adaptor Height x
Engine Part Number | Part Number | Diameter
LPW2 201-55370 | 751-10790 | 85x 79
LPW3 328-21600 | 751-15751 | 95 x 100
LPW4
LPWT4 328-21600 | 751-15751 | 95 x 100

page 16

LPW, LPWT, LPWS Master Parts Manual




Oil Cooler - LPW, LPWS

Olkiihler - Olkuihler - Olkiihler - Refrigerador de Aceite - Oliekoeler

Early type - not interchangeable with the later type

Not lllustrated Cylinders
Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks
(01 1o 0 To =7 G 754-43310 1 1 1
[ (01T P RSPR 754-43482 2 2 2
Yo F= T 1 (o OSSR 75443320 1 1 1
SEAIING MNG .ottt eaene 394-13730 2 2 2
L0111 =T S 751-12870 1 - -
(0111 11 = PR 751-10620 - 1 1
Filter BasSKel ..ot 751-14000 1 1 1
Oil filter BraCket ..o 75115490 1 1 1
Copper washer - 3/4" diameter ......cocveeeveeceeieeceeeecreeee e 027-04661 1 1 1
[ (0 TY= o] 027-04687 4 4 4
Yo F= T 1 (o OSSR 362-03048 2 2 2
Oil Cooler - LPW, LPWS
Later type - not interchangeable with the early type
Also available as an Accessory Kit.
Not lllustrated Cylinders
Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code LG - LPW/LPWS2 ......oovceviiierieeneeen, 750-43641 1 - -
Accessory Kit Code LG - LPW/LPWS3,4 .......ccoercceeeeceeeeee 75043651 - 1 1
L0 1] I oo T ] =Y OSSR 754-43311 1 1 1
HOSE ettt 754-46080 2 2 2
Do F= T o] (o] QTP 754-46090 1 1 1
SEAIINE FMINE et 394-13730 2 2 2
(0111 11 (= PR 751-12870 1 - -
L0111 11 =T SR 751-10620 - 1 1
T =T == 1] (= 751-14000 1 1 1
Oil filter bracket - LPW/LPWS2 ......coovevverniereereeseeeeeeenn 751-15492 1 - -
Qil filter bracket - LPW/LPWS3, 4 ......ooiiiciiieeereeeeeee e 75115490 1 1 1
Copper washer - 3/4" diameter .......ooeeeeveceeceececceeceeeeeee 027-04661 1 1 1
HOSE ClIP ceeeeieeeeeiee et s 027-04686 4 4 4
Yo F= T 1 (o OSSR 362-03048 2 2 2

LPW, LPWT, LPWS Master Parts Manual

page 17



Illustration LP173
\@
NG

page 18 LPW, LPWT, LPWS Master Parts Manual



Oil Cooler - LPWT4

Olkiihler - Olkuihler - Olkiihler - Refrigerador de Aceite - Oliekoeler

Early type - not interchangeable with the later type
Not fitted on Builds 07 or 81.

lllustration LP173

No. Description Part Number LPWT4 Remarks

o O 1 I oTo Yo [T RS 754-43310 1

- GASKEL .t 754-44580 1

B2 o - o (o G 754-43320 1

S Vo F- ) (o 754-43321 1 Builds 51, 52, 57, 58, 59, 76
G T O 11 I 11 Y S 328-21600 1

O o L0 YT SRS 754-44590 2

- HOSE .ttt st e e ne e 754-43480 2 Builds 51, 52, 57, 58, 59, 76
LT & oY= X o 1o TSR 027-04687 4

- [ (0TS o Y 027-07930 4 Builds 51, 52, 57, 58, 59, 76
6 Oilfilter bracket....oovevveirieeeereeee e 751-15490 1

T SEAIINE MING weeeeeeeeeeereereeree et rsee e e nnenns 751-14000 1

8 SPACEN ettt s 366-08026 1

L 07 1o 1T o] (-1 SR 272-00388 1

10 COPPEr WASHET ....eviiieeeeiee et 027-04661 1

I O O L T V- S 394-13730 2

IO o | R 751-15470 1

Oil Cooler - LPWT4

Olkiihler - Olkuihler - Olkiinhler - Refrigerador de Aceite - Oliekoeler

Later type - not interchangeable with the early type

Not fitted on Builds 07, 81, 84, 384.
Also available as an Accessory Kit.

Illustration LP173

No. Description Part Number LPWT4 Remarks

Accessory Kit Code LG.....irieieeceeeeciee e eee s 750-43551

o O 1 I To Yo [T SRS 754-43311 1

- GASKEL ..t 754-44580 1

D2 o =Y o1 (o] G 754-46090 1

S Vo C- ) (o] 754-43321 1 Builds 51, 52, 57, 58, 59, 76, 78, 351
G T O 11 I 11 Y S 328-21600 1

N o 10T 754-46070 2

- HOSE .ttt et e e ne s 754-43480 2 Builds 51, 52, 57, 58, 59, 76
5 HOSE CliP ceeeeieeeeee et eee et cee ettt 027-04686 4

- HOSE ClIP c.eeeeeeeececeee ettt et e 027-07930 4 Builds 51, 52, 57, 58, 59, 76
6 Oilfilter bracket....ooceeveircieeceirieeeee e 751-15493 1

T SEAIINE MING weeeeeeeeeeeree et et esee e nneens 751-14000 1

Y T Lo T 366-08026 1

L I 07 1o 1T o] ()RR 272-00388 1

10 COPPEr WASHET ....eeiiieeeeiee ettt 027-04661 1

oI O L o V- SO 394-13730 2

02 T | R 751-15470 1

LPW, LPWT, LPWS Master Parts Manual page 19



Illustration LP160A

77 I [=—FuLL 3aacviTy Im
re————— 11 5mm—>l

82 o =l | > )
Fe——82mm
83 I T [ >
- 115mm >!
88 T i =
- 115mm =!

89 Ca FULL 2CYL 80 Jm

94 C1 T=—fucL 2cve os | | | l m

Build 70

- 220mm -

page 20 LPW, LPWT, LPWS Master Parts Manual



Oil Dipstick

Olpeilstab - Asta di livello - Jauge de niveau d’huile - Varilla Indicadora - Peilstok

Illustration LP160

Engine and Build Part Number Code  Remarks

LPW2 ettt 752-17930 94 Replaces 752-15120
LPW2 - Builds 28, 51, 52, 57, 58, 59 ....cccvcererrereeereenene 752-17150 89

LPW2 - BUIIAS 71, 72 .t 752-15120 82

LPWS2 .ttt 752-17930 94

LPWS2 - Builds 51, 52, 57, 58, 59 ..ccceeiireeeeeeeeeeee 752-17150 89

LPW 3 et e 754-15120 83 Replaces 753-11253
LPW3 - Builds 28, 51, 52, 57, 58, 59, 70, 581 ......cccecuenu.en. 754-41610 88

LPWS3 et s 754-15120 83 Replaces 753-11253
LPWS3 - Builds 51, 52, 57, 58, 59 ...cccereerereeereeeeeenneenes 754-41610 88

LPWA e e 754-15120 83 Replaces 753-11253
LPW4 - Builds 28, 51, 52, 57, 58, 59, 581 ....cccoccvreeriennnen. 754-41610 88

LPWSA ...ttt 754-15120 83 Replaces 753-11253
LPWS4 - Builds 28, 51, 52, 57, 58, 59 .....ccccvrrrrerererereeneenes 754-41610 88

LPWS4 - BUIID 70 .o 751-41011 - No code number
LPWTA et 754-15120 83

LPWT4 - Builds 51, 52, 57, 58, 59, 76, 78, 351 .......ceenve... 754-41610 88

Notes:

1. The identification code number is stamped on the dipstick blade.
2. For extended oil dipsticks see Accessory Kit Codes LB.

LPW, LPWT, LPWS Master Parts Manual

page 21



Illustration LP11

page 22 LPW, LPWT, LPWS Master Parts Manual



Crankshaft

Kurbelwelle - Albero a gomiti - Vilebrequin - Cigliefial - Krukas

lllustration LP11 Cylinders

No. Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks

- Crankshaft kit - LPW/LPWS2 .....cccccovviriierceneeseeneenns 750-11221 - - See Note

1 Crankshaft kit - LPW/LPWS3 .......ccoooiiiieeerree e 750-11421 - 1 - See Note

- Crankshaft kit - LPW/LPWSA4 ... 750-11461 - - 1 See Note

- Crankshaft - LPWT4 ...t 754-42750 - - 1

2 Centre bearing housing assembly ........cccocerirrrieeniennne 751-10482 1 2 3

3 DOWEL ...eeieeeiee ettt 010-02110 2 4 6 Replaces201-25770 and 751-18290
4 Capscrew - M8 X 50MM ..ceccuerreceee e et e e 272-00261 2 4 6

5 Centre bearing - standard .......ccccoeceervceeereceeeecceee e, 750-11250 1 2 3

- Centre bearing - 0.25mm undersize ..........cc....... 750-11250/025 1 2 3

- Centre bearing - 0.50mm undersize .................. 750-11250/050 1 2 3

- Centre bearing - 0.75mm undersize .........ccc........ 750-11250/075 1 2 3

- Centre bearing - 1.00mm undersize ................... 750-11250/100 1 2 3

- Gear end Main bearing......cccccccevecceeeeceeeeeceee e 750-11240 1 1 1 See 'Crankcase' section
6 Crankshaft pinion .....cccccevccereccer e 751-10121 1 1 1

- Crankshaft pinion - LPWT4 ... 751-10121 - - 1 Replaces 751-42950
A = VS 027-00107 1 1 1

- Thrust Washer Kit .....cccevicceeineeeeeeceee e 750-11230 1 1 1 Comprises No's 8-11
8 Gear end - top half ... 1 1 1

9 Gear end - bottom half ..o 1 1 1

10 Flywheel end - top half .......oeeeeeeeeeeeee e 1 1 1

11 Flywheel end - bottom half ..o 1 1 1

12 LOCAtING TUDE ...eeeeieieeeeee et 751-10490 1 2 3

13 Main bearing NOUSING ......oocceeeieriieeeeee e 751-10072 1 1 1 Replaces 751-10071
14 Main bearing - flywheel end standard ..........cccccevuueeenn. 750-11210 1 1 1

- Main bearing - 0.25mm undersize ......ccccceeceeeeunes 750-11210/025 1 1 1

- Main bearing - 0.50mm undersize ......ccccceeceeeennes 750-11210/050 1 1 1

- Main bearing - 0.75mm undersize ........c.cceeeuen.e. 750-11210/075 1 1 1

- Main bearing - 1.00mm undersize ........ccccceeeuen.e 750-11210/100 1 1 1

15 Ol SEAI i 751-10430 1 1 1

16 Setscrew - M8 X 20MM ...covcievieerieeriee e see s seeene 272-00039 5 5 5

17 Shim - 0.38MM .eeeiiiceeeeee e e e 751-11930 Use as required

- Shim - 0.50MM .. 751-11932 Use as required
Note:

Includes items 5, 8, 9, 10, 11, 14, gear end main bearing (750-11240) and big
end bearing (750-11260).

LPW, LPWT, LPWS Master Parts Manual

page 23



lllustration LP166

Illustration LP165

(O

S ——

il
Iy

=

page 24

LPW, LPWT, LPWS Master Parts Manual



Piston and Connecting Rod

Kolben - Pistone - Piston - Piston - Zuiger

Pleuelstange - Biella - Bielle - Varilla de Acoplamiento - Verbindingsstang

Piston - Illustration LP166

Connecting Rod - lllustration LP165 Cylinders

No. Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks

- Piston assembly - LPW - standard ........cccecceveeceeereneennn. 750-40005 2 3 4 Upto4100323LPW2
4109999LPW3 4100569LPW4

- Piston assembly - LPW - 0.25mm oversize ......... 750-40005/025 2 3 4

- Piston assembly - LPW - 0.50mm oversize ......... 750-40005/050 2 3 4

- Piston assembly - LPW - standard .......cccceccereeceernneennn. 750-40006 2 3 4 From 4100324LPW2
4200001LPW3 4100570LPW4

- Piston assembly - LPW - 0.25mm oversize ......... 750-40006/025 2 3 4

- Piston assembly - LPW - 0.50mm oversize ......... 750-40006/050 2 3 4

- Piston assembly - LPW - standard .......cccccoeevrieniieennenn. 750-41610 2 3 4 Replaces 750-40006 from
4400109LPW2 4400092LPW3
4400138LPW4

- Piston assembly - LPW - 0.25mm oversize .......... 750-41610/025 2 3 4

- Piston assembly - LPW - 0.50mm oversize .......... 750-41610/050 2 3 4

- Piston Assembly - LPWS - standard ......c..ccceceveeeeeennne. 750-40092 2 3 4 Upto4200013LPWS2
4200040LPWS3 4200084LPWS4

- Piston assembly - LPWS - 0.25mm oversize ....... 750-40092/025 2 3 4

- Piston assembly - LPWS - 0.50mm oversize ....... 750-40092/050 2 3 4

- Piston Assembly - LPWS - standard .......c.cccceeeceeereunenn. 750-40093 2 3 4 From 4200014LPWS2
4200041LPWS3 4200085LPWS4

- Piston assembly - LPWS - 0.25mm oversize ....... 750-40093/025 2 3 4

- Piston assembly - LPWS - 0.50mm oversize ....... 750-40093/050 2 3 4

- Piston assembly - LPWT4 - standard ........cccceveveerreenn. 750-42230 - - 4

- Piston assembly - LPWT4 - 0.25mm oversize...... 750-42230/025 - - 4

- Piston assembly - LPWT4 - 0.50mm oversize...... 750-42230/050 - - 4

1 1S (o) o SR 2 3 4

2 (G o =10 o o] o SRR OTRTTTRRR 2 3 4

3 {021 o] 1o TSSO 751-12450 4 6 8

- Piston ring set - standard .......cccceecereeceeeeceeeeceeecee, 750-11401 2 3 4 Upto4100323LPW2
4109999LPW3 4100569LPW4
4200013LPWS2 4200040LPWS3
4200084LPWS4

- Piston ring set - 0.25mm oversize.........ccccueu.ee. 750-11401/025 2 3 4

- Piston ring set - 0.50mm oversize.........cccceu..e.. 750-11401/050 2 3 4

4 Piston ring set - standard .......ccccoecceveeceeeeceeeeeceeeee 750-13120 2 3 4 From 4100324LPW2
4200001LPW3 4100570LPW4
4200014LPWS2 4200041LPWS3
4200085LPWS4 and LPWT4

- Piston ring set - 0.25mm oversize............cc...... 750-13120/025 2 3 4

- Piston ring set - 0.50mm oversize.............c...... 750-13120/050 2 3 4

- Connecting rod assembIY .....ccceveceeeerceeeeeceer e 750-10152 2 3 4 Replaces 750-10150

- Connecting rod assembly - LPWT4 ......cccooereceeecceeeens 750-42410 - - 4

5 (070 oY 1= 3 ] =0 o o N 2 3 4

6 BOIt e e 751-10232 4 6 8

7 Small end BUSH ..o 751-10150 2 3 -

8 Bigend bearing - standard ........cccoeceriirieeiieeeeeeeee 750-11260 2 3 4

- Big end bearing - 0.25mm undersize................... 750-11260/025 2 3 4

- Big end bearing - 0.50mm undersize................... 750-11260/050 2 3 4

- Big end bearing - 0.75mm undersize.................... 750-11260/075 2 3 4

- Big end bearing - 1.00mm undersize................... 750-11260/100 2 3 4

Note:

Pistons are supplied complete with rings, gudgeon pin and circlips.
Mono-metal and the later expansion controlled piston assemblies must not be
mixed on an engine.

LPW, LPWT, LPWS Master Parts Manual

page 25






Camshaft

Nockenwelle - Albero a camme - Arbre a cames - Eje de levas - Nokkenas

lllustration LP3
No. Description

Cylinders
Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks

- Camshaft assembly - LPW/LPWS2

N

R WN Y

5  Spring washer .......cccceoeiveninensenseeeeeeene
6 Governor Weight ......ccccceeveveeeeceencceeeeeceeeeeans
T PIN e
8  WAESNES ..o
9 Retaining plate ....ccveceeeiereeeeeeeeeeeee

- Retaining plate

10 Setscrew - MB X 12MmM ...eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeenn
11 Spring Washer ......ccceeeecee e
12 GOVEIrNOI SIEEVE ...coccvevveeeeecreeee e

- Governor sleeve
- Governor sleeve

- Thrust Washer ......ooovoveeececiiierereeeeeeeeeeeees

- Thrust washer

13 Thrust Washer ........cccveeeeeeccceeeee e

................................ 750-14144 1
Camshaft assembly - LPW2 .........ccccueenneee.
Camshaft assembly - LPW/LPWS3..............
Camshaft assembly - LPW/LPWS4 ..............
Camshaft assembly - LPWS4/LPWT4 .........

Gearwheel ....ooccevcev i

Thrust plate ..o
Setscrew - M6 X 12mMm ...cccovvceeeveerieeenieennnenns

Ol JEL SCIEW .vevieeeeeee et

................. 750-12078 1 - - Builds 71,72

.................. 750-14154 - 1 -

................. 750-12038 - - 1

.................. 750-41744 - - 1

..................................... 1 1 1

..................................... 1 1 1

................. 272-00032 2 2 2

.................. 751-15100 2 2 2 Builds 07, 08, 18, 27, 28, 34, 57,

58,71,72,79, 81

N
\l
N
S
S
S
\'
o
N
N
N

See 'Governor Weights' section

.................. 601-21131 4 4 4

.................. 751-13181 8 8 8

.................. 751-13971 4 4 4 Replaces 751-10270
.................. 751-17800 4 4 4 Builds 10, 38, 83
................. 272-00032 4 4 4 Replaces 272-00106
.................. 272-00070 4 4 4

.................. 751-10288 1 1 1 SeeNote!?
.................. 751-15441 1 1 1 See Note?2
................. 750-12660 1 - 1)

................. 751-15940 1 - 1 )SeeNote3
................. 75115950 1 - 1)

.................. 751-13130 1 1 1

Notes:

1. Not Builds 07, 08, 09, 18, 37, 57, 58, 59, 79, 82.
2. Only Builds 07, 08, 09, 18, 37, 57, 58, 59, 79, 82.
3. Only LPW2 Builds 71, 72 and LPW4 Builds 71, 72, 74, 173, 174

LPW, LPWT, LPWS Master Parts Manual

page 27



Governor Weights and Speeder Springs - LPW, LPWT

Reglergewichte - Pesi del regolatore - Masselottes centrifuges de régulateur - Pesos de Acelerador

LPW2, LPW3
Part Number
Part Number Number of Speeder Spring
Build of Weight of Weights Spring Colour Code
01, 02,03, 14, 16, 51,52,102 | 751-11091 2 751-15720 Green/White
57 751-12980 4 751-12894 Black/White
18, 58, 79, 113 751-12980 4 751-12895 Black
09, 59, 82, 89 751-15460 4 751-16612 Yellow
10, 83 751-15460 4 751-17790 Red
27, 28,81, 177 751-12983 4 751-16613 Blue
72,173, 174,581 751-12684 4 751-40906 Green/Silver
74 750-12684 4 751-19130 Yellow/green
LPW4
Part Number
Part Number Number of Speeder Spring
Build of Weight of Weights Spring Colour Code
01, 02, 14, 16, 51, 84 751-11091 751-15720 Green/White
57 751-12980 4 751-12894 Black/White
18, 79 751-12980 4 751-12895 Black
09, 59, 82, 89, 109 751-15460 4 751-16612 Yellow
10, 83 751-15460 4 751-17790 Red
27,28, 81,581 751-12983 4 751-16613 Blue
71,72,173,174 751-12684 4 751-40906 Green/Silver
74 750-12684 4 751-19130 | Yellow/Green
LPWT4
Part Number
Part Number Number of Speeder Spring
Build of Weight of Weights Spring Colour Code
01, 02,03, 04, 51, 78 751-11091 2 751-15710 White/White
07,57 751-12983 4 751-12789 | White/Yellow
08, 58, 79, 380 751-12983 4 751-16613 Blue
09, 59, 82, 89 751-15460 4 751-12894 Black/White
84 751-15460 4 751-15720 Green/White
74,374 750-12684 4 751-19130 | Yellow/Green
81 751-12983 4 751-16611 Green

page 28

LPW, LPWT, LPWS Master Parts Manual




Governor Weights and Speeder Springs - LPWS

Reglergewichte - Pesi del regolatore - Masselottes centrifuges de régulateur - Pesos de Acelerador

LPWS2, LPWS3

Part Number
Part Number Number of Speeder Spring
Build of Weight of Weights Spring Colour Code
01,02, 03,11, 12,13, 76 751-11091 2 751-15300 -
07, 57 751-12980 4 751-16611 Green
18 751-12980 4 751-13455 Blue/Red
09 751-15460 4 751-16613 Blue
LPWS4
Part Number
Part Number Number of Speeder Spring
Build of Weight of Weights Spring Colour Code
01, 02,03, 11,13, 70,76, 751-11091 2 751-15300 :
108
18 751-12980 751-13455 Blue/Red
57 751-12980 751-16611 Green
311 751-15460 751-15720 Green/white

LPW, LPWT, LPWS Master Parts Manual

page 29



lllustration LP6 LP6

44 ° 8
7 Z,(

page 30 LPW, LPWT, LPWS Master Parts Manual



Governor Linkage and Controls

régulateur

Reglergestange und Verstellung - Tiranteria e comandi del regolatore - Timonerie et commandes de

Conexiones de acelerador y controles - Stangoverbrenging en bediening regulateur

lllustration LP6 Cylinders

No. Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks

- Governor lever assembly - LPW/LPWS2 ..........ccouueeen. 750-10182 1 - - See Note 1. Replaces 750-10180/
1

- Governor lever assembly - LPW/LPWS2 .........ccccecceeennees 750-12710 1 - - See Note 2

- Governor lever assembly - LPW2 ... 750-12900 1 - - Builds71and 72

1  Governor lever assembly - LPW/LPWS3 .......ccocceeeene 750-10212 - 1 - See Note 1. Replaces 750-10210

- Governor lever assembly - LPW/LPWS3 .........cccoooennee. 750-10213 - 1 - See Note 2

- Governor lever assembly - LPW/LPWS/LPWTA4 ............ 750-10662 - - 1 See Note 1l

- Governor lever assembly - LPW/LPWS4 ............c......... 750-10663 - - 1 See Note 2

- Governor lever assembly - LPW4 ........oocoerciieeeceees 750-12920 - - 1 Builds71and 72

- Fuel pump rack - LPW/LPWS2 ... e i - -

2 Fuel pump rack - LPW/LPWS3 ... -1 -

- Fuel pump rack - LPW/LPWS/LPWTA ... - -1

3 2 1= L1 = 1 1 1

4 T ] 0= o1 1 1 1

5 [0TSR 1 1 1

6 T 0= o1 IS 1 1 1

7 Bush - rack to governor 1ever SPring .......ccveceeeeereeeseeseesseeseeenes 1 1 1

8 Spring - rack to governor [ever ........cccoceveeeeeveeeeeeieenne 751-10330 1 1 1

9 TAIUST COMIAN weeeeitieeee et 751-12823 1 1 1 SeeNotel

- TArUST COMIAN wevtiiieeeeeteee et e 751-15430 1 1 1 SeeNote?2

10 Bush speed control Kit .....ccceeeceeeeccenccceeeeee e 750-11371 1 1 1 Fixed speed builds only.

T T 1 o S 751-11322 1 1 1 Fixed speed builds only.

12 Baseplate ..o 751-15043 1 1 1

13 CapsCrew - M6 X L12MM ..cvveveereeeeeieeeeseeeseeeesssneee s 272-00167 1 1 1

14  Speed setting setscrew - M5 X 35mm .....ccceveveeennes 272-00654 1 1 1 Replaces 272-00718. Not on LPWS
Build 79 or LPWT4 Build 09.
Variable speed builds use 2 off.

15  Speed setting setscrew - M5 x 50mm ......cccceeeeeeenne 272-00655 1 1 1 Replaces 272-00717. LPWS Build
79 and LPWT4 Build 09 use 2 off.
Fixed speed builds only.

16 NUL e e 27200611 2 2 2

17 Speed control quadrant .......ccccceeecceeecceecccee e 751-13054 1 1 1 Fixed speed builds only.

I T O L = ] = S PR 751-10590 1 1 1

19 YT Y o= TcTo [T ] o] ] o = T 1 1 1

20  Setscrew - M5 X 12MmM .coceeecievreeeeeeree e e eeeseeens 272-00440 1 1 1

21 WASHEN ... 272-00687 1 1 Replaces 272-00610. Fixed speed
builds only.

22 Spring anchor Plate .....cccceeeeceereceee e 751-15140 1 1 1 Variable speed builds only.

- Fuel pump [eVer Kit ....ccceeveceeeeeeeeceer e 750-11430 1 1 1

23 2] S 751-11322 1 1 1

- BUSH ettt 752-43410 1 - - Build 102

24 External StOp/FUN [EVET ......eeii ettt e 1 1 1

25 KNob - StOP/rUN IEVEX ...ceeeeeee et 751-12971 1 1 1

26 SEISCIEW ..uiiieiiiieiieeeree st e et s st et e st e st s e e s s sse s se e sae e s sseesnenane 1 1 1

27 LOCKNUL ettt s 1 1 1

B2 S T O L 1 o = S 751-10590 1 1 1

29 STOP/TUN TEVET ettt 1 1 1

30 LG 0315377 SR 1 1 1

0 S 101 110~ PR 751-11280 1 1 1

32 T TSSO 1 1 1

33 WASNEL et e e e 2 2 2

34 1= 0o Y RS 1 1 1

35 WASKET e e e 1 1 1

G TS T 10 1V = S 751-15060 1 1 1 Replaces 751-10312

- ] o] 1o =T PTR 752-43372 1 - - Build 102

37 PIVOT ettt e 751-15070 1 1 1

1T I 01 T=To 1T =Y o] 1 = 1 1 1 See'Governor Weights and

Continued........... Speeder Springs'’ section

LPW, LPWT, LPWS Master Parts Manual

page 31



lllustration LP6

page 32 LPW, LPWT, LPWS Master Parts Manual



Governor Linkage and Controls

Reglergestange und Verstellung - Tiranteria e comandi del regolatore - Timonerie et commandes de

régulateur

Conexiones de acelerador y controles - Stangoverbrenging en bediening regulateur

lllustration LP6 Cylinders

No. Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks

11O T S A V70] =101 o] o o] (S 751-10324 2 2 2 Replaces 751-10321/2

- PIVOt PIN Kit coeeeceecceeceeecee e 750-11350 1 1 1

O T T o S 2 2 2

41 (=Y 01T 2 2 2

R Vo A o 1] a1 o] o 751-13010 2 2 2

G T ] 110 P 751-13181 - - - Asrequired. Replaces 751-13180
44 Damper spring - LPWA ... e 751-18140 - - 1 Builds 79,84

A5 SEESCIEW ..vevceeeeeereieeteesteeseesee e seessae s e e sre e e e s sre e eneeneas 272-00718 2 2 2

S 11 £ To] (- 751-16670 2 2 2 Builds 03,04, 71,72

T o Yol 24 [V | (S 272-00611 2 2 2

A 1o Y1 Y= o] [ o 751-15050 1 1 1

48 Screw - M5 X 10MM oo e 272-00690 2 2 2 Replaces 272-00699

49 SPriNG WASHET ...coeeeeeceeeecee et 786377 2 2 2 Replaces 272-00069 and 786303
50 Tamper-proof Plate ... icceeeriieeeceee e 751-18350 1 1 1 SeeNotes

L3 R Yo = R 20146630 1 1 1 SeeNote3

Lo 2 1 = 2 ] o TR 361748 1 1 1 SeeNote?d

53 2 T 1= o 751-19450 1 1 1 Variable speed builds only.
B4 WASKNEN ettt e 272-00687 2 2 2 Variable speed builds only.
LT TS o1 1 7= 38 o1 o 027-10103 1 1 1 Variable speed builds only.
BB SCIrEW it 272-00718 1 1 1 Variable speed builds only.
57 JLEe] o} 1= 1 = PR 751-19440 1 1 1 Variable speed builds only.
58 SPINAIE e e 751-19460 1 1 1 Variable speed builds only.
LTS 1 010 10 o 1 4o V=S 751-19470 1 1 1 Variable speed builds only.
Notes:

1. Not Builds 07, 08, 09, 18, 34, 37, 57, 58, 59, 79, 81, 82, 85

2. Only Builds 07, 08, 09, 18, 34, 37, 57, 58, 59, 79, 81, 82, 85

3. Introduced from 1st Nov 1998 for EPA compliant engines.

Fitted to LPWS3/4 Builds 01, 02, 51, 76 along with LPWS4 Builds 84 and
108 from that date and not to be fitted to earlier engines.

LPW, LPWT, LPWS Master Parts Manual

page 33



Speed Control

Drehzahlregelung - Comandi velocita - Contrdles de vitesse - Controles de velocidad - Snelheidsbediening

Early type

A Builds 01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 11, 51, 52, 73, 75, 76, 84
B Builds 07, 08, 09, 10, 34, 37, 38, 57, 58, 59, 71, 72,
79, 81, 82, 83, 85 but not LPWS Builds 08, 68, 79

C LPW3,4 Build 27, 28, ild 27, 28, 81 - for resetting from
1500r/min to 1800r/min

E LPWS2,3,4 Builds 08, 18, 58, 79
Builds 12, 13, 15

page 34 LPW, LPWT, LPWS Master Parts Manual



Speed Control

Drehzahlregelung - Comandi velocita - Contrdles de vitesse - Controles de velocidad - Snelheidsbediening

Later type

Variable Speed Builds

A

B
C

Builds 01, 02, 03, 04, 11, 14, 16, 51, 52, 76, 84
102, 108

Builds 70
Builds 12, 13

Fixed Speed Builds

D

G M m

Builds 08, 09, 10, 18, 58, 59, 71, 72, 82, 83, 89
109, 173, 174

Builds 07, 57, and LPWS3 Build 41
Builds 27, 28, 74, 81
Builds 79, LPWT4 Build 09 and LPWT4 Build 78

’

’

LPW, LPWT, LPWS Master Parts Manual

page 35



[llustration LP22

[llustration LP8

[llustration LP17
LPWT4 Cover

page 36 LPW, LPWT, LPWS Master Parts Manual



Cylinder Head and Cover - LPW, LPWT4

Zylinderkopf und Ventildeckel - Testa cilindro e coperchio punterie - Culasse et couvre-culasse
Tapa culata de cilindros - Cilinderkop en kap

lllustrations LP8, LP22, LP74, LP176 Cylinders

No. Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks

- Cylinder head assembly - LPW2 .......cccoreiereiiireceeeens 750-40022 1 - - Replaces 750-40021 from
4200396LPW2

1 Cylinder head assembly - LPW3 ... 750-40072 - 1 - Replaces 750-40071 from
4200850LPW3

- Cylinder head assembly - LPW4 .......ooreercieeeeieeees 750-40262 - - 1 Replaces 750-40261 from
4200687LPW4

- Cylinder head assembly - LPWT4 ......ooroeercciieeeeeeees 750-41641 - - 1

- VaIVe BUIAE .ottt 751-10903 4 6 8 Replaces 751-10902. See Note *

2 Tl =] = 1LY S 751-40550 2 3 4

- Inlet valve - LPWTZ ... 751-40551 - - 4 Replaces 751-40550

3 EXDQUST VaIVE ..o 751-40530 2 3 4

4 Valve spring plate ....cccceeeecceeecceeeeee e 751-10913 4 6 8

5 VaIVE SPIING .eeeeeeeeeeee e et et e et e e e e 751-10661 4 6 8

6 Valve SPring Carrier ..o eierieeeee e 751-10672 4 6 8

7 VaIVE COMLEN ittt 359401 8 12 16 Supplied in pairs

8 T (o] (-1 S 272-00166 1 1 1

9 WAEASNET it 616-01608 1 1 1

10  Valve StEM SEaAl ..uiiueeeeceeeeee e 751-41701 4 6 8 Replaces 751-13570. See Note 2

11 Breathertube .. 751-13110 2 3 4

- Cylinder head plug Kit ....cccceevceerieeree e ecee s 750-40890 1 1 1

- ROCKEr [EVEN Kit oot e 750-11280 4 6 8

- Rocker lever Kit - LPW2.........ocoirieeeee e 750-12500 4 - - Builds 71,72

D S (o o] (T gl [T PRSI 4 6 8

G T 1Yo | (TP 4 6 8

T4 NUL ot s e nne e 272-00003 4 6 8 Replaces 751-12700

I T VT o N o o SR 751-10063 4 6 8

16 Push rod sealing tube .......cccceeiiiiicreie e 751-40192 4 6 8

17 Crankcase sealing tube rubber........ccoocvivieiiiiiiniinnns 201-30261 4 6 8

I Y= ] o 1= PP 751-11810 4 6 8

19 Head sealing tube rubber .......occceeeevieieceecceeeeseeees 201-42360 4 6 8

20 Hydraulic tapPet .ccceeeeeeeeecceeeeeeer e e e e 751-11730 4 6 8 Replaces 751-16720

21 Bolt- cylinder head and roCKer ........cceveveeeerierrsieenieennne 751-40184 4 6 8 Replaces 751-40183

- Bolt - cylinder head and rocker - LPWT4 .......ccooceeieennes 751-17620 - - 8

22 Bolt-cylinder head ......cocceveeeiiieeieeeeeee e 751-40173 2 4 4 Replaces 751-40172

- Bolt - cylinder head - LPWT4 ......ooeerceeeceee e 751-17630 - - 4

23 Bolt- cylinder head and lifting Y€ .....ccceeeeceeeeeceeencneenn. 751-40671 2 2 4 Replaces 751-40670

- Bolt - cylinder head and lifting eye - LPWT4 .................. 751-17640 - - 4

P Y o = o] T PR 751-12692 4 6 8 Replaces 751-12691

- SPAaCEr - LPWTA ...ttt 751-17700 - - 8

- Cylinder head gasket - LPW2 1.47mMmm ....cccccovveerieeneenne 752-40751 1 - -

25 Cylinder head gasket - LPW3 1.47mm .....cccceecceeevnnenn. 753-40891 - 1 - Replaces 753-40751

- Cylinder head gasket - LPW/T4 1.47mMmM ....ccccevecverennes 754-40891 - - 1 Replaces 754-40751

26  LIftiNG €Y wueeeeeeee ettt 751-12570 1 1 2

B A 1 S 272-00003 2 2 4

Notes:

1. Replaces 751-10902 from
4200396LPW2, 4200850LPW3, 4200687LPWA4.

If replacing 751-10902 supply 751-10903 plus valve stem seal 751-41701

2. Replaces 751-13570 from
4200396LPW2 4200850LPW3 4200687LPWA41.

751-13570 and 751-41701 are not interchangeable

Continued.....

LPW, LPWT, LPWS Master Parts Manual page 37



[llustration LP22

[llustration LP8

34

35

[llustration LP74

[llustration LP17
LPWT4 Cover

LPW, LPWT, LPWS Master Parts Manual

page 38



Cylinder Head and Cover - LPW, LPWT4

Zylinderkopf und Ventildeckel - Testa cilindro e coperchio punterie - Culasse et couvre-culasse

Tapa culata de cilindros - Cilinderkop en kap

lllustrations LP8, LP22, LP74, LP176 Cylinders

No. Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks

D2 T & (o To] £=T o0 )V/= T O 751-10222 2 3 4 Only2onLPWT4
- Rocker cover - LPW2,4 ...t 751-13740 2 - 4 Builds 71,72

29 Rocker cover - LPWTA ...t 754-44160 - - 1

30 Rocker cover with Oil filler .....coccceveecciiiceeeee e, 757-14211 1 1 1

31 1 751-11073 2 3 4 Replaces 751-11072
G 57 [ | 751-12710 4 6 8

G 3 T O 1 V- 201-81200 4 6 8

T I O 11 I 111 =Y o= o 751-12670 1 1 1

G LS O L 41 V- SR 751-12680 1 1 1

- Rocker cover and joint locating dowel - LPWT4 ............ 010-02110 - - 4

0 LI T o - 027-00082 4 6 8

See Accessory Code LA

LPW, LPWT, LPWS Master Parts Manual

page 39



Illustration LP22

Illustration LP8

Illustration LP74

page 40 LPW, LPWT, LPWS Master Parts Manual



Cylinder Head and Cover - LPWS

Zylinderkopf und Ventildeckel - Testa cilindro e coperchio punterie - Culasse et couvre-culasse
Tapa culata de cilindros - Cilinderkop en kap

lllustrations LP8, LP23, LP74 Cylinders

No. Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks

- Cylinder head assembly - LPWS2 .......ccccooercciercieenens 750-40033 1 - - Replaces 750-40032

1 Cylinder head assembly - LPWS3 ........ccoiiiiiiiinninnns 750-40472 1 - Replaces 750-40471

- Cylinder head assembly - LPWS3 ......cooooiiivieneiiennnns 750-40473 - 1 - See Note 2 Builds 01, 02, 51, 76

- Cylinder head assembly - LPWS3 .......coccoiiiiiienienienns 750-40782 - 1 - Build11,76

- Cylinder head assembly - LPWS4 .......coccoeirccierciieeens 750-40483 - - 1 Replaces 750-40482 from
4200770LPWS4

- Cylinder head assembly - LPWS4 .......ccccoirecierciienens 750-40485 - - 1 See Note 3 Builds 01, 02, 51, 76,
84, 108

- Cylinder head assembly - LPWS4 ........cccoiiiiivinnieninne 750-40793 - 1 Build 11, 76, 108

- Valve UIAE ..o 751-10903 4 6 8 Replaces 751-10902
4200770LPWS4 see Note *

2 INIEL VAIVE oo 751-40550 2 3 4

3 EXDQUST VaIVE ..o 751-40530 2 3 4

4 Valve spring Plate .....occvevecceniiceeeeeeee e 751-10913 4 6 8

5 ValVE SPIING ..ot 751-10661 4 6 8

6 Valve SPring Carrier .....ooeeieereeeeee e 751-10672 4 6 8

7 LY=LV ST o) (=] G 359401 8 12 16 Supplied in pairs

8 SEISCIEW ..uveieieceeeee ettt 27200166 1 1 1

9 WAESNET ittt 616-01608 1 1 1

10  Valve stem shield ... 751-41701 4 6 8 Replaces 751-13570 see Note 2

11 Breathertube .ccvceccecceeeeeeeeeeeee e 751-13110 2 3 4

- Cylinder head plug Kit ....cccceeeceereeeree e e s 750-40890 1 1 1

- ROCKETN [EVEN Kit ..ot 750-11280 4 6 8

D S (o o] (T gl [T PR 4 6 8

G T 1Yo | (ST PR R 4 6 8

4 S N SR 272-00003 4 6 8 Replaces 751-12700

I T VT o N o o SR 751-10063 4 6 8

16 Push rod sealing tube .......ccceeiiiiicree e 751-40192 4 6 8

17 Crankcase sealing tube rubber........ccoceeeceevecceeccceeennne 201-30261 4 6 8

M = ] 1= PSR 751-11810 4 6 8

19 Head sealing tube rubber .......occoeeeevieeeceecceeeeceeees 201-42360 4 6 8

20 Hydraulic tappet .....cooeceeeriiee e 751-11730 4 6 8 Replaces 751-16720

21 Bolt- cylinder head and roCKer ........cccoeveveeeerierrnieeniennne 751-40184 4 6 8 Replaces 751-40183

22 Bolt-cylinder head ......cocceveeeeierieeeeeee e 751-40173 2 4 4 Replaces 751-40172

23 Bolt- cylinder head and lifting Y€ .....ccceeeceeeeecevencneenn. 751-40671 2 2 4 Replaces 751-40670

B2 Y o = Yo Y 751-12692 4 6 8 Replaces 751-12691

- Cylinder head gasket - LPWS2 1.47MM ....ccccceeeeeceerennes 752-40751 1 - -

25 Cylinder head gasket - LPWS3 1.47mMM .....ccccevrveriennne 753-40891 - 1 - Replaces 753-40751

- Cylinder head gasket - LPWS4 1.47mMmM .....ccocceeevennenn. 754-40891 - - 1 Replaces 754-40751

26  LiftiNG Y€ uveeeeeceeeeee et ettt et e et 751-12570 1 1 2

27 NUL ettt 272-00003 2 2 4

D2 T & {0 To] £=T o]0 )Y/ = T O 751-10222 2 3 4 Accessory Code LK - 750-16480

29 Rocker cover with Oil filler .....ccceveceereccireeeecceee e 757-14211 1 1 1 Accessory Code LA - 750-10830

G 10 T 1o 1o 751-11073 2 3 4 Replaces 751-11072

G 3 U S 751-12710 4 6 8

G 32 © L oV S 201-81200 4 6 8

0C 2 T O 11 11 =T o= o SRR 751-12670 1 1 1

0 7 O L o o V= SRS 751-12680 1 1 1

35 Not used

G TSR A7 TS =Y S 027-00082 4 6 8

Notes:

1. If replacing 751-10902 supply 751-10903 plus valve stem seal 751-41701.
2. 751-13570 and 751-41701 are not interchangeable.

3. Introduced from 1st Nov 1998 for EPA compliant engines. Fitted to LPWS3/
4 Builds 01, 02, 51, 76 along with LPWS4 Builds 84 and 108 from that
date and not to be fitted to earlier engines.

The rocker covers are not shown in the accessory sections.

LPW, LPWT, LPWS Master Parts Manual page 41



Gear End Cover

Stirnradgetriebedeckel - Coperchio distribuzione ingranaggi - Carter de distribution

Cubierta de extremo de engranajes - Deksel tandwieleind

Isolated mounting type

All Builds except 04, 05, 75 - lllustration LP14 Cylinders

No. Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks
1 GEAr €NU COVE conneiiiieeeerieeereee s e et e s sse e s see e saes 751-10383 1 1 1 Replaces 751-10382. See Note
2 JOINT e s 751-12800 1 1 1

G O 11 I =T= T Y ST 751-10390 1 1 1

N 5 1o 1= SRR 751-12771 2 2 2

T 1 (U Lo SRR 751-13001 7 7 7

T U | S 272-00002 7 7 7

T SPriNG WASNET ..ot 272-00070 7 7 7

8  RUDDEN WaShEN ..ottt 751-12482 7 7 7

£ T 010 o IRV 1= o = 751-12491 7 7 7

Note:

751-10383is no longer available. Can be replaced by solid mounted gear cover

751-10384

plus all parts shown in 'Gear End Cover - Solid Mounting' section.

Illustration LP14

page 42

LPW, LPWT, LPWS Master Parts Manual



Gear End Cover

Stirnradgetriebedeckel - Coperchio distribuzione ingranaggi - Carter de distribution

Cubierta de extremo de engranajes - Deksel tandwieleind

Solid mounting

All Builds except 04, 05, 75

lllustration LP156 Cylinders

No. Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks

N CToT- T g =T o To [ o]0 )Y =] GO 751-10386 1 1 1 Replaces 751-10384

- Gear end cover - LPW2,4 ... 751-10386 1 - 1 Builds 71, 72 replaces 751-14422
- Gear end cover - LPW2,3 e 751-14423 1 1 - Build 173

B2 [ 1| S 751-11222 1 1 1

I N O 11 7= Y S 751-10390 1 1 1

N I 1o 1 75112771 2 2 2

B Setscrew - M6 X 5OMM eieiiciiiien e 27200180 7 7 7

ST L 7= T o T 272-00364 7 7 7

Illustration LP156

LPW, LPWT, LPWS Master Parts Manual

page 43



Gear End Cover

Stirnradgetriebedeckel - Coperchio distribuzione ingranaggi - Carter de distribution

Cubierta de extremo de engranajes - Deksel tandwieleind

With provision for a hydraulic pump

Builds 04, 05, 75 - lllustration LP16 Cylinders

No. Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks
I C 1T T g =T g To [ o]0 Y= OSSR 751-13142 1 1 1 Replaces 751-13141
2 JOINT e 751-11222 1 1 1

G T O 11 =TT SRS 751-10390 1 1 1

N 0 To 1SS 751-12771 2 2 2

5 BOlt-MB X BOMM ..ottt 272-00180 7 7 7

6 WaASKET i 272-00364 7 T 7

7 Blanking plate .ouoeei e 751-13150 1 1 1

8  Setscrew - M6 X L2MM .ooeevvierieereeneereeeee e 272-00032 4 4 4

LS T [ o SRS 751-13160 1 1 1

Illustration LP16

page 44

LPW, LPWT, LPWS Master Parts Manual



Fuel Lift Pump

Kraftstoffforderpumpe - Pompa d’alimentazione carburante - Pompe d’élévation de combustible

Bomba de elevacion de combustible - Brandstofzuigpomp

AC Delco type

lllustration LP101 Cylinders

No. Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks
S U1 I 11 01U o o TSRS 757-14171 1 1 1 See Note
2 PUSH 1O0 it 751-12330 1 1 1

3 JOINT e e 751-11761 1 1 1

O Ul oL 10 =] I o1 = 757-12211 1 1 1

B HOSE ClIP eruererereecrereeee et seeeeeene 751-13390 1 1 1

6 SWIVEl UNION PIUE e 201-15400 1 1 1

A € 11 I =TT | OSSPSR 03161533 2 2 2

Note:

Replaced by Corona Pump 757-14175 plus items 8, 9, 10 shown in 'Fuel Lift
Pump - Corona' section.

[llustration LP101

Y

LPW, LPWT, LPWS Master Parts Manual

page 45



Fuel Lift Pump

Kraftstoffforderpumpe - Pompa d’alimentazione carburante - Pompe d’élévation de combustible
Bomba de elevacion de combustible - Brandstofzuigpomp

Pienne type

Illustration LP120 Cylinders

No. Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks
1 FUElTIft PUMP oot 757-14173 1 1 1 See Note
= REPAINKIt oot 027-07897 1 1 1

2 PUSH 100 it 751-12330 1 1 1

B JOINT e 751-11761 1 1 1

4 Flexible fUel PIPE .ioeeeereeeeeeee et 75712211 1 1 1

- Flexible fUuel PIPE ..eoveeeeeeeeceeece e 757-17830 1 1 1 Builds 81, 82, 83
5 HOSE ClP PIUG et 201-15400 1 1 1

A O I =T=T | OO TRPOO 03161533 2 2 2

8 OlIVE et e 601-38360 2 2 2

9 TUDE NUL et s 202-42370 2 2 2

L0 SEEM ettt e 365312 2 2 2

0 T OSSR 272-00680 2 2 2

12 SPriNg WASNET ..o 272-00071 2 2 2

13 Stud - M8 X 25MM ..ot 272-00054 2 2 2

Note:

Replaced by Corona Pump 757-14175.

Illustration LP120

page 46 LPW, LPWT, LPWS Master Parts Manual



Fuel Lift Pump - LPW, LPWS

Kraftstoffforderpumpe - Pompa d’alimentazione carburante - Pompe d’élévation de combustible

Bomba de elevacion de combustible - Brandstofzuigpomp

Corona type

Illustration LP178 Cylinders

No. Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks

1 FUElTIft PUMP oot 757-14175 1 1 1 SeeNote!?

- =T oY= 1T 027-10041 1 1 1

B2 V1= a1 T 751-12330 1 1 1

G J o1 751-11761 1 1 1

4 Flexible fUEl PIPE wovviei ettt 750-42690 1 1 1 Replaces 757-12211

- Flexible fuel PIPe ..cueeceeeeeeceectee et 751-17400 1 1 1 Build70

- HOSE ClIP cuveeeee et ettt 751-13390 2 2 2 Builds 70, 102, 105, 109
- Flexible fuel PIPe .ccceieeeer et e 757-12211 1 - 1 Builds 102, 105, 109

- LU =TI 0T o = 750-42691 - - 1 Build78

- HOSE CONNECION oviieieeeecereeeree e e e e e e e e e e s s e s e asnnnes 365312 2 2 2 Builds 70, 102, 105, 109
T 11V 601-38360 3 3 3

LT [0 oY 11 SR 202-42370 3 3 3

S 1 =0 754-44290 1 1 1 See Note 2 Replaces 365312
S N | S 272-00680 2 2 2

9 SPriNEWASNET ..o 272-00360 2 2 2

- ST 0T =7 T [ 272-000712 - - 2

IO T Y= =] 1 S 272-00715 2 2 2

I S (o [ 272-00306 2 2 2

Note:

1. On earlier engines, the Corona Pump was used with fittings shown in
Illustration LP120 ('Fuel Lift Pump - Pienne').

2. Not used on Builds 34, 37, 38, 70, 71, 72, 81, 82, 83, 105, 109, 173, 174.

Illustration LP178

LPW, LPWT, LPWS Master Parts Manual

page 47



Fuel Lift Pump - LPWT4

Kraftstoffforderpumpe - Pompa d’alimentazione carburante - Pompe d’élévation de combustible

Bomba de elevacidn de combustible - Brandstofzuigpomp

Corona type

lllustration LP178

No. Description Part Number LPWT4 Remarks
1 FUEl It PUMP e 757-14175 1

- REPAIN Kit eeeeeciecieceee ettt e 027-10041 1

B2 V1= o I o SR 751-12330 1

G J [0 11 751-11761 1

4 Flexible fUEl PIPE ceveceeeeceee et 750-42690 1

- Flexible fuel PIiPe cocoeereceer et 750-43200 1 Builds 78, 384
LI € 1 1Y S 601-38360 3

T 1] o T= 4 T | OSSOSO 202-42370 3

A (=Y ' [ 754-44290 1

S T 272-00680 2

9 SPriNEWASHET ..ueeeeee e 272-00071 2

IO T T T o1 S 272-00715 2

I ] (U T O SS 272-00306 2

Illustration LP178

page 48

LPW, LPWT, LPWS Master Parts Manual



Fuel Filter - LPW, LPWS

Kraftstoffilter - Filtro carburante - Filtre & combustible - Filtro de combustible - Brandstoffilter

Early type
Illustration LP180 Cylinders
No. Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks
- Fuel pipe - LPW/LPWS2 ..o e 752-19970 1 - - See Note
Fuel pipe - LPW/LPWS3 ...t ceesseee e 753-19970 - 1 - See Note
- Fuel pipe - LPW/LPWSA4 ...t 757-18811 - - 1 See Note
- Fuel pipe - LPWS4 ...t e 754-14211 - - 1 Build 70. Replaces 754-14210
- Fuel pipe - LPWA4 ... e 757-21790 - - 1 Build 109
2 HOSE DANA oot 751-15210 2 3 4 Replaces 751-13390
- HOSE ClIP cveeee ettt 751-13390 - - 2 LPW4 Build 109
3 SWIVEl UNION PIUE weeeeeeeeeeeeeee ettt 201-15400 1 1 1
N O 11 I =T= T Y ST 03161533 2 2 2
L T U =TI 11T PSP 284359 1 1 1
- EIEMENT oot 201-13118 1 1 1
6 Mounting bracket ..o 751-16620 1 1 1 Replaces 751-12151
- Mounting bracket ......cccvvceecceeccirceececsee e 751-12151 - - 1 Build 109
7 Setscrew - MB X 20MM ...ueivicceeeireeeeeseeeseeee s sssee s s seee e 272-00117 2 2 2
8  SPriNgWASNET ...eoeieeecee e 272-00070 2 2 2
O NUL e s 272-00002 2 2 2
10 Setscrew - M8 X LAMM ...ceivevrcieireesiee e 272-00037 2 2 2
- Setscrew - M8 X 25mMM ...euviiiceieireee e 272-00040 2 2 2
11 SPriNg WASKNET ...t 272-00071 2 2 2
12 Swivel UNioN PIUE ....oeceeecieeceeeee et 201-15400 1 1 1
G T O 1 =TT | TSR 03161533 2 2 2
- TUDE et 751-15160 - - 1 Build 109
- D T1Sy r= g Lot o] =T o] 366-03663 - - 1 Build 109
Note:
Bracket 751-16620 must also be fitted if later fuel pipes are used as
replacements.

9
Illustration LP180 /

o 7
oo

>

LPW, LPWT, LPWS Master Parts Manual

page 49



Fuel Agglomerator - LPW, LPWS

Kraftstoffilter - Filtro carburante - Filtre & combustible - Filtro decombustible - Brandstoffilter

Early type

Illustration LP102 Cylinders

No. Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks

1 Fuel agglomerator .......cccieeeenieeeeeeee e 366-07180 1 1 1

- EI€MENT oo 35129760 1 1 1

2  Mounting bracket ......ccccceveceeeecceeccee e 757-14393 1 1 1 Used when in high position
- Mounting bracket .......ccceveceeeeccee e 757-14394 1 1 1 Used when in low position
3 Setscrew - M8 X 20MM eevviiriiereeree e 272-00665 2 2 2

U | 272-00680 2 2 2

- Fuel pipe - LPW/LPWS2 ... eeesee e 752-19970 1 - - SeeNote

5  Fuel pipe - LPW/LPWS3 ...t 753-19970 - 1 - SeeNote

- Fuel pipe - LPW/LPWSA .......oo et e e 757-18811 - - 1 Replaces 754-12343. See Note
(G o [o1=Y= N o7 o o [ 751-15210 2 3 4 Replaces 751-13390.

T Ol SEAI it s 03161533 4 4 4

8  SWIVEl UNION PIUE oottt 35428630 2 2 2

9 BIlanking PlUg ....ceeeeeeeeiieeeeeeer e 35428530 2 2 2

10 COPPEr WASHET ....eeeiieeeeeiteee e 20141640 2 2 2

V=T o o LU= TSRS 35228740 1 1 1

D22 070 o] o =TGRV Z= =] o V=Y 35426310 1 1 1

Note:

Bracket 751-16620 must also be fitted if later fuel pipes are used as

replacements.

lllustration LP102 11

page 50 LPW, LPWT, LPWS Master Parts Manual



Fuel Agglomerator

Kraftstoffilter - Filtro carburante - Filtre & combustible - Filtro de combustible - Brandstoffilter

lllustration LP185 Cylinders

No. Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks

1 Fuel agglomerator .....ccccecceeeeceee e e ceee e e e e e eeee e 750-14120 1 1 1 Replaces 757-21110

- 1Y g =T o 751-18100 1 1 1 Replaces 757-21370

B 1= [o] (- SRR 751-17760 1 1 1

- 2] = o] (= (S 751-18711 1 - 1 Build 74, 177

- Bracket - LPWT4 ...ttt 751-18710 - - 1 Build74

- Bracket - LPWT4 ..ot e 751-17761 - 1 Not Build 84

- Bracket - LPWT4 ..ottt 751-19500 - 1 Build 78

- Steady bracket - LPWT4 ... e 751-19140 - - 1 Build 84. Replaces 754-44970
- Support bracket - LPWTZ ... 751-19170 - - 1 Build 84. Replaces 754-44820
G S 1o S 272-00665 2 2 2

4 SPriNG WASKEr ...occciiiiiiiieeeee e 272-00360 2 2 2

G T 1o (=SSP 272-00697 2 2 2

B WaShEI ..o e 272-00694 6 6 6

T NUL e 27200681 2 2 2

N o 11 - S 272-00370 1 1 1

LS I 070 o) o 1T V7= 1= o= SR 35426310 1 1 1

1O T [ o T o U S 202-42370 3 3 3 Replaces plug 354-28530
11 Sealing ball.....cocceeeeeeeeeee e e 202-32120 2 2 2 Replaces washer 201-41640
12 TUDE NUL .t s 202-42371 1 1 1

13 OlIVE ettt e 35121640 1 1 1 Replaces 601-38360

- Fuel pipe - LPW/S2 ...ttt 752-17740 1 - -

14 Fuel pipe - LPW/S3 ...ttt 753-17740 - 1 -

- Fuel pipe - LPW/S/T4 ..ttt 754-17740 - - 1

- Fuel pipe - LPWT4 ...ttt 754-44840 - - 1 Build 84

- Pipe fastener - LPWT4 ...t 027-10017 - - 2 Build78

= SCreW - LPWTA .ttt 272-00388 - - 2 Build78

- T 0Tl o1 = (o] (< AR 751-17910 - - 2 Build78

- Clamp bracket ....ouoeeeceeeiieceeecee e 757-13670 - - 2 Build78

I T o (oYY =N o = o 751-15210 2 3 4

16 OlIVE ettt et e 35121640 1 1 1

[llustration LP185

LPW, LPWT, LPWS Master Parts Manual

page 51



Fuel Agglomerator - LPWS4 Build 70

Kraftstoffilter - Filtro carburante - Filtre a combustible - Filtro de combustible - Brandstoffilter

Fittings for remote mounted agglomerator

Not Illustrated

Description Part Number LPWS4 Remarks
(070 oY1= o1 (o S 365312 1
T o S 751-16020 1
[ (0 TY= o] T 751-13390 2
(070] ol aT=Tex 4o IR 751-18590 1
TUDING SIEEVE .ottt 751-18600 2
QLY ] L= U S 751-18610 2
1= 0 SR 751-18620 1
2= o] (= (S 751-18630 1
BOIt - MB X 35MM it 272-00719 1
NUL - MB ...ttt s 272-00679 1
Y] TN 7= ] 1 786378 1
(O1F= T g o TN o = (o1 2= AR 757-13670 1
PiPE DracCKet .....eeeieiiieeee et 751-17910 1
Capscrew - MB X 30MM ..coiiiieiieee e 272-00388 1
1o TS £= 1oy (=] U= 027-10017 1
Spring Washer - M8......o e 272-00360 1
SCrew - M8 X 20MIM ..eiieiiriirieree st 272-00665 1

page 52

LPW, LPWT, LPWS Master Parts Manual



Fuel Pump

Einspritzpumpe - Pompa carburante - Pompe d’injection - Bomba de combustible - Brandstofpomp

lllustration LP179 Cylinders
No. Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks
1 Fuel pump - LPW ... 751-41322 2 3 4 Replaces all previous
- Fuel pump - LPW e 751-41174 2 - 4 Builds 71,72
Fuel pump - LPWS ... 751-41262 2 3 4 Replaces all previous
- Fuel pump - LPW2,3 and LPWT4 .....ccccoevvvveiinen. 754-43731 2 3 4 LPW2Build 173. LPW3 Build 177
- Fuel pump assembly - LPWT4 ..............ooooiiiiiiiinns 754-42951 - - 4 Build 380
2  Tappetassembly ........cccooiiiiiiiiiiii 750-11873 2 3 4 Replaces 751-12110 and 750-11872
3 SHUA e 272-00630 2 3 4
A NUL e 751-11460 2 3 4
5  Fuel pump shimKit ... 750-11330 Contains one of each shim
- Shim (green) - 0.075mMmM ..............ooeeiiii i, 751-12840
- Shim (slate blue or white) - 0.125mm ................... 751-12841
- Shim (black) - 0.250MM .........cccoveeeiiiiiiiiiieeee e 751-12842
6 ClampP .o 751-11722 2 3 4
T TRIUSECUP e 751-13311 2 3 4
8  Shouldered StUd .....cocceeeererreereereeee e 751-14730 2 3 4
Note:

Current fuel pumps are Lucas Dizel and replace all previous OMAP, Bryce and
Stanadyne fuel pumps.

LPW, LPWT, LPWS Master Parts Manual

page 53



Illustration LP12B

page 54 LPW, LPWT, LPWS Master Parts Manual



Fuel Injector and Pipes - LPW, LPWT4

Kraftstoffeinspritzdiise - Iniettore carburante - Injecteur - Inyector de combustible - Brandstofinjector

lllustration LP12B
No. Description

Part Number

Cylinders
2 3 4

Remarks

I U 1= I 0] =T (o 751-19700
2 NOZZIE ..ottt 751-46560
- =T T Y[ (o ) GO R 751-19710
- L0474 [ 751-46580
- Fuel injector - LPWTZ ...t 754-45260
- NOZZIE - LPWTA ...t 754-46570
3  Fuel pipe assembly - flywheel end and centre............... 751-10244
4 Fuel Pipe assembly - gear end .......cceceeieenceericenieenneenne 751-14780
- Fuel pipe assembly ....cccovveeeeiriieence e 757-26030

[ (0 TY= o] | 751-15210

SWIVEl UNION PIUE e e e e e 201-15400
- SEAI ettt 031-61533
LS TN [ oY= Tox (o] o] F= '] o R 751-10580
ST 1= 4 T SR 201-45070
7  Cap head screw - M8 X 40MM .....eevvevienieceenrieeeesieenans 272-00345
8  Leak-Off PIPE cirrceeeeceee et 751-18740
£ B = Y- o i o1 1= 751-18160
10 TEE PIECE weeeieeiereeeeeeeeee et re e e e e 751-13100
I 0T 751-18750
- HOSE - LPW2,4 ...ttt 751-18170
- HOSE - LPW2 ...ttt 751-18700
- HOSE - LPWA4 ...ttt 751-18720
12 Self-bleed UNiON ....cceeceeieireeee e 757-15700
13 COPPEr WASHET ....eviiieeeeiee et 291-25630
I - o] [ - S 064-32790/001
Notes:

Injector nozzles are not interchangeable.

1. For injectors 751-15882 and 751-17601 use nozzle 751-15871.
For injector 754-43710 use nozzle 754-43720.

2. Fit the cap head screw 272-00345 with the modified injector clamp.

N NN
W LW
B R ]

NON, PR,
L RPWONW WWW ., . PPN
ARARNRARR WA

WRrR, PRRPNRPN
WRrRrR, PRrAwD

wWRR,

Replaces all previous

See Note *

Build 18

See Note ?

Replaces all previous; Builds 07,
08, 34, 35, 36, 57, 58, 81.
See Note *

Builds 07, 08, 34, 35, 36, 57, 58, 81
Replaces 751-10243

Replaces 751-40771

Build 109

Build 109

Build 109

Build 109

Replaces bolt 751-12530. See
Note 2

Replaces 751-12230

Replaces 751-12240

Replaces 757-15710
Builds 71, 72
Builds 71, 72
Builds 71, 72

LPW, LPWT, LPWS Master Parts Manual

page 55






Fuel Injector and Pipes - LPWS

Kraftstoffeinspritzdiise - Iniettore carburante - Injecteur - Inyector de combustible - Brandstofinjector

lllustration LP17 Cylinders

No. Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks

I U 1= I 0] =T (o 751-40760 2 3 4 Replaces all previous

- [N\ T0 474 = 2 751-40860 2 3 4 Replaces 751-15870

- FUETINJECTON ittt 751-17111 - 3 4 See Note

- [N\ T0 474 = 2SR 751-17281 - 3 4 See Note

BT T o T S 751-40630 2 3 4

- WASNET .ot 201-45070 - 3 4 SeeNote

3  Fuel pipe assembly - flywheel end and centre. .............. 75140611 1 2 3

- Fuel pipe assembly - flywheel end and centre .............. 751-40612 1 2 3 Builds 07,08, 18, 57, 58, 59

- Fuel pipe assembly - flywheel end and centre .............. 751-40614 - 2 3 Replaces 751-40611; see Note
4 Fuel pipe assembly - gear end ......cccceveveeeeevenrsceeensineens 751-41101 1 1 1 Replaces 751-40791

- Fuel pipe assembly - gear end ......cccoeeceeeveceeinceeeniiieennnne 751-41100 1 1 1 Builds 07,08, 18, 57, 58, 59

- Fuel pipe assembly - gear end ......ccceecceeeeceerecencceenenne 751-41103 - 1 1 Replaces 751-41101; see Note
L T C 1101 TY N o 1 = 751-40620 2 3 4

LS 07 o1 L= 1 o < SRRSO 75140810 1 2 3

7 NV R 272-00611 2 3 4

8 WASNET e 272-00687 2 3 4 Replaces 272-00610

L N = [0 =1 SR 751-18760 1 2 3 Replaces 751-41230 &202-42480
1O o [T - R 751-18750 1 1 1 Replaces 757-15710

- HOSE ..ottt 751-18160 - - 3 Build 108

- HOSE ..ottt e 751-18170 - - 3 Build 108

11 Self-bleed UNioN ....ccecceecee e 757-15700 1 1 1

12 COPPEr WASHET ....eviiieeeeeiee et 291-25630 1 1 1

G I 7= o1 [ 1 - S 064-32790/001 3 3 3

Note:

Introduced from 1st Nov 1998 for EPA compliant engines to LPWS3,4 Builds

01, 02, 51, 76, 84, 108 and not to be fitted to earlier engines.

LPW, LPWT, LPWS Master Parts Manual

page 57



Illustration LP138

page 58 LPW, LPWT, LPWS Master Parts Manual



Water Pump and Thermostat

Wasserpumpe - Pompa dell’acqua - Pompe a eau - Bomba de agua - Waterpomp

lllustration LP138 Cylinders

No. Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks

- Water pump assembIy ..ccccueeveeceeeeceeereeee e 75040621 1 1 1

1 Water pump assembly - LPWTA .....cciereeee e 750-40624 1 1 1 Replaces 750-40012, 750-40620
and 750-40621; see Note *

- Water pump assembly ......coocveeirieennccien e 750-42730 1 - - Build 102

B 07 | o TSR 751-41220 1 1 1

3 HOSE ClIP cueereeeree sttt 027-07934 1 1 1 Replaces 027-16029 & 027-04686

4 JOINT e e 751-40211 1 1 1

5 Mounting Plate ..cceee e e 751-40203 1 1 1 Replaces 751-40202

TN o | S 751-40450 1 1 1

A 11T TS 751-40441 1 1 1

S O L 4 o = 601-20691 2 2 2

9 BOIt-M8 X 75MM it 272-00047 3 3 3

10 BOIt- M8 X 45MM ettt 27200169 2 2 2

AL WESHET ittt 027-00082 5 5 5

12 Stud - M8 X ABMM ittt 272-00757 2 2 2 Replaces 272-00183

- StUd - M8 X BBMM et 751-41330 - 2 2 Build70

G Y= 1] 1 027-00082 2 2 2

14 NUL-MSB ..t 272-00003 2 2 2

15 Thermostat OULIET ....ceeeeeciieceeeee e 750-40112 1 1 1 Replaces 751-40111

- Thermostat OULIET .....coeciiviieeeeee e 751-41251 - 1 1 Build70

1 T Lo [ o (S 751-40281 1 1 1 Replaces 751-40280

17 BOIt- M8 X BOMM ..eeviiieeeecieeeee et e see e e ee e eesae e 272-00045 2 2 2

I Y= 1] 1= 027-00082 2 2 2

O PlUE ettt e e 366-07041 1 1 1

20 PlUE ettt sttt 75140680 1 1 1

D240 R I (V=Y 0010 Y = 1 1 1 See Notes?3

22 Crankshaft PUIIEY .....coeeeeei e 1 1 1 See nexttwo text pages

23 Crankshaft pulley DOIt .....coooeeeiieeeeeee e 751-14250 1 1 1 Left hand thread

24 Bl e e 1 1 1 See nexttwo text pages

02T o= o 0 1V | 751-40521 1 1 1 Lefthand thread. Replaces 751-
40520

- =] Y 0= [0 =Y 757-17420 1 1 1 Build70

Notes:

Also see Accessory Code DF.

1.

Items 2, 3 and hose 757-10562 must be fitted if pump 750-40620 is being
replaced.

2. The following thermostat part numbers replace all previous ones:

751-40982  All LPW and LPWS Builds except 18, 74, 79, 84, 89,
102, 177, 384,

LPW4 Build 84.
All LPWT4 Builds except 89, 374, 379, 384.
LPW3,4 Build 48.

LPW and LPWS Builds 18, 74, 79, 84, 89, 102, 177,
384.

LPW4 Build 84.
LPWT4 Builds 89, 374, 379, 384.

751-40983
751-40981

3. Thermostat Settings

751-40982 - 80°C
751-40981, 751-40983 - 74°C

LPW, LPWT, LPWS Master Parts Manual

page 59



Crankshaft Pulley and Belt

Kurbelwelle riemenscheibe - Puleggia albero a gomiti - Vilebrequin poulie - Cigtiefal polea - Krukas poelie

Magnetti Marelli alternator

lllustration LP138A Cylinders

No. Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks

1  Crankshaft pulley - 90mm diameter ........cccceviieeeieennee 751-10407 1 1 1

- Crankshaft pulley - 124mm diameter .....ccccveeeveecennns 751-10408 1 1 1 Builds 84, 102

- Crankshaft pulley - 90mm diameter ......ccccceecceeeeceeenns 751-10409 1 - 1 Builds 71,722,173, 174

- Crankshaft pulley - 124mm diameter .......cccccevecceenennes 751-16871 1 1 1 Builds 37, 38, 76, 81, 82, 83
2 Belt-825MM i 751-17810 1 1 1

- B e e s 751-17820 1 1 1 Replaces 751-40460

- 2= SRS 751-17830 1 1 1 Build 81; replaces 754-40970
- Bl e 750-41860 1 1 1 Accessory Code DF

- Belt - 810MM .. s 750-41860 1 1 1 Accessory Code

Note:

Also refer to 'Crankshaft Pulley and Belt' in 'Section 2. Industrial Accessories'

[llustration LP138A

page 60 LPW, LPWT, LPWS Master Parts Manual



Crankshaft Pulley and Belt

Kurbelwelle riemenscheibe - Puleggia albero a gomiti - Vilebrequin poulie - Cigtiefal polea - Krukas poelie

Mitsubishi alternator

Cylinders

2 3 4 Remarks

lllustration LP138A

No. Description Part Number
1  Crankshaft pulley - 90mm diameter ........ccccevieeeieenne. 751-10407
2 Belt - 825MM .o 751-17810
s BB e 751-17820

Illustration LP138A

PR

e

e

LPW, LPWT, LPWS Master Parts Manual

page 61



Illustration LP10

N

page 62 LPW, LPWT, LPWS Master Parts Manual



Manifolds - LPW, LPWS

Kriimmer - Collettori - Collecteurs - Colectores - Verdeelstukken

lllustration LP10 Cylinders

Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks

R [ 01 1= a4 0= g V1 (o] (o PSPPSR 1 1 1 See'lnlet Manifold Profiles'.

2 Inlet Manifold reStriCtOr .coceeveveeereeeerre e 751-17230 1 1 1 Builds 07, 27, 28, 34, 57,58, 79,
81,177

- Restrictor transfer - LPW .....cocovvceecce e 601-42260 1 1 1 Builds 07, 18, 27, 28, 34,57, 79,
81

- Restrictor transfer - LPWS ... 601-34900 1 1 1 Builds 07,57

- Adaptor-LPWSA ...ttt 751-19120 - - 1 Build 108

3 Inlet manifold JOINt .....cccceeecee e 751-11121 4 6 8 One each side of the cowling

- Inlet manifold joint - LPWS4 ... 751-11121 - - 4 Build 108

4 BOlt-MB X 7BMM ..eeiiieieeeeteeee e e e e 272-00729 4 6 8 Replaces 272-00178

B WASHET ot 272-00364 4 6 8

6 EXhaust Manifold .....ccccceeriiiiiinieeee e 1 1 1 See'Exhaust Manifold Profiles'.

7  Exhaust manifold joint ......ccceeeceereceresee e 751-10103 2 3 4 Replaces 751-10102

LT = 1o | 272-00729 4 6 8 Replaces Stud 272-00652

B | (U o SRR 757-15310 - - 1 Build 109

S | (U o USRS 709643 - - 2 Build 109

£ T N | SRS 272-00002 4 6 8

- R 272-00380 - - 1 Build 109

10 Setscrew - M8 X 8MM ..c..eeieieceeecceieeeee e e e e 272-00239 - 1 1 Replaces 272-00321

T T T 272-00715 - 1 1

- 1= 1= R 272-00072 - - 2 Build 109

- 2] o] Ul =8 o1 [ = R 823004 - 1 LPW4 Build 84

- T = S SRS 823232 - - 2 Build 109

12 HEAEl PIUS .eeeeeeeeeieee et e et sne e 327523 1 1 1

- L L=T= 1 (= o] LU = S 363102 - - 2 Build 109

13 Cable aSSEMDIY ...ueiiiieee e e 757-15392 1 1 1

- Cable assembly - LPWTA .....cociiceeeceeceeeceeesee s 757-26430 - - 1 Build78

A4 SCIEW ..eeeeeeeceeeeeeeecteceesteeeesseeeessessesaesaesaeessesneesessnansenns 272-00767 1 1 1

S 071 ][ [T SRS 064-32790/001 1 1 1

S 07 o[ o 1o T 382-08076 1 1 1

- Exhaust silencer joint .......ccccveeccereccen e 757-15750 - - 1 Build 109

- 1= = 785632 - - 1 Build 109

- BOIt - LPWSA ...ttt e 272-00729 - 8 Build 108

Inlet Manifold Adaptor - LPWS

Einlal® krimmeradapter - Adattatore collettore d’entrata - Pieéce d’adaptation pour collecteur d’admission
Adaptador de colector de Admision - Inlaat verdeelstukadapter

Build 311

Not lllustrated Cylinders
Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code ET ....oceivieeieeiieeeeeeee e 750-45680 1 1 1

LYo F= Y 1 (o] O 751-19120 1 1 1

LPW, LPWT, LPWS Master Parts Manual page 63






Manifolds - LPWT4

Kriimmer - Collettori - Collecteurs - Colectores - Verdeelstukken

Illustration LP171

Description Part Number LPWT4 Remarks

R [ 01 1= a4 0= g V1 (o] (o PSPPSR 1 See 'Inlet Manifold Profiles'.

2  Inlet Manifold JOINt ...cccceerecieeecer e e 751-11121 4

3 BOIt-MB X 75MM ittt 272-00729 8 Replaces 272-00178

1 T 1= S 272-00364 8

5 Heater PIUE ceeeeeeieeeeee e 363102 1

- HEater PIUE ...ceveeeeeeeee ettt 751-40620 3 Builds 308, 358, 374, 379, 389
6 Cable assSemMDbIY ......eeireeer e 757-26430 1

- EXhaust Manifold ......ccooceeeeniiieeee e e 1 See 'Exhaust Manifold Profiles'.
7 = T a1 o] [ 754-42270 1

8 L0 o S 272-00266 1

9  Exhaust manifold joiNt ..., 754-42640 4

1 = o Y| S 272-00670 8 Replaces stud 272-00769

I NV PSPPSRI 272-00003 8

12 JOINT et 754-42320 1

LPW, LPWT, LPWS Master Parts Manual

page 65



Inlet Manifold Profiles - LPW2, LPWS2

Kriimmer - Collettori - Collecteurs - Colectores - Verdeelstukken

® ® 0 ®
= — =
] C)j = — =
~r(0————©) ~ ®
752-10632 - LPW2 752-10631 - LPW/LPWS2
Builds 01 02 03 04 05 08 09 10 27 28 37 LPW Build 47
385152575859 79 81 LPWS Builds 01 02 03 04 05 08 09 12 13 15

18 5152 57 58 59 79

& 2 @ ©
\[;(O)——@ 5 ®
752-13491 752-13490 - LPWS2
752-10634 - LPW2 Accessory Code MD Build 76
Builds 71 72

Inlet Manifold Profiles - LPW3, LPWS3

O O O O O O
————— ——————
c— ——— —— ]
~L3 ©x {0) ~o— {5} 2O)
753-10632 - LPW3 753-10631 - LPW/LPWS3
Builds 01 02 03 04 05 07 08 09 10 27 28 34 37 LPW Build 47
38515257 58 59 79 81 LPWS Builds 01 02 03 04 05 07 08 09 11 12 13

1518 5152 57 58 59 79

o (®) O
| ee——
| ——
—————— )
————— ————————

753-13490 - LPWS3
Build 76

\OOJ : (96 IEO\O

=

753-10635
Accessory Code MB

page 66 LPW, LPWT, LPWS Master Parts Manual



Inlet Manifold Profiles - LPW4, LPWS4

Kriimmer - Collettori - Collecteurs - Colectores - Verdeelstukken

754-10632 - LPW/LPWS4

LPW Builds 01 02 03 04 05 07 08 09 10 27 28 34 37
38515257 5859 79 81 83

LPWS Builds 108 — ————
\ — ——————————

754-10631 - LPW/LPWS4

LPW Build 47
LPWS Builds 01 02 03 04 05 07 08 09 11 12 13
1518 5152 57 58 59 79

754-13491 - LPW4

Builds 84
754-10636 - LPW4
Builds 71 72
\O (®) ®) O
4 ————————
=] —————3
— ————— ]
® L35 ® ®
754-13490 - LPW/LPWS4
Builds 70 76

Inlet Manifold Profiles - LPWT4

— o N '
754-42730

LPWT4 - All Builds except as below

‘%ﬁ [@@ NG

754-42732
LPWT4 - Builds 308, 358, 374, 379, 380

LPW, LPWT, LPWS Master Parts Manual page 67



Exhaust Manifold Profiles - LPW, LPWS2

Kriimmer - Collettori - Collecteurs - Colectores - Verdeelstukken

752-10652 - LPW/LPWS2
LPW Builds 01 02 03 04 05 08 09 10 27

2837 38 51 52 57 58 59 79 81 © © © 0O

LPWS Builds 01 02 03 04 05 08 09 12 13
15 18 51 52 57 58 59 76 79 @

752-60170 - LPW/LPWS2

752-13590 - LPW2
LPW Builds 71 72

Exhaust Manifold Profiles - LPW3, LPWS3

753-10652 - LPW/LPWS3 753-13590

LPW Builds 01 02 03 04 05 07 08 09 10 27 28 Accessory Code MU
3437 38515257 58 59 79 81
LPWS Builds 01 02 03 04 05 07 08 09 11 12 13
15 18 51 52 57 58 59 76 79

© © 0 0 © ©

© 0O (©

——T

753-60170 - LPW/LPWS3

page 68 LPW, LPWT, LPWS Master Parts Manual



Exhaust Manifold Profiles - LPW4, LPWS4

Kriimmer - Collettori - Collecteurs - Colectores - Verdeelstukken

\ /7
] {
—(r- ()3
\_
| Ll L] Ll |
754-10652 - LPW/LPWS4

LPW Builds 01 02 03 04 05 07 08 09 10 27 28 34
37 385152575859 79 81828384
LPWS Builds 01 02 03 04 05 07 08 09 11 12 13 15
18 51 52 57 58 59 79 108

754-13590 - LPW/LPWS4

LPW Builds 71 72
LPWS Builds 70 76

Exhaust Manifold Profiles - LPWT4

h s 1 a I} A Il O [

754-42270

LPW, LPWT, LPWS Master Parts Manual page 69



Illustration LP174

'

@/

€5

page 70 LPW, LPWT, LPWS Master Parts Manual



Crankcase Breather - LPWT4

Kurbelgehauseentliftung - Sfiato del basamento - Reniflard de carter

Respiradero de carter - Carterventilatie

Illustration LP174

No. Description Part Number LPWT4 Remarks

O =T Y4 T SN 754-42901 1

- Breather ... e s 754-44830 1 Build 84, 78

B S (=T ] 1 o1 Vo] G 754-42970 1 No longer fitted on Builds 07, 08,
34-36, 57, 58, 81, 84

G T O 141 g Vo L= 754-43010 1

- OULIEL NOSE .. 754-44900 1 Build 84

O (0 TN o] 1o Y 027-07987 2

LT [0 =1 o [0 1YY SR 754-43000 1

- INIEL NOSE ..ot e 754-43001 1 Build 78

- INIEL NOSE ..ot e s 754-44980 1 Build 84, 78

LG o (01T = o 11 T 751-44560 3

A D L= 11 ¢ o =1 754-42990 1

- Drain NOSE ..veeeeeeeeeeceeeeece st eee e esee e e e e nees 751-17400 1 Build 84, 78

8 HOSE ClIP coeeceeeeeceectieee ettt s 751-13390 2

LI =Y o [ o] o YO 382-08964 1

2O SCIEW eeeeeeeeeceeeieeeeteeee st et e s e e e e esesseeereesaesaeesnessessennens 272-00239 1

I S o= Yot S 754-43910 2

IO T | SR 272-00169 2

G T == o] (= SR 754-42330 1

- N SR 272-00003 2 Build 78

S oY - SR 272-00038 2 Build 78

LPW, LPWT, LPWS Master Parts Manual

page 71



Illustration LP172

page 72 LPW, LPWT, LPWS Master Parts Manual



Turbocharger - LPWT4

Turbolader - Turbocompressore a gas di scarico - Turbocompresseur - Turbocargador - Turbocharger

Not fitted on Builds 78, 84

lllustration LP172

No. Description Part Number LPWT4 Remarks

- Turbocharger assembBly ......coocovreriiniieeieee e 750-42590 1

1 TUIDOCNAIEET e 754-42310 1

- Turbocharger assembIy ......coeecceeeccierecee e e 750-42591 1 Build 380

- LU oo Te] 4 F= T =LY 754-42314 1 Build 380

2 SidE OULIEL ..t s 757-25291 1

3 T g Y= (= o] [ | 754-42531 1

4 Stud - M8 X 35MM et 272-00266 2

- Stud - M8 X 30MM ..ceeieeeee ettt e 272-00108 4 Replaces 272-00266

5 NUL et e 272-00003 4

6 SPriNG WASKET .ot 272-00071 4

7 JOINT - 754-42240 1

8 (O] 1 I L= 1T T 011 o= SR 754-42200 1

9 S To] (2T 272-00034 2 Replaces 272-00032 and 272-
00033

10  SPriNG WASKET ..ot 272-00070 2

I O 11 1o [ = 1 T o] o1 754-43840 1 Revised shape to that illustrasted
but the same part number is
retained

IO o (0T - 754-42610 2

G T o (01T o 1o SRR 027-07987 4 Replaces 027-07929

I O I (Y= Te N o1 o= RSP SRR 754-42414 1 Replaces 754-42413. 754-42413
is illustrated

G T [ U= SRS 754-43890 2

I 1= | I 031-68785 4

A7 AIrinlet PIPE cveeeeeeer ettt 754-42810 1

I T o 0T 754-43930 1

19 HOSE ClP ceveeerreerieres ettt s 027-04233 2

20  Air OULIET PIPE eeeeeeeeeeceee et e et e e s e e e 754-42160 1

B2 T o (o Y= PP RR 754-42850 1

B2 (o tT= o1 1o SR 027-04231 2

DA T = 1= (o] (< (S 754-42330 1

B S - |V 754-42802 1

25 Taptight SCrEW ..eeeeeeeeeceee e et e e 757-15380 3

26 HOSE ...eeieee ettt sttt s 396-43120 1

27 HOSE CliP weveeeeeeieeeeeesee ettt s 027-04235 2

LPW, LPWT, LPWS Master Parts Manual

page 73



Illustration LP198

page 74 LPW, LPWT, LPWS Master Parts Manual



Turbocharger - LPWT4

Turbolader - Turbocompressore a gas di scarico - Turbocompresseur - Turbocargador - Turbocharger

Builds 84, 78

lllustration LP172

LPWT4 Remarks

No. Description Part Number
- Turbocharger assembBly ......coocovreriiniieeieee e 750-43061
1 TUIDOCNAIZEY ..o 754-44870
2 JOINT s 754-42240
3 SPriNG WASKET .ot 272-00070
4 SCIBW ettt en e 272-00034
5 BOIt - M8 X 75MM .ot 272-00047
6 PP et e s 754-44850
7 INUL et s e 272-00003
8 SPriNG WASKET .ot 272-00071
9 Exhaust manifold ........ccocevvniienne e 754-44251
10 Stud - M8 X 3DMM i 272-00266
- Stud - M8 X 30MM .t 272-00108
11 Mounting flange .....cceeieeeieriie e 754-44760
12 FIANEE JOINT ..ottt 754-42531
13 Stud - M8 X 30MM i 272-00108
14 Side OULIET ..o e 757-25291
15 SEAI i e 031-68785
T ] VT PSP 754-43890
I o To T o] 1 TSRO 027-04231
18 HOSE ettt 754-42850
19 Air OULIEL PIPE weeeeeeeeeceee et 754-44750
B2 O T o (o 1=Y o] 11 J 027-04235
2 R o [T SRS 396-43120
22 HOSE ClP ceeereeieeeee ettt 027-04233
23 AN inlEt PIPE coeeeeeeeeer e 754-44550
24 HOSE ..ottt e e s 754-43930
24 T T o TSSO 754-44881
26 00l drain NOSE ....cceeceeiriicieeree e 754-45120
B A o (01T o] 11 T 027-07987

NRPRRPRNONNNRPRPNONNRARRARRPARRLPOORRLRNNRRE R

Replaces 272-00033

Replaces 272-00266

Replaces 754-44880

Replaces 027-07929

LPW, LPWT, LPWS Master Parts Manual

page 75



page 76 LPW, LPWT, LPWS Master Parts Manual



Section 2

Accessories

Some accessories are not shown in this section but are included
in 'Section 1".
A quick reference 'Accessory Kit Code Index' is given on the next

page. The 'Accessory Kit Details' in Tables 'A' to 'I' contain brief
details of individual kits and to which engines they can be fitted.

Those kit codes in the 'Accessory Kit Details' tables that are
shown with underlined, italic type are no longer available as a
kit but have been included for reference.

Details of some of these kits do not appear in the listings.

LPW, LPWT, LPWS Master Parts Manual page 77



Page
CodeAA ..., 88
CodeAB ....ooeeeeeeieeeeeeeeeeee, 88
Code AC .....oeeeeeieiieeeeeeee e 89
Code ACP .....ooeeveviieeieieeee, 97
Code AD ....eeveviiiieeeeeeeeee, 90
Code ADP .....coevveiiieiiiiieeee 98
COdeAE ..o 89
Code AF ...oovvieeieeeeeeeeeeeee, 90
Code AG....ccooeeevvvvveeeeeeen, 91, 92
Code AH ..o, 96
Code AHP ......oeeviiiieiiiiieeee, 99
Code Al 94
Code AK ..oovveeeeiiieeeeeeeeeee, 95
Code AKP ....oeveeviiiieeeeieeee, 100
CodeAL.....coveieeiiiiieeieieeeee, 96
Code AM.....ovovieeiiiiieeeeeiieeee 92
Code AD ....ccoeieieeieeeeeeeeeeee, 91
COdeAP ..., 90
Code AQ ..o 93
COode AR ... 89
CodeAS ..., 90
CodeBA .....ccoooeeeeeeeeee 101
CodeBB .....coooeevevieeeee 101
CodeBC ..o 102
CodeBD....coovveeeieeeeeee 102
CodeBE .....cooooevvvveeeeeeii 101
CodeBF ....coooieeieeeeeeee 105
CodeBG....veeeeieeeeeee 103
CodeBJ....oveeeeiiieeeee 105
CodeBK ...oovveieeeieeeeee 105
CodeBL ....covveeeeiiiieeeeee 105
CodeBM ....eveiiiiiiieee 105
CodeBN ..o 101
CodeCB ..o 106
Code CD...oovveeeeeeeveeeeee 106
Code CE ... 107
Code CF ..o 107
Code CY oo 108
Code CZ ... 108
CodeDC....ovvveeeeeeeeeeee 109
CodeDD....coveeeeeeeieeeeee 109
CodeDE .....cooooeevvvveieeeeiie 112
CodeDF ..o 111
COodeEB ....cooovvevvveeeeeii 113
Code EC ....covveeeeieeeeeeieeee, 113
Code ED ....coveeeeeeveeeeeeee 117
Code BJ...coovveiiiiieeieee 117
Code EK ..oovvveieeiiiieeeee 117
Code EL ...ooovvieeeiiieeee 117
Code EO....oeeeeiieeeeeieeee, 117
Code EU ..., 118
Code EX oo 117
COdEEY .o 118
Code EZ ..., 118
CodeFB ....coveeveeieeeeeeeee 121
Code FC ..o 119
Code FD ..coovvveeeeiiieeeeee 119
COode FE ...veeeeeeieeeeeeee, 119
Code FG...oooveiveeieeieee 119
Code GC ... 122
Code GD ....oeeeeeveeeeee 123
Code GE....ooevevveveeeee 125

Accessory Kit Code Index

Page Page
Code GF ..., 125 Code NI ..., 164
Code GG .....ocooeiiiiiieeee, 125 Code NJ ..o 163
Code GH ..o 125 Code NK ..., 163
Code GJ ..o 125 (67e]o [ N 166
Code GK....oooiiiiiiiiiieeeeeee 125 Code NM ..., 165
Code GL ..o 125 Code NN ..., 158
Code GN .....ocooiiiiiiee 127 Code NO ......ccvvvvviiiiiiiieeeeeeee, 161
Code GP ... 127 Code NP ..., 166
Code GQ ....oooovvvis 126, 127 Code NR ..., 163
Code GR ..o 126 Code NS ..., 166
(67e]0 [ C ) 127 CodePA ... 167
Code GW ... 126 CodePB .....cccuvviviiiiiiieeeeeeee, 167
Code HA ... 128 Code PC ... 167
Code HB .......covvvviiiiiiiieeeeeeee, 131 Code PD ......oeveviiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeee 167
Code HC .........evvviiiiiiiieeeeeeeee, 132 Code PG....cccvveiiiiiiiiiieeeeee 167
Code HD........ouvvviiiiiiiiiiieeeeee, 129 Code PH .....cccvvviiiiiiiiiieeeeee, 167
Code HF ......cccvviiiiiiiiiieeeeeeee, 131 Code Pl ..., 167
Code HG ... 131 Code QA ... 168
Code HH......ccvvviiiiiiiiiieeeeee, 131 Code QB.....ccooieee 168
Code Hl ... 131 (6700 [N © ] O 169
Code HK ..., 131 (67010 [N © ] D L 169
(07e]0 [N = | 131 Code QE.....cccoiiiiiiiiieeeeee 168
Code HM ..., 131 Code QF ... 169
Code HV ..., 136 CodeRA ... 183
(07e]0 (SN = ) G 133 Code RB .....cccvveiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeee 171
Code HY ..o 134 Code RC.....cevviiviiiiiiieeeeeee, 171
Code HZ ......cccvvvviiiiiiiiiieeeee, 131 Code RD.......cuvviiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeee, 171
Code JA ... 141 Code RE .....ccccvvviiiiiiiiiieeeee, 173
Code JB.....ccceiiiiiiieeeeeeee 142 Code RF ... 173
Code JC ... 141 Code RG ... 173
Code D ... 141 Code RH ..., 184
Code JE.....cccooiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeee 145 Code Rl ....ouviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeee, 184
Code JF ... 146 Code RJ ... 184
Code JG ... 147 Code RK ..., 184
Code Jl ..o 147 Code RL ... 182
Code JJ ..o 143 Code RM ..., 182
Code JK ... 147 Code RN .....cccviiiiiiiiiiieieeeee, 182
Code JL ..o 147 Code RO ......vvvvvviiiiiiieeeeeeee, 173
Code IN ... 147 Code RP ... 173
Code JO ... 147 (0700 [ ={© R 177
CodeJS......coooiiiiiiis 141, 142 Code RR.....ccevviiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeee, 179
Code KA ... 149 Code RS ... 175
(6700 [ 1 O 149 Code RT ..o 175
(6700 (3 1A B J 150 Code RU.....cccvvviviiiiiiieeeeeee, 181
Code KE .....ccuvveiviiiiiiiiiieeeeeee, 150 Code RV ..o 181
Code KF ... 151 Code RW ......ccvvvviiiiiiiieieeeen, 182
Code KG....ooooiiiiiiiiieieeeeeeeee 149 (6700 (ST =3 QR 184
Code LA, 152 Code RY ..o 171
Code LB .....ccccuvviiiiiiiiiiiieeeeen, 153 Code RZ ..., 182
Code LC ..o 154 Code UA ... 184
Code LG ... 157 Code UB .....ccvvvviiiiiiiiieeeeeeee, 184
Code LH ..., 156 Code UO ......evvvviiiiiiiieieeeeeen, 173
Code L ..o 156 Code WA ..., 187
Code MSA ..., 198 Code WC.......ovvvveiiiiiiieeeeeeen, 189
CodeNA ............... 159, 160, 162 Code WE .......cvvvvviieiieieeeeeen, 185
Code NB ......ccceveiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeee, 162 Code WF ... 185
Code NC................ 159, 160, 162 Code WG .....cceevvviiiiiieeeeeeee, 185
Code ND......ccvveiiiiiiiiieieeeeeee, 166 Code WH ..., 185
Code NE ......cccvvviiiiiiiiieeeeeeee, 163 Code WJ ... 190
Code NF ..., 163 Code WU ..., 191
Code NG ... 163 (6700 [S1 (= T 182
Code NH.....cccvviiiiiiiiiieeeeeeee, 164 (67010 (1 (ORI 149

page 78

LPW, LPWT, LPWS Master Parts Manual



Accessories - Section 2

Accessory Kit Details

Table A
Kit Accessory Kit Code Part Number
Code |Description of kit Engine 2 Cyiinder 3 Cylinder 4 Cylinder Page
AA Light duty air cleaner - paper| LPW 570-33740 570-33740 - 213
element LPWS | up to 3000r/min up to 1800r/min - )
Light duty air cleaner - paper| LPW - . 570-31381 g
AB | element LPWS - above 1800r/min 570-31381 213
5.25" cyclonic air cleaner - aiso | LPW 750-10570 750-10570
AC " Isee Kit Code ACP Lpws | 720-10570 up to 3000rmin | up to 1800r/min | 210
AD 6.5" cydionic air cleaner - also see | LPW - 750-13110 750-13110 217
Kit Code ADP LPWS - above 3000r/min | above 1800r/min )
" - LPW 570-10600 750-10600
AE  |5.25" cydonic air cleaner - remote LPWS 750-10600 up to 3000r/min up to 1800r/min 215
) LPW - 570-10630 750-10630
- i bove 1 i
AF  |6.5" cydonic air cleaner - remote LPWS above 3000/min above 1800r/min 2147
750-42570
LPWT above 1800r/min
LPW 750-13600 750-13600 750-13600
5.25" cyclonic air cleaner - side | LPWS up to 3000r/min up to 1800r/min | 2 19
AG mounted 2.21
LPWT 750-42480 ;
up to 1800r/min
6.5" cyclonic air cleaner - top 750-43730
AR I mounted - also see Kit Code AHP | -PWT over 1800rmin | 22°
6.5" cyclonic air cleaner - side 750-42340
Ad mounted LPWT “over 1800r/min 2.25
5.25" cyclonic air cleaner - top v 750-42470
AK" I mounted - also see Kit Code AkP | -PWT up 0 1800rmin | 227
6.5" cyclonic air cleaner - top 750-15290
AL mounted LPWT up to 1800r/min 2.29
6.5" cyclonic air cleaner - side 750-43300
AM mounted LPWT up to 1800r/min 221
5.25" cyclonic air cleaner - side | LPW 750-15140 750-15140
AC I mounted Lpws | 790-15140 up t0 30007/min | up to 1800rmin | 219
" o LPW - 750-13640 750-13640
AP 16.5" cydonic air cleaner LPWS 3 above 30007min | above 1800r/min | 217
AQ |5-25" cyclonic air cleaner - top LPW - 750-15800 750-15800 993
mounted from inlet manifold LPWS - up to 3000r/min up to 1800r/min ;
5.25" plastic cydonic air cleaner - LPW 750-46210 750-46210
ACP | aks0 see Kit Code AC Lpws | 790-46210 up to 3000Fmin | up to 1800r/min | 231
7" plastic cyclonic air cleaner - | LPW 750-46220 750-46220
ADP | aiso see Kit Code AD LPWS 750-46220 above 3000r/min | above 1800min | 233
7" plastic cydonic air cleaner - top 750-46270
AHP mounted - also see Kit Code AH LPWT over 1800r/min 2.35
5.25" plastic cydonic air cleaner -
- 750-46290
AKP X)lg mounted - also see Kit Code | LPWT up to 1800r/min 2.37
LPW 750-15580 750-15580 750-15580
Air inlet hose bend - use with Kit - - "
AR Icode AC LPWS 215
LPWT 750-15580
LPW 750-43760 750-43760 750-43760
6.5" cyclonic air cleaner safety
AS | element kit LPWS 247
LPWT 750-43760

LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual

page 79




Section 2 - Accessories

Accessory Kit Details

Table B
Kit Accessory Kit Code Part Number
Code |Description of kit Engine 2 Cyiinder 3 Cylnder 4 Cylinder Page
Crankshaft extension-40mm
BA diameter, 103mm from housing face All 750-10640 750-10640 750-10640 2.39
Crankshaft extension - unmachined,
BB {40mm diameter, 103mm from| Al 750-10760 750-10760 750-10760 2.39
housing face ) ;
Flexible half coupling - less taper
BC lock bush All 750-10790 750-10730 750-10790 2.40
BD |Flexible half coupling - solid boss All 750-10800 750-10800 750-10800 2.40
Crankshaft extension-40mm
BE diameter All 750-13360 750-13360 750-13360 2.39
"o . LPW
Flywheel for 7.5" single bearing 750-14720 750-14720 750-14720
. BF |alternator and over centre clutch face | LPWS 243
to SAE J620 _ LPWT 750-43260
BG |Dowels/bush for automotive clutch All 750-10840 750-10840 750-10840 2.41
LPW
" " 750-16500 750-16500 750-16500
BH Flywheel for 9" AS and 10" DST LPWS 243
clutches
LPWT 750-45710
" i : LPW
Flywheel for 6.5" single bearing 750-15020 750-15020 750-15020
BJ |altemator and over centre clutchface | LPWS 243
fo SAE J620 LPWT 750-43250
LPW
750-15720 750-15720 750-15720 )
BK |Flywheel for 8" AS clutch LPWS 243
LPWT -
LPW
. . 750-16510 750-16510 750-16510
BL |Flywheel - Onan commercial builds | LPWS 243
LPWT 750-45720
LPW
. 750-16520 750-16520 . 750-16520
BM |'Heavy'flywheel - 1500/1800r/min LPWS 243
LPWT 750-45730
BN |Tapered crankshaft extension All 750-15670 750-15670 750-15670 239
BO |Flywheel - Build 85 All 750-16530 750-16530 750-16530 243
Crankshaft extension - 30mm
BZ diameter, gear end All 750-10650 750-10650 750-10650 2.39
ca |Flywheel housing - SAES, 81mm | 750-16540 750-16540 750-16540 | 245
SAE5to SAES spacerring - .
CB 51.5mm long All 750-10481 750-10481 750-10481 244
CC |SAES5 flywheel housing -98mmilong | Al 750-14740 750-14740 750-14740 245
CD |Multi purpose flywheel end adaptor All 750-10771 750-10771 750-10771 244
CE |SAE4 flywheel housing -81mmiong! All 750-42380 750-42380 750-42380 245
CF gﬁgE“ flywheel housing - 132mm | ,, © 750-42440 750-42440 75042440 | 2.45
cg |Fheelhousing -Onancommercial | 750-16550 750-16550 750-16550
SAES flywheel housing - marine
CH builds 81mm wide All 750-16570 750-16570 750-16570 245
ci [SAES fiywheel housing - 24v 81mm | 5 750-16560 750-16560 | - 750-16560 | 245
6.5" single bearing alternator and
over centre clutch adaptor to J620 -
cYy use with CB to give SAE5 depth and All 750-10441 750-10441 750-10441 246
CF for SAE4

page 80 LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual



Accessories - Section 2

Accessory Kit Details

Table C
Kit Accessory Kit Code Part Number
Code | Description of kit Engine 2 Cylinder 3 Cylnder 4 Cylinder Page
6.5" single bearing alternator and
over centre clutch adaptor to J620 -
cz use with CB to give SAE5 depth and All 750-11051 750-11051 750-11051 2.46
CF for SAE4
Multi 'vee’ belt - 825mm long and
DC 44.5mm diameter altemator pulley All 750-15700 750-15700 750-15700 2.47
DD |Jockey pulley All 750-11001 750-11001 750-11001 247
DE |Cab heater connections All 750-40801 750-40801 750-40801 2.50
Twin belt drive and Magnetti Marelli
DF alternator - fire pump build All 750-41860 750-41860 750-41860 249
LPW
750-13711 750-13711 -
EB | Starter motor - 1.4kW LPWS 2.51
' LPWT -
LPW
- 750-12432 750-12432
EC |Starter motor - 2.0kW LPWS 2.51
LPWT 750-12432
ED | Mitoublehi altemator - 50A, use with| 750-44180 750-44180 75044180 | 2.55
EF | Altemator pulley - 61.5mm diameter All 750-15840 750-15840 750-15840
EJ | Miteublshi altemator - S0A, use with | p 750-44190 750-44190 750-44190 | 255
EK |Crankshaft pulley - 90mm diameter All 750-16050 750-16050 750-16050 2.56
EL iCrankshaft pulley - 124mm diameter| All 750-16060 750-16060 750-16060 2.56
Crankshaft pulley - 90mm diameter
EO Builds 71, 72, 173, 174 All 750-46080 750-46080 750-46080 256 |
ET |Inlet manifold adaptor - Build 311 LPWS 750-45680 750-45680 . 750-45680 2.57
. LPW 750-16690 750-16630 750-16690
EU |Manifold heater cable : 257
LPWT 750-46030
EV |Inlet manifold heater plug - 12v LPW 750-16700 750-16700 750-16700 }g‘;’
EX |Altemnator belt - 810mm long All 750-15760 750-15760 750-15760 2.57
. LPW 750-14460 750-14460 750-14460
EY |Inlet manifold heater plug - 12v 257
LPWT - 750-14460
Inlet manifold heater plug - 12v
EZ Build 109 LPW - - 750-14470 2.57
FA | Stop lever knob and retaining clip All 750-16490 750-16490 750-16490 1.25
) LPW not recommended
FB |Mounted fuel tank - 12litres LPWS 750-11162 750-11162 due to size 259 »
FC |Leak-off hose - 1830mm long All 750-15680 750-15680 750-15680 258 |
FD |Fuel agglomerator spacers All 750-15710 750-15710 750-15710 2.58 |
FE |Leak-off hose - 3m long All 750-15820 750-15820 750-15820 2.58
FG |Leak-off hose - 98mm long All 750-15860 750-15860 750-15860 2.58
FJ |Remote agglomerator fittings All 750-16380 750-16380 750-16380
GC |Beltguard - fire pump build All 750-41830 750-41830 750-41830 2.60
. , LPW 750-10260 750-10880
GD |Silencer heat shields L PWS 750-12360 750-12370 750-12180 2.61
Fan and belt guard ~ small radiator, 2.63
CE | can be also used with Code RO Al 750-40710 750-40710 )
GF |Fan and belt guard - large radiator | - Al 750-40720 750-40720 750-40720 | 293
gg |Fanandbeltguard - extralarge| 750-41050 750-41050 750-41050 | 2.63

LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual

page 81




Section 2 - Accessories

Accessory Kit Details

Table D
Kit Accessory Kit Code Part Number
Code |Description of kit Engine 2 Cylinder 3 Cylinder 4 Cylinder Page
Fan and jockey pulley belt guard -
GH |small radiator, can also be used with All 750-42190 750-42190 750-42190 2.63
Code RO
Fan and jockey pulley belt guard - ~
GJ large radiator All 750-42170 750-42170 750-42170 2.64
Fan and jockey pulley belt guard -
GK extra large radiator All 750-42150 750-42150 750-42150 2.63
GL |Radiator and fan guard - cross flow | LPWT 750-41630 2.63
GM |Fan guard - super large radiator LPWT 750-42640
Lagging jacket - side silencer, g
GN manifold, turbocharger LPWT 750-42670 2.65
Lagging jacket - top silencer, g
GP manifold, turbocharger LPWT 750-42680 2.64
LPW
L . . 750-14560 750-14590 750-42120 264
GQ |Lagging jacket for manifold LPWS 265
LPWT 750-42650
. . LPW
GR |Lagging for manifold plus Code NA LPWS 750-14570 750-14600 750-42130 2.64
GS | Turbocharger lagging jacket LPWT 750-42660 2.65
GT | Tailpipe lagging LPWT 750-43070 2.65
Lagging for manifold/silencer Code | LPW i i
GW NA plus outlet pipe Code NH L PWS 750-14580 750-14610 750-42140 2.64
Ha |Hydraulic pump and pilotbored | 750-10701 750-10701 750-10701 2.66
- |coupling -
HB |SAE A 2 bolt hydraulic pump adaptor|  All 750-13810 750-13810 750-13810 2.69
End cover and drive for auxiliary
HC |hydraulic pump - group 1- 4 boit/1:8 All 750-15960 750-15960 750-15960 2.71
taper shaft {see Note )
Hydraulic pump adaptor and coupling ~ ~
HD | group 2 - 4 bolt1:8 taper shaft All 750-10711 750-10711 750-10711 2.67
Hydraulic pump adaptor and coupling
HF |SAE B -2 bolt splined shaft 13t| Al 750-10721 750-10721 750-10721 2.69
16/32dp
Hydraulic pump adaptor and coupling _
HG SAE B - 2 bolt splined shaft 9t 16/32dp All 750-12381 750-12381 750-12381 . 2.69
Hydraulic pump adaptor and coupling
HH |SAE B -2 bolt splined shaft 11t All 750-12801 750-12801 750-12801 2.69
16/32dp
Hydraulic pump adaptor and coupling
HI |SAE B -2 bolt splined shaft 15t| Al 750-12381 750-12381 750-12381 2.69
16/32dp
Hydraulic pump adaptor and coupling
HK [|SAE B - 2 bolt splined shaft 11t All 750-13061 750-13061 750-13061 2.69
16/32dp
Hydraulic pump adaptor and coupling
HL |SAE A-2boltsplined shaft 11t All 750-14700 750-14700 750-14700 2.69
16/32dp
Hydraulic pump adaptor and coupling
HM |SAE B - 2 bolt splined shaft 15t All 750-44550 750-44550 750-44550 2.69
16/32dp
' Radiator and hydraulic pump
HV mounting bracket All 750-41081 750-41081 750-41081 275
HX | Group2 -4 bott 1:8 taper shaft (see Note 2) All 750-10742 750-10742 750-10742 272
HY [SAE A 2 bott paralle] shaft (see Note 2) All 750-10752 750-10752 750-10752 273
2boltDIN5480hydromatic
HZ |Verstellpumpe hydraulic pump adaptor All 750-14650 750-14650 750-14650 2.69
and coupling

Notes:
1. The hydraulic pump drive is limited to 5kW maximum take-off and cannot be fitted to emissions Tier 1 Builds.
2. The gear end drive is limited to 12kW continuous.

page 82 LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual



Accessories - Section 2

Accessory Kit Details

Table E
Kit Accessory Kit Code Part Number
Code |Description of kit Engine 2 Cylinder 3 Cyiinder 4 Cylinder Page
Solenoid - energised to run. Use with
JA |high level dipsticks and Marine | Al 750-14310 750-14310 750-14310 2.79
Builds
JB | Solenoid - energised to stop All 750-14250 750-14250 750-14250 2.81
Solenoid - energised to run - not used
JC |with high level dipsticks and Marine| All - 750-15380 750-15380 2.79
Builds
Jp | Soleroid - energised 1o in , extemaly | 5 750-15120 750-15120 75015120 | 2.79
switched
JE |2 speed solenoid - Syrcro type All 750-11833 750-11833 750-11833 2.85
JF |2 speed solenoid - MSM 12v type All 750-15180 750-15180 750-15180 287}
Oil- pressure switch - variable speed . !
JG builds only All 750-10231 750-10231 750-10231 2.89
Water temperature switch -, opens on
Jl femperature rise All 750-10281 750-10281 750-10281 289 |
4y | Solenoid - energised to run. Builds | o 750-12083 750-12083 750-12083 | 2.83
Oil pressure switch for light - closed ~ g
JK on contact All 750-11110 750-11110 750-11110 2.89
Water temperature switch for light - _ g .
JL open on contact All 750-12930 750-12930 750-12930 2.89
Oil pressure switch - fixed speed _ g :
JN builds only All 750-14870 750-14870 750-14870 2.89
Water temperature switch - closes on .
JO femperature rise All 750-41390 750-41390 750-41390 2.89
: Terminal protection boot - for ; 279
JS solenoid All 750-16330 750-16330 750-16330 581
KA |Variable speed control All 750-10331 750-10331 750-10331 2.91
Variable speed control - engine 10y !
KC mounted All 750-10321 750-10321 750-10321 2.91
KD |Remote stop - cable operated All 750-10861 750-10861 750-10861 293
KE |Remote stop fittings All 750-10852 750-10852 750-108562 | 2.93 :
KF |2 speed control - lever operated All 750-11291 750-11291 750-11291 294 |
KG |2 speed control - rod operated All 750-10340 750-10340 750-10340 291§
Double cylinder head cover - with oil | LPW ’
LA filler LPWS 750-10830 750-10830 750-10830 2.95
LPW 750-10474 750-10312 750 10312
LB |Dipstick - extended LPWS 2.96
' LPWT 750-10312
LPW
Do 750-10490 750-10490 750-10490
LC |Qil distribution block LPWS 297
LPWT 750-43750
LD. |Dipstick - standard All 750-16470 750-16460 750-16460 1.15
LPW
Remote oil filter - without oil cooler 750-63553 750-63553 750-63553
LE LPWS 2.99
Remote oi filter - with oil cooler LPWT 750-63555
LF |Dipstick - deep sump builds All 750-16730 750-16720 750-16720 1.15
LPW
Turbocharger - standard on all LPWT 750-43641 750-43651 750-43651
LG ' Builds except 07, 81, 384 LPWS 2.100
LPWT 750-43551
LH |Sump drain and tap - fitted All 750-15150 750-15150 750-15150 2.100}.
LJ {Sump drain and tap - loose All 750-15770 750-15770 750-15770 2.100|
LK |Cylnder head cover All 750-16480 750-16480 750-16480 - 1.33"
LN | Dipstick - for SAAB Builds All - 750-16740 750-16740 2.101

LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual

page &3



Section 2 - Accessories

Accessory Kit Details

Table F
Kit Accessory Kit Code Part Number
Code |Description of kit Engine 2 Cylinder 3 Cylinder 4 Cylinder Page
e
MA | et maniold -side inlt 2" BSP LPW 750-41950 750-41960 750-41970
MB | Inlet manifold - end inlet M22 tapping LPW 750-14360 750-14370 750-14380
MC |Inlet manifold - no tapping LPWS 750-41990 750-42000 750-42010
Inlet manifold - end inlet /2" BSP LPW 750-14400 750-14410 750-14420
MD :
tapping LPWT 750-45780
ME |Inlet manifold - side inlet no tapping | LPWS 750-16800 750-16810 750-16640
MF | Inlet manifold restrictor All 750-16710 750-16710 750-16710
- _ LPW 750-14440 750-14450 -
mg | let manifold - top inlet '/2" BSP LPWS 750-42030 750-42040 _
tapping 1.54
LPWT 750-45790 -
MH |inlet manifold - end inlet M22 tapping LPW - - 750-16750 1.61
Exhaust manifold - side outlet LPW
MS flywheel end LPWS 750-16840 750-16880 750-16660
Exhaust manifold - end mounted
MT turbocharger LPWT 750-46050
. LPW 750-14510
MU {Exhaust manifold - top outlet 750-17050 750-14500
LPWS 750-16890
Exhaust manifold - top mounted
MU turbocharger LPWT 750-46060
i - si LPW - - .
MV Exhaust manifold - side outlet, gear 750-42050
end LPWS - -
LPW composite composite
' i ) P P 750-12170 2.102
NA | Exhaust silencer - up to 3000r/min LPWS 750-12360 750-12370 2.103
LPWT 750-42490 | 2105
NB |Exhaust silencer - top mounted LPWT 750-42450 2.105
LPW 2.102
NC |Exhaust silencer only - top mounting 750-11061 750-11061 750-11061 2.103
LPWS 2.105
- LPW
ND |Exhaust joints 750-15690 750-15690 750-15690 2.109
LPWS
LPW
NE |Exhaust flange - 1'/4" BSP LPWS 750-10920 750-10920 750-10920 2.106
LPW ‘
NF |Exhaustflange - 12" BSP TPWS 750-10930 750-10930 750-10930 2.106
Steel exhaust flange - 48.4mm LPW
NG diameter hole x 8mm thick LPWS 750-11100 750-11100 750-11100 2.106
LPW
L 750-10271 750-10271 750-10271
NH [90° tailpipe and clamp LPWS 2107
LPWT 750-42560
- LPW
NI |135° tailpipe and clamp LPWS 750-10981 750-10981 750-10981 2.107
NJ {90° manifold adaptor - lange ends All 750-10950 750-10950 750-10950 2.106
NK |Exhaust flange joint All 750-10940 750-10940 750-10940 2.106
LPW
NL |Heat baffle - mounted fuel tank LPWS 750-11910 750-11910 See Code FB 2.109
NM |Flexible exhaust pipe - 424mm long All 750-14750 750-14750 750-14750 2.108
NN |Exhaust silencer - top mounted, LPW 750-14550 750-14550 - 2101
may be used with Code GD LPWS up to 3000r/min up to 1800r/min - ’
Top mounted silencer and clamp - | LPW - - )
NO | oo with Code MU TP - - 750-14670 2.104

page 8%

LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual



Accessories - Section 2

Accessory Kit Details

Table G
Kit Accessory Kit Code Part Number
Code {Description of kit Engine 2 Cylinder 3 Cylinder 4 Cylinder Page
NP |Exhaust fittings All 750-15740 750-15740 750-15740 1.109
Top mounted silencer and clamp - | _LPW - - i
NQ | se with Code MU - Moffatt Builds | L pws 5 5 750-15790  12.104
. LPW
NR |Exhaust fittings LPWS 750-43690 750-43690 750-43690 2.106
PA | Oil pressure gauge All 750-10351 750-10351 750-10351 2.110
PB |Engine temperature gauge All 750-10361 750-10361 750-10361 2.110
PC |Voltmeter All 750-10371 750-10371 750-10371 2.110
PD |Running hour recorder All 750-10381 750-10381 ~ 750-10381 2.110
PG |Tachometer All 750-10391 750-10391 750-10391 2.110
PH | Oil pressure gauge sender All 750-10402 750-10402 750-10402 2.110
Pl |Engine temperature gauge sender All 750-40102 750-40102 750-40102 2.110
QA |Engine bearers - gear end All 750-11490 750-11490 750-11490 2111}
Engine bearers - gear end with ‘
QB | hydraulic pump, can not be used All 750-11500 750-11500 750-11500 2111
with Code HC
QC |Engine bearers - flywheel end All 750-11480 750-11480 750-11480 2113}
QD |Flexible mount kit All 750-12010 750-12010 750-12010 2113 |
Engine bearers - gear end for pre- i
QE fabricated radiator support All 750-41910 750-41910 750-41910 2_.113
Engine bearers - gear end - for ‘
QF | Wilson Builds, use with Codes RS All 750-43610 750-43610 750-43610 - 2113
and RT
Cast aluminium radiator mounting
RA |bracket - use with Code HV if an All 750-40252 750-40252 750-40252 2127
hydraulic pump is required
RB |3 row small radiator - high level All 750-40141 750-40141 750-40141 2.115
RC |3 row large radiator - high level All 750-40693 750-40693 750-40693- 2115},
RD |3 low extra large radiator - high Al 750-40672 750-40672 75040672 | 2.115]
3 row extra large radiator - low level
RE |with 5 blade 380mm puller fan (only All 750-40963 750-40963 750-40963 2117
up to 45°C on LPWT)
3 row extra large radiator - low level ,
RF | with 5 blade 380mm pusher fan All 750-40923 750-40923 750-40923 2117
(only up to 45°C on LPWT)
3 row extra large radiator - low level :
RG | with 10 blade 380mm pusher fan All 750-40923 750-40923 750-40923 2117
{only up to 45°C on LPWT)
Radiator fan - 5 blade, 250mm
RH |pusher, used with Codes RB and All 750-40160 750-40160 750-40160 2.128
RL
Radiator fan - 5 blade, 250mm
RI puller, used with Codes RB and RL All 750-40170 750-40170 750-40170 2.128
Radiator fan - 5 blade, 315mm
RJ |pusher, used with Codes RC, RD, All 750-40180 750-40180 750-40180 2.128
RM, RN
Radiator fan - 5 blade, 315mm
RK |puller, used with Codes RC, RD, All 750-40190 750-40190 750-40190 2.128
RM, RN
RL |3 row small remote radiator -high | 750-40231 75040231 750-40231 | 2.126
Ru |3 rowlarge remote radiator - high | 750-40701 750-40701 75040701 | 2.126
RN |3 g‘;‘“{e‘f”;ﬁra large remote radiator - | 5, 750-40231 75040231 750-40231 | 2.126
3 row large radiator - low level with ¥ .
RO 5 blade pusher fan - Wilson Builds All 750-13230 750-13230 750-13230 2117
3 row large radiator - low level with ;
RP 5 blade puller fan - Wilson Builds All 75'0-13210 750-13210 750-13210 2.117

LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual

page 5S




Section 2 - Accessories

Accessory Kit Details

Table H
Kit Accessory Kit Code Part Number
Code | Description of kit Engine 2 Cyinder 3 Cylinder 4 Cylinder Page
Cross flow radiator with 5 blade
RQ pusher fan - Svedala Builds All 750-43290 750-43290 750-43290 2121
Cross flow radiator with 5 blade
RR puller fan - Moffett Builds All 750-41760 750-41760 750-41760 2.123
RS |Super large radiator with puller fan | LPWT 750-42370 2.118
Super large radiator with pusher fan
RT |- Wilson Builds LPWT 750-42371 2.119
RU |Cross flow radiator with puller fan LPWT 750-42390 2125
RV |Cross flow radiator with pusher fan | LPWT : 750-42620 2125
RW |Exfra large remote radiator LPWT 750-42840 2.126
Radiator fan - 5 blade 381mm
RX puller - Ditchwich Builds All 750-41460 750-41460 750-41460 2.128
RY |Radiator - Mawdsely Builds  ° LPW - - 750-13650 2.115
Extra large remote radiator - low
RZ level, 380mm fan - Onan Builds All 750-42830 750-42830 750-42830 2.126
UA |Extended radiator fan nut All 750-40540 750-40540 750-40540 2128
381mm puller radiator fan -
UB I pitchwich Builds LPWS - - 750-41461 | 2.128
381mm puller radiator fan -
UB Ditchwich Builds LPWS - - 750-41462 2.128
UC | Thermostat - 88°C All 750-44740 750-44740 750-44740 1.51
UD |Thermostat - 74°C All 750-44750 750-44750 750-44750 | 1.51
UE |Thermostat - 74°C, 2 holes All 750-44760 750-44760 750-44760 1.51
uo Radiator fittings only - Wilson Builds | LPW 750-13232 - - 2117
Radiator fittings only - Wilson Builds | LPWS 750-13232 - - '
LPW
WA | Engine mounted electric start panel LPWS 750-14901 750-14911 750-14921 2.131
wc |Engine mounted electric LPW 750-42891 750-42901 750-42911 | 2.133
start/protection pane! LPWS .
WD |Excitation resistor All 750-15750 750-15750 750-15750 2.141
Engine wiring to terminal block -
WE use with Codes WS and WG All 750-10545 750-10545 750-10545 . | 2.129
Engine wiring to terminal block with
WF | protection - use with Codes WS All 750-40128 750-40128 750-40128 2.129
and WH
2m wiring harness extension - use
WG with Code WE All 750-10452 750-10452 750-10452 2.129
2m wiring harness extension - use
WH with Code WF All 750-10463 750-10463 750-10463 2.129
. LPWS 750-40314 750-40314 750-40314
WI | Glow plug relay and loom kit 2.139
LPWT 750-40314
12v circuit breaker - use with LPWS 750-15220 750-15220 750-15220 3
WJICodes JA, JB, JC without panel | [ pWT 75015220 2136
WK | Starter relays - twin All 750-15780 750-15780 750-15780 2.139
High engine temperature indicator i
WP lamp - loose, use with Code JL All 750-40350 750-40350 750-40350 2.141
Low oil pressure indicator lamp -
WwWQ loose, use with Code JK All 750-11120 750-11120 750-11120 2.141
12v remote panel - use with Codes
WS WEMWF and WG/WH All 750-10569 750-10569 750-10569 2.135
Remote panel and wiring loom -
WT Svedala Builds All 750-43801 750-43801 750-43801 2.1_35

page 86 LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual



Accessories - Section 2

Accessory Kit Details

Table |
Kit Accessory Kit Code Part Number :
Code |Description of kit Engine 2 Cyiinder 3 Cyinder 4 Cylinder Page
WU |Engine protection relay kit Alt 750-10426 750-10426 750-10426 2.136
wy |Key switch - heavy duty water Al 750-13840 750-13840 750-13840 | 2.141
resistant
Mounted starter solenoid with loom
WW. |- used if the keyswitch is more than All 750-13394 750-13394 750-13394 2139}
2m away from the engine :
WY |[12v charge indicator lamp All 750-10430 750-10430 750-10430 2.141
WZ |Keyswitch - loose All 572-56250 572-56250 572-56250 2.141|
XA | Cylinder head cover - less logo All 750-12580 750-12580 750-12580
xg |Loose items forbuild - Ditchwitch | 5 750-43680 750-43680 750-43680 | 2.126
xC | Speed control tension spring - Al 750-15890 750-15890 750-15890 | 2.91
XF |Cylinder head cover - Onan Builds All 750-16910 750-16910 750-16910 1.31

LPW. LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual

page §7




Air Cleaner - LPW, LPWS

Luftfilter - Depuratore dell’aria - Filtre a air - Filtro de aire - Luchtfilter

Light duty dry type

lllustration LP21 Cylinders
Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code AA-LPWIS2,3.........ccccccininnns 570-33740 1 1 - LPW/LPWS2 up to 3000r/min
LPW/LPWS3 up to 1800r/min
Accessory Kit Code AB - LPW/S3,4 ........cccoeevnnnnnee 570-31381 - 1 1 LPW/LPWSS3 above 1801r/min
LPW/LPWS4 all speeds
1 AIFCIEANET ..ooiiiiiiiiii e 366-07028 1 1 - Accessory Code AA
= AIFCIEANET i 366-07186 - 1 1 Accessory Code AB
2 Element ..o 366-07188 1 1 1

Illustration LP21

page 88 LPW, LPWT, LPWS Master Parts Manual



Air Cleaner - LPW, LPWS

Luftfilter - Depuratore dell’aria - Filtre a air - Filtro de aire - Luchtfilter

5.25" heavy duty cyclonic

lllustration LP24 Cylinders
Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code AC ........oooovviiieiiiiicieeeeee 750-10570 1 1 1 See Notes
Accessory Kit Code AE ..........oooeeeeeeiiiiiiiicececciins 750-10600 1 1 1 Remote mounted -items 1, 2 and
4. See Notes
Accessory Kit Code AR ..o 750-15880 1 1 1 Used with Accessory Code AC
1 AIrCleaner ... 750-10070 1 1 1
2 Element ..o 602-41760 1 1 1
3 HOSE 757-13121 1 1 1 Accessory Code AR
4 HOSE ClIP wevveeeiiiiiiiee e 027-04234 2 2 2
= HOSECIP i 027-04233 2 2 2 Accessory Code AE only
B BraCKel ..cceiiiiiiiiiiiti e 757-13192 1 1 1 Replaces 757-13190
B SEISCIEW ..o 272-00674 8 8 8
7 SPringWasher ..o 272-00360 4 4 4
Notes:

Cannot be used with a 12 litre fuel tank.
Accessory Code AC is only interchangeable with Accessory Code ACP as
a complete Kkit.

Accessory Codes AC and AE are not to be used on LPW/LPWS4 above
1801r/min.

Illustration LP24

LPW, LPWT, LPWS Master Parts Manual

page 89



Air Cleaner - LPW/LPWS3,4

Luftfilter - Depuratore dell’aria - Filtre a air - Filtro de aire - Luchtfilter

6.5" heavy duty cyclonic

lllustration LP150 Cylinders
Description Part Number 3 4 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code AD - LPW/LPWS3,4 ................ 750-13110 1 1 See Notes
Accessory Kit Code AF - LPW/LPWS4 .................... 750-10630 1 1 Remote mounted - items 1-3,10
plus hose and spigot. See Notes
Accessory Kit Code AF - LPWT4 ... 750-42570 - 1 Remote mounted - items 1-3, 10.
See Notes
Accessory Kit COde AP .....coovvvviiiiiieeee e 750-13640 1 1
Accessory Kit COde AS .....ooovvvvviiiiieeeeeee e 750-43760 - 1 Safety element
1 AIFCICANET ..eeiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 750-10810 1 1
2 ElemMent .....cooiiieie e 757-15230 1 1
3 Mountingband ... 757-15240 2 2
4 Mounting bracket .........ccueevieiiiiiiiiii e 757-21002 1 1 Replaces 757-21000
5 Setscrew - M8 X 16MM .....ccoevvviviiiiiiieeeiieieeeiinn 272-00674 8 8
B NUL. e 272-00680 4 4
7 SPriNGWAShEr ......ccooivieieieeii e 272-00360 4 4
s U SPACEL it 757-21780 4 4 Accessory Code AP
- Bolt- M8 X45MM ... 272-00667 1 1 Accessory Code AP
8 HOSE oo 757-21020 1 1
9 HOSECIP wevviviiiiiiiieeeeeeee e 027-04234 2 2 Use 4 on Accessory Code AF
10 SPACEL ..t 757-27400 4 4 Accessory Code AD
= HOSE s 366-07656 1 1 Accessory Code AF
= SPIGOL et 366-07657 1 1 Accessory Code AF
- Safetyelement ... 757-26260 1 1 Accessory Code AS
- Elementretaining NUL ..., 757-26360 1 1 Accessory Code AS
Notes:

Accessory Code AD
- above 3000r/min on LPW/LPWS3
- above 1800r/min on LPW/LPWS4

Accessory Code AF
- above 3000r/min on LPW/LPWS3
- above 1800r/min on LPW/LPWS4
- above 1800r/min on LPWT4

Illustration LP150

page 90 LPW, LPWT, LPWS Master Parts Manual



Air Cleaner - LPW, LPWS

Luftfilter - Depuratore dell’aria - Filtre a air - Filtro de aire - Luchtfilter

5.25" Heavy duty cyclonic

lllustration LP158 Cylinders

No. Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks

- Accessory Kit Code AG - LPW/LPWS2,3 ................ 750-13600 1 1 - See Notes

- Accessory Kit Code AO .......occuvveeeieiiiiiiiicee e 750-15140 1 1 1 See Notes

1 AIFCICANET ..o 602-41740 1 1 1

2 ElemMent ..o 602-41760 1 1 1

3 Mounting band .......ccceeeeeeeiiiiiiiiee 382-04373 2 2 2

A HOSE ..o 757-27830 1 1 - Accessory Code AG. Replaces

757-21820

- HOSESIEEVE ... 754-42620 2 2 2

- HOSE ..o 757-13121 1 1 1 Accessory Code AO

5 HOSECIP coveiiiiiieie e 027-04234 2 2 2

6 BracCKet ....ccccuviiiiiiiiiiiiieieeeer e 757-21220 1 1 - Accessory Code AG

= BraCKet ..o 757-26870 1 1 1 Accessory Code AO
SPACET .ttt 757-26860 4 4 4 Accessory Code AO

- Setscrew - M8 X 16MM .......coeeeeiiiiiiiiiniiiiiiinnns 272-00674 4 4 4 Accessory Code AO

- Setscrew - M8 X 30MM .....viiiiiiiiiiiiiiin e 272-00739 4 4 4 Accessory Code AO

7  Setscrew - M8 X 20MM .....vvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiieceeii e 272-00665 6 6 - Accessory Code AG

8  Springwasher.......ccccccviiiii 272-00360 4 4 4

LS I N U | PP 272-00680 4 4 4

10 Relay bracket ........cccoeiiiiiiiiiiiie e 757-21600 1 1 - Accessory Code AG

Notes:

Used when a 12 litre fuel tank is fitted.
All speeds on LPW/LPWS2

Up to 3000r/min on LPW/LPWS3

Up to 1800r/min on LPW/LPWS

Illustration LP158

LPW, LPWT, LPWS Master Parts Manual

page 91



Air Cleaner - LPWT4

Luftfilter - Depuratore dell’aria - Filtre a air - Filtro de aire - Luchtfilter

5.25" heavy duty cyclonic - side mounted

lllustration LP187
No. Description

Part Number

LPWT4 Remarks

Accessory Kit Code AG
Accessory Kit Code AM
Air cleaner Assembly

Element

Hose clip
Bracket
Spacer
Screw - M8 x 25mm
Relay bracket
Screw - M8 x 14mm
- Screw - M8 x 16mm
Nut - M8
Air inlet pipe
Steady bracket
Taptight screw
Bracket
Bracket
- Support bracket
- Distance piece
- Screw - M10 x 25mm

OCO~NOUPA~,WNE

lllustration LP187

14
LP187

I~

.... 7150-42480 1 Only to be used up to 1800r/min
... 7150-43300 1 Only to be used up to 1800r/min
... 750-10070 1

....602-41760 1

... 157-13121 1

....027-04234 2

.r. 154-42492 1

... 157-27400 4 Replaces 757-25490
....272-00698 4

... 154-42650 1

....272-00664 3 Accessory Code AG
....272-00674 2 Accessory Code AM
....272-00680 3

... 154-42250 1

... 154-42361 1

... 757-15380 1

... 154-43090 1 Accessory Code AG
... 754-43100 1 Accessory Code AG
... 157-27320 1 Accessory Code AM
....354-36540 1 Accessory Code AM
....272-00707 1 Accessory Code AM

9

N\

8

10

‘.,

page 92

LPW, LPWT, LPWS Master Parts Manual



Air Cleaner - LPW, LPWS

Luftfilter - Depuratore dell’aria - Filtre a air - Filtro de aire - Luchtfilter

5.25" heavy duty cyclonic

lllustration LP202 Cylinders

Description Part Number 3 4 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code AQ ......evveeiiiiiiiieeeeiiiieee e 750-15800 1 1 See Note

1 AIrCleaner ... 602-41740 1 1

2 ElemMent ..o 602-41760 1 1

3 Mountingband ........ccceeeeeeeiiiiiiiiee 382-04373 2 2

4 Setscrew - M8 X 16MM .....ooviiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 272-00674 4 4

B NUL e 272-00680 4 4

6 SPriNGWASNEr .....cccoiiiiiiiiiiii e 272-00360 4 4

T HOSE ot 757-21020 1 1

8 SIEEBVE oo 754-42620 1 1

9 HOSE ClP .evveviiiiiiiiiiieiee e 027-04234 2 2

10 Mounting bracket .........ccccccviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiciceeeeeeeee e, 751-42541 1 1

Note:

Only used up to 1800r/min on LPW/LPWS4

Illustration LP202

LPW, LPWT, LPWS Master Parts Manual

page 93



Air Cleaner - LPWT4

Luftfilter - Depuratore dell’aria - Filtre a air - Filtro de aire - Luchtfilter

6.5" heavy duty cyclonic - side mounted

Illustration LP188

No. Description

Part Number

LPWT4 Remarks

Accessory Kit Code AJ ........oeeeveiiiiiiiieeeeiiiieeeeeee 750-42340
1 Aircleanerassembly .........ccccooeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiies 750-10810
2 Element ......cceeeii e 757-15230
3 Mountingband.............cc.oeooiiiii i 757-15240
4 AIFNOSE i 757-21020
5 HOSECHP cooioiiieeiie 027-04234
6 BraCKet ........uuueeiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 754-42492
7 Screw - M8 X 16MM .....ooooiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e, 272-00674
8  NUL-MB e 272-00680
9 Springwasher-M8...........c..oeiiiiiiiiiiiicee 272-00360
10 Relaybracket ..o, 754-42650
11 AIFINIEL PIPE e 754-42250
12 Steadybracket.........ccccooiiiiiiiiiiiii 754-42361
13 Taptight SCrEW .......eveiiiiiiiiiiiiee et 757-15380
14 Bracket .....cceeviiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 754-43090
15 Bracket .....ccveeviiiiiiiiiiiie e 754-43100
lllustration LP188

PRRPRRRUOUCUORNREPNRRR

page 94

LPW, LPWT, LPWS Master Parts Manual



Air Cleaner - LPWT4

Luftfilter - Depuratore dell’aria - Filtre & air - Filtro de aire - Luchtfilter

5.25" Heavy Duty Cyclonic - Top Mounted

Illustration LP189

No. Description Part Number LPWT4 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code AK ........oooiiiiiiiiieieiiiieeeeees 750-42470 1 Only to be used up to 1800r/min

1 Aircleanerassembly .........ccccoooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiis 750-10070 1

2 ElemMent ......cooiiiiiiiee e 602-41760 1

3 SIEBBVE oo 754-42620 1

4 HOSE .o 757-24881 1 Replaces 757-24880
5 HOSECIP woveiiiiiiei e 027-04235 2

6 BraCKet .....cooiiiiiiiiiie e 757-24850 1

T SPACET ...ttt 757-25500 4

8  Screw - M8 X 20MM ....eevvvieiiiiiiiiiee e 272-00665 4

O SPACET et 757-24860 3

S SPACET i 757-24870 1

L0 SHUA e 272-00788 4

11 NUE-MB o 272-00679 4

12 AIFINIEL PIPE oo 754-42250 1

13 Steadybracket.........coooooiiiiiiiiiiiiiieee e 754-42361 1

14 Taptight SCrEW ....ccoeiiiiiccree e 757-15380 1

Illustration LP189

LPW, LPWT, LPWS Master Parts Manual page 95



Air Cleaner - LPWT4

Luftfilter - Depuratore dell’aria - Filtre a air - Filtro de aire - Luchtfilter

6.5" heavy duty cyclonic - top mounted

lllustration LP190
No. Description Part Number LPWT4 Remarks

Accessory Kit Code AH ... 750-42350 1

Accessory Kit Code AL ........oeeveeiiiiiiiiieiiiiiieeeeeee 750-15290 1 Only to be used up to 1800r/min
1 Aircleanerassembly .........cccooviiviiiiiiiiiiiiieiiieeeeeeen, 750-10810 1
2 Element ..o 757-15230 1
3 Mountingband.............ccoeoiiiiii i 757-15240 2
A HOSE . 757-24881 1 Accessory Code AH. Replaces

757-24880

= HOSE 751-19110 1 Accessory Code AL
5 HOSECHP wevvveiviiiiiiiiiieieeeeeee e 027-04235 2
6 Bracket ......cccooeiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeee s 757-24850 1 Accessory Code AH
= Bracket ... 757-27220 1
- SPHNGWASNEN ...ttt 786378 4 Accessory Code AL
7 Screw - M8 X 16MM .....ooooiiiiiiiiiiiie e 272-00674 4
8  NUL-MSB i 272-00680 4
9 Springwasher-M8...........c..ooeeiiiiiiiiiicce 272-00360 4
10 SPACEL ..t 757-24860 3 Accessory Code AH
S OPACEN e 757-24870 1
S (1 o [P ESRUOUUPRRR 272-00788 4
12 NUE-MB it 272-00679 4
13 AIFINIEL PIPE coeeeiiiiiee e 754-42250 1 Accessory Code AH
14 Steady bracket..........ccooociiiiiiiiiiie e, 754-42361 1 Accessory Code AH
15 Taptight SCIEW ...cocoieiiereer e 757-15380 1 Accessory Code AH
lllustration LP190

page 96 LPW, LPWT, LPWS Master Parts Manual



Air Cleaner - LPW, LPWS

Luftfilter - Depuratore dell’aria - Filtre a air - Filtro de aire - Luchtfilter

5.25" heavy duty cyclonic type with polypropylene body

lllustration LP205 Cylinders
Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code ACP .......cccoviiiiieiieiiiiiieeeeees 750-46210 1 1 1 LPW/LPWS?2 all speeds.

LPW/LPWS3 up to 3000r/min.
LPW/LPWS4 up to 1800r/min.

1 AIFCICANET oo 757-27900 1 1 1

2 ElemMent .......oveieiiei e 757-27890 1 1 1

3 Mountingband ... 757-28320 1 1 1

A HOSE ..ot 757-29090 1 1 1

LI o [0 1Y= N o 1o PSP 027-04235 2 2 2

6 Mounting bracket ........ccccvvviiiiiiiii, 757-29200 1 1 1

7 Setscrew - M8 X 16MM ....cevviiiiiiiiiieeeieieeeei e 272-00674 2 2 2

Note:

Accessory Code ACP is interchangeable with Accessory Code AC as a
complete kit.

llustration LP205

LPW, LPWT, LPWS Master Parts Manual

page 97



Air Cleaner - LPW, LPWS

Luftfilter - Depuratore dell’aria - Filtre a air - Filtro de aire - Luchtfilter

7" heavy duty cyclonic type with polypropylene body

lllustration LP209 Cylinders
Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code ADP ........ccooviiiiieieiiiiiiieeeeeee 750-46220 1 1 1 LPW/LPWS?2 all speeds

LPW/LPWS3 above 3000r/min.
LPW/LPWS4 above 1800r/min.

1 AIFCICANET w.oeiiiiiiiiiiiie e 624-50600 1 1 1

2 ElemMENnt ... 624-50610 1 1 1

3 Mountingband ..., 624-50620 1 1 1

A HOSE ..ttt 757-29100 1 1 1

5 Hose clip - 60/80MM .......cooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee e 027-04235 1 1 1

6 Hoseclip-70/90Mmm ........c.oooeiiiiiiiii 027-04594 1 1 1

7  Mounting bracket...........ccccoeoiiiiii i 757-29200 1 1 1

8 Setscrew - M8 X 30mMmM .....coovvviiiiiiiiiieeieeeeen 272-00739 2 2 2

9 WaASKHET oot 624-21670 2 2 2

1O NUL i e e e e 272-00680 2 2 2

11 SpringWasher ........c..ooviiiiii e 272-00360 2 2 2

12 Setscrew - M8 X L6MM .....cvvvvieeeiiiiiiiieee e iiiieeeeee s 272-00674 4 4 4

Note:

Accessory Code ADP is interchangeable with Accessory Code AD as a
complete kit.

Illustration LP209

page 98

LPW, LPWT, LPWS Master Parts Manual



Air Cleaner - LPWT

Luftfilter - Depuratore dell’aria - Filtre a air - Filtro de aire - Luchtfilter

7" heavy duty cyclonic type with polypropylene body - top mounted

Illustration LP206

Description Part Number LPWT4 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code AHP ... 750-46270 1 For speeds above 1800r/min.

1 AIrCleaner ... 624-50600 1

2 ElemMent .......oveeeiieii e 624-50610 1

B S e 272-00788 3

4 SPACEL ..ttt 757-24870 3

B NUL e 272-00679 3

6 Mountingband..........oooiiiiiiii 624-50620 1

T HOSE ot 624-50650 1

8 Hose clip - 60/80MM .....ccevvviiiiiieiieeeeie e 027-04235 1

9  Hose clip - 70/90MM .....cevvviiiiiiieieeeeeee s 027-04594 1

10 Mounting bracket .........ccccccviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiciceeeeeeeee e, 757-29220 1

11 Setscrew - M8 X 30MmM ......cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e, 272-00739 2

12 WAShET ...ttt 624-21670 2

13 NUL o e e e 272-00680 2

14 SPriNgWaSher........ooooi i 272-00360 2

Note:

Accessory Code AHP is interchangeable with Accessory Code AH as a
complete kit.

Illustration LP206

LPW, LPWT, LPWS Master Parts Manual

page 99



Air Cleaner - LPWT

Luftfilter - Depuratore dell’aria - Filtre a air - Filtro de aire - Luchtfilter

5.25" heavy duty cyclonic type with polypropylene body - top mounted

lllustration LP210

Description Part Number LPWT4 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code AKP ... 750-46290 1 For speeds up to 1800r/min.

1 AIrCIEaNer ..o 757-27900 1

2 ElemMENnt ... 757-27890

B SHUA i 272-00788 3

4 SPACET et 757-24870 3

B NUL e 272-00679 3

6  Mountingband...........ccoeoiiiiii 757-28320 1

T HOSE e 757-27830 1

8 Hoseclip-60/80MmMm ..........ceoeeeiiiiiiiiiee 027-04235 2

9 Mounting bracket ...........ccccoeeeiiiiii i 757-29220 1

10 Setscrew - M8 X 16MM ......coovvriiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeinn, 272-00674 2

Note:

Accessory Code AKP is interchangeable with Accessory Code AK as a
complete kit.

Illustration LP210

page 100

LPW, LPWT, LPWS Master Parts Manual



Crankshaft Extension

Kurbelwellenverlangerung - Estensione albero a gomiti - Extension d’arbre

Extension de cigienal - Krukasverlengstuk

Gear end
lllustration LP29 Cylinders
Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code BZ .........cccooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeees 750-10650 1 1 1 30mm diameter
1 Shaft eXtenSiON ........ccceeiiiiiiiiiiee e 757-10641 1 1 1
2 Setscrew - M8 X 25MM .....cuvvviiiiiiiiieiieieeee e 272-00698 4 4 4
1
/\ N
/~ N
lllustration LP29 ~ :} P
\\\ ~
2=
2
Flywheel end
lllustration LP31 Cylinders
Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code BA ..........ooooeiiiiiiiiiieieeee, 750-10640 1 1 1 40mm diameter 103mm long
from housing face
Accessory Kit Code BB .............coooeeveevcivniiiiiienee, 750-10760 1 1 1 AsAccessory Code BAbut
machined
Accessory Kit Code BE ...........coocoiiiiiiiiiiiice 750-13360 1 1 1 40mm diameter x 105mm long
Accessory Kit Code BN ..........cooociiiieiiiiiiiiieeee 750-15670 1 1 1 Taper shaft
1  Shaft extension.........cccccceiiiiiiiiiiieiieiceeee e, 757-10910 1 1 1 Accessory Code BA
- Shaft extension ... 757-10911 1 1 1 Accessory Code BB
- Shaft extension ... 757-21320 1 1 1 Accessory Code BE
- Shaft extension ... 757-10913 1 1 1 Accessory Code BN
2 Bolt- M10 X 35MM oot 272-00692 3 3 3

Illustration LP31

LPW, LPWT, LPWS Master Parts Manual

page 101



Flexible Half Coupling

Elastische Flanschkupplung - Semi-accoppiamento flessibile - Demi-accouplement élastique

Medio acoplador flexible - Flexibele halve koppeling

lllustrations LP46 and LP47 Cylinders
Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code BC ..........cooeeveeeiiiiiiiiicecciiinns 750-10790 1 1 1 With Fenner type flange
Accessory Kit Code BD ........cccoociiiiiiiiiieciee 750-10800 1 1 1 With solid boss flange
1 CoUPING coveiiiiee i 757-14930 1 1 1
2 EleMENT ..o 202-35320 1 1 1
3 FlaNge .o 202-35330 1 1 1 Accessory Code BC
3 Flange .o 601-42100 1 1 1 Accessory Code BD
4 Setscrew - M10 X 30MM ...coooviiiiiiiiieeiiiiiiiiee e 272-00697 3 3 3
4

Accessory Code BC
lllustration LP46

Accessory Code BD

4 lllustration LP47

page 102

LPW, LPWT, LPWS Master Parts Manual



Clutch Fittings

Kupplungsanbauteile - Accessori della frizione -
Piéces de montage pour embrayage - Koppelingonderdelen

lllustration LP30 Cylinders
No. Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code BG ............ooooeeiiieiciviniiiiieeee 750-10840 1 1 1
L DOWEL oottt 202-33580 3 3 3
2 Setscrew - M8 X 20MM ....ccuvvviiiiiiiieeeieieeee e 272-00665 6 6 6
3 PIlOtBUSH ... 202-33810 1 1 1
lllustration LP30

LPW, LPWT, LPWS Master Parts Manual page 103



Illustration LP18

page 104 LPW, LPWT, LPWS Master Parts Manual



Flywheel and Housing

Schwungrad und Geh&use - Volano e alloggiamento - Volant et carter volant

Volante y carcasa - Volante y carcasa

lllustration LP18 Cylinders
Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code BF - LPW/LPWS2,3/4.............. 750-14720 1 1 1 SAE J620 flywheel for 70" single
Accessory Kit Code BF - LPWT4 .......cooviiieieeininnn 750-43260 - - 1 bearing alternator and over centre
clutch face
Accessory Kit Code BH - LPW/LPWS2,34 ............. 750-16500 1 1 1 Flywheelfor 9"AS and 10" DST
clutches
Accessory Kit Code BJ - LPW/LPWS2,3/4 .............. 750-15020 1 1 1 SAE J620 flywheel for 6" single
Accessory Kit Code BJ - LPWT4 ..........ccoooiicivnnnnns 750-43250 - - 1 bearing alternator and over centre
clutch face
Accessory Kit Code BK .........coovviiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee 750-15720 1 1 1 Flywheelfor 8"AS cutch
Accessory Kit Code BL - LPW/LPWS2,3/4 .............. 750-15170 1 1 1 SAE 7 /2" flywheel kit with
flywheel tappings
Accessory Kit Code BM .............ooooeviiiicicnniiinieenee, 750-16520 1 1 1 Heavy flywheel for 1500/1800r/min
Accessory Kit Code BO .........coooviiiiieeiiiiiiiieee e 750-16530 1 1 1 Build85
1 Flywheel and gear ring assembly ...........cccccceeennnnnn 750-14000 1 1 1
- Flywheel and gear ring assembly ............cccccvvvveneeee. 750-10102 1 1 1 Replaces 750-10101. Builds 07,
08,18,27,28,34,41,43,57,58,81
- Flywheel and gear ring assembly ...........cccccovinnenen. 750-14000 1 1 1 Replaces 750-10005. Builds 10, 83
- Flywheel and gear ring assembly ...........cccccovinnenen. 750-12161 1 - - LPWS2 Build 76
- Flywheel and gear ring assembly .............cccccvvveneeee. 750-12521 - 1 1 LPWSS3,4Build 76
- Flywheel and gear ring assembly ..............ccccvvveeeeee. 750-12042 - - 1 LPWS4 Build 70
- Flywheel and gear ring assembly - LPWT4 ............. 750-41650 - - 1 Builds 01-05, 09, 40, 42, 44, 46,
51,52,59, 84
- Flywheel and gear ring assembly - LPWT4 ............. 750-41660 - - 1 Builds 07,08, 34-36, 41, 43, 57,
58, 81
- Flywheel and gear ring assembly - LPWT4 ............. 750-42700 - - 1 Builds 37,82
- Flywheel and gear ring assembly - LPWT4 ............. 750-42710 - - 1 Builds 76
- Flywheel and gear ring assembly ..............ccccvvveeeeee. 750-14530 1 1 1 Accessory Code BJ (LPW, LPWS)
- Flywheel and gear ring assembly ...........cccccovinnenen. 750-14820 1 - 1 Builds 74,177
- Flywheel and gear ring assembly - LPWT4 ............. 750-43270 - - 1 Accessory Code BJ (LPWT4)
and Build 78
- Flywheel and gear ring assembly ..............ccccvvveeeeee. 750-15160 1 1 1 Accessory Code BL
- Flywheel and gear ring assembly ...........cccccovinneeen. 750-14520 1 1 1 Accessory Code BF (LPW,
LPWS) and Build 37
- Flywheel and gear ring assembly - LPWT4 ............. 750-42700 - - 1 Accessory Code BF (LPWT4)
Flywheel and gear ring assembly - LPWT4 ............. 750-14830 - - 1 Build74
- Flywheel and gear ring assembly ...........cccccoeuunneeee. 750-14710 1 1 1 Accessory Code BH and Build 38
- Flywheel and gear ring assembly ...........cccccovinnenen. 750-11800 1 1 1 Accessory Code BK
2 LCT=T= L ¢ oo [P 751-10520 1 1 1
- LCT=T= L 1] oo PR 757-26330 1 - 1 Builds 74,177
3 DOWE et 751-11800 1 1 1
- Dowel - LPWTA . 751-12771 - - 1
4 BOolt- M10 X 35MM .oviiiiiiiieeiiiee e 272-00631 5 5 5
- BOIt-LPWTA e 751-17650 - - 6
5  Flywheel housing ........cccoeviiiiiiiiiiiiee e 751-10606 1 1 1 Replaces 751-10604/5
- Flywheelhousing ........cccovveiiiiiiiiie e 757-16232 1 1 1 Marine Builds
- Flywheelhousing .......ccccveviiiiiiii, 751-10606 1 1 1 Replaces 751-16850 and 751-
16851. Builds 81, 82, 83
- Flywheel housing ........cccoevieiiiiiiiiie e 751-18520 1 1 1 Builds 37,38
- Flywheel housing ........cccocvieiiiiiiiiii e 751-18690 1 - 1 Builds 74,177
6  Self-lock setscrew - M12 X 25mMM......cccceeviivveininneenne 272-00643 4 4 4
- BOIt-LPWTA e 272-00169 - - 2
= BOI - LPWTA e 272-00716 - - 2 Build74
- Spacer - LPWT4 .. 754-43910 2
- Spacer - LPWT4 ... 751-40312 - - 2 Build74
- Backplate ... 757-17820 - - 1 LPWS4 Build 70
- Timing hole Plug .......oocueiiiiiiii e 751-14880 1 1 1 Marine Builds
- Blacknylon cap ..cccccccvveiiiiiie 351-36580 1 - 1 Builds 74,177
Note:

All engine serial numbers beginning with '45' (and above) have metric
tappings with M8 threads in the flywheel and M10 threads in the housing.

For other flywheel housings also see Accessory Kit Codes CC, CE and CF.

LPW, LPWT, LPWS Master Parts Manual

page 105



Flywheel End Spacer Ring

Schwungradzwischenring - Anello raccordo del volano
Anneau d’adaptation sur volant - Aro adaptador de volante - Aro Adaptador de volante

lllustration LP51 Cylinders
Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code CB ........ccoeveeeeeeiiiiiieicccccciiiins 750-10481 1 1 1
1  SAES5 SPACEI NG ...tviiiiieiiiiiiiieie et 757-12920 1 1 1
BOIE ..t 272-00731 2 2 2
s BOI 272-00700 2 2 2

Flywheel Housing Adaptor

Multi-purpose pilot bored

lllustration LP58 Cylinders

No. Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code CD ........cooeveeeeeeiiiiiiicccecciiins 750-10771 1 1 1

1 Hydraulic pump adaptor .......cccccoocvieeeieiiiiiiieeeeennnns 757-13200 1 1 1

2 B e 272-00692 8 8 8

3 WaSher . 272-00694 8 8 8

Illustration LP51

Illustration LP58

page 106 LPW, LPWT, LPWS Master Parts Manual



Flywheel Housing

Schwungrad Geh&use - Volano alloggiamento - Volant carter volant

Volante carcasa - Volante carcasa

Not lllustrated Cylinders
Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code CA .......viiiiiiiiiiiiieeiceeeeeee e 751-16540 1 1 1 SAE5 81mm wide
Accessory Kit Code CC ......ccuvevvieiiiiiiiieeeeeieeee e 750-14740 1 1 1 SAE598mm wide
Accessory Kit Code CH ..., 751-16570 1 1 1 SAE5 81mm wide, marine builds
Accessory Kit Code Cl ... 750-16560 1 1 1 SAE5 81mm wide
Flywheel housing ..., 751-10606 1 1 1 Accessory Code CA
Flywheel housing ..., 751-18250 1 1 1 Accessory Code CC
Flywheel housing ..., 751-16232 1 1 1 Accessory Code CH
Flywheel housSing ........ccuveeiiiiiiii e 751-16162 1 1 1 Accessory Code Cl
Self IOCK SCrEW .....uvviiiiiiiiiiieieeeeeee e, 272-00643 4 4 4
Flywheel Housing
Schwungrad Gehause - Volano alloggiamento - Volant carter volant
Volante carcasa - Volante carcasa
Not lllustrated Cylinders
Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code CE ........viiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeen, 750-42380 1 1 1 SAE4 shortbellhousing.
Accessory Kit Code CF .......viiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiceeieeeeeeee e, 750-42440 1 1 1 SAE4long bellhousing.
Flywheel housSing ........cuvvviiiiiiii e 751-18250 1 1 1 Accessory Code CC
Flywheel housSing ........cvvviiiiiiii e 751-17870 1 1 1 Accessory Code CE
Flywheel housSing ........ccuveeiiiiiiii e 751-17840 1 1 1 Accessory Code CF
Self IOCK SCIrEW ... 272-00643 4 4 4
BracCKet ....cooeiiiiiiiiie e 754-43920 1 1 1
Screw - M8 X LBIMM ..cocoiiiiiiiiiiei e 272-00038 2 2 2
Spring washer - M8 ... 27200071 2 2 2
Stud - MLO X 50MM .eeeiiiiiiiiieie e 272-00136 2 2 2
Screw - M8 X L0MIM ... 272-00239 2 2 2
NUL = MO it e e 272-00681 2 2 2
Washer - MLO ......oooiiiiiiieeeee e 272-00694 2 2 2

LPW, LPWT, LPWS Master Parts Manual

page 107



Flywheel Disc Drive Adaptor

Schwungradzwischenring - Anello raccordo del volano
Anneau d’adaptation sur volant - Aro adaptador de volante - Aro Adaptador de volante

lllustration LP48 Cylinders
No. Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code CY ...ouviviiieiiiiiiieeeeeiiieeeeee e 750-10441 1 1 1 With 6.5" Adaptor
Accessory Kit Code CZ .........oeveeiiiiiiieeeeiiiiieeeeeee 750-11051 1 1 1 With 7.5" Adaptor
1 Drive member - 6.5" ... 757-14251 1 1 1 Accessory Code CY. Replaces
757-14250
- Drivemember-7.5" ... 757-12931 1 1 1 Accessory Code CZ. Replaces
757-12930
2 Bolt- M10 X 35MM ..ooiiiiiiiiiie e 272-00692 3 3 3

Illustration LP48

page 108 LPW, LPWT, LPWS Master Parts Manual



Jockey Pulley

Spannrolle - Puleggia tendicinghia - Poulie jockey - Polea tensora - Steunpoelie

lllustration LP149 Cylinders

No. Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code DC ...........cooooveiiiiiccniiiiinineee 750-15700 1 1 1 Beltand pulley only
Accessory Kit Code DD ............ooooeeviieicinniiinieeee, 750-11001 1 1 1

L PUBY oot 201-44461 1 1 1

s PUIBY . 751-10964 1 1 1 Accessory Code DC

A = 1Y Uy oo PR 201-32731 1 1 1

I R O (ol I« PP 201-41930 2 2 2

4 WaASHE .o 272-00705 1 1 1

B BOI et 272-00709 1 1 1

B SPACEN .eeeiiiie i 757-14331 1 1 1

T NUE e 272-00682 1 1 1

8 Tension arm assembly .........cccccveeiiiiiiiiiiinie e, 757-19131 1 1 1

O BOI e 272-00710 2 2 2

10 Adjusting lINK .....occvvviieieiiciee e 751-11102 1 1 1

11 Setscrew - M8 X 20MmM ......cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e, 272-00665 1 1 1

12 WASKHET .t 272-00715 1 1 1

13 NUL o e e 272-00680 2 2 2

14 SPACET .ciiiiieiiee e ettt a e 757-14341 1 1 1

15 SPringWasher.........oooi oo 272-00071 1 1 1 Replaces272-00668

16 Belt .o 751-17810 1 1 1 Replaces 202-42200

11

LPW, LPWT, LPWS Master Parts Manual page 109



lllustration LP191

13
15 J \J A
\/Q‘”&/ “/< ] } 7 "
NS R4
AN o) 11
1 }3’ >~ {0 18
| WY A A
/&2 \"v 6
2N 14 16

16 12

page 110 LPW, LPWT, LPWS Master Parts Manual



Fire Pump Drive

Feuerléschpumpen - Pompa antincendio - Protecteur pour double courroie de pompe a incendie

Bomba de Incendios - Tweeriemaandrijving brandpomp

Twin belt drive

lllustration LP191 Cylinders
No. Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code DF ... 750-41860 1 1 1
1 PUEY oo 751-43430 1 1 1
2 Stud - MB X 20MM oo 272-00065 5 5 5
B NUL e 707104 5 5 5
4 Water pump assembly ........cccoooiiiiiiiiini, 750-41790 1 1 1
B AP it 751-41220 1 1 1
6 HOSECIP ciieeiiiiiiiee et 027-07934 1 1 1
7 Water pump JOINt ..oveveieeiieiieeeieeeeeeeeeeeeee 751-40211 1 1 1
8 Mounting Plate ......uuveeeeeiieiiiieiieeeeee e 751-40203 1 1 1
9 Mounting plate joint ... 75140450 1 1 1
10 SIEBVE ..ottt 751-40441 1 1 1
I O R 1 T RSP OURPRRR 601-20691 2 2 2
12 BOlt- M8 X 75MM ..eeviieiiiiiiiiee e 272-00047 3 3 3
13 SHU o 272-00630 2 2 2
14 SHU oo 751-41330 2 2 2
15 NUL e e e 272-00003 4 4 4
16 Plainwasher ..., 027-00082 7 7 7
17 PlUQ coiiiiiiieiee et 366-07041 1 1 1
18 PlUQ ciiiiiiiiiiiiee ettt 751-40680 1 1 1
19 PUBY oo 751-43450 1 1 1
20 Crankshaftpulley bolt ..............coooiiiiiiiie, 751-14250 1 1 1
21 AREINALON ...ciiiiiiiiiie et 382-08919 1 1 1
22 AUSENG INK ...ovviiiiiiiiicc e 751-11102 1 1 1
23 DiStaNCe PIECE ....eevieiiiiiiiiie ettt 751-11110 1 1 1
24 SPACEN ...ttt 751-45300 1 1 1 Replaces 751-40312
25 Screw - M8 X 20MM ....evvviiieeniiiiiiee e 272-00665 1 1 1
26 Bolt- M8 X 125MM ...cvviiiiiieiiiiiiieee e 272-00671 1 1 1 Replaces272-00790
27 Washer - M8 ... 272-00715 4 4 4
28 Springwasher - M8..........cccoviiiiiiiiiiiiieee e 272-00071 3 3 3
29 NUE-MB ..o 272-00680 1 1 1
30 PUIBY ...oeeeeiee ittt 751-43440 1 1 1
31 Alternator plug assembly ................ccoo i, 757-19520 1 1 1
32 BOlt- M8 X 50MM .o 272-00668 1 1 1
33 SPACET weeeeiiie i 751-13220 1 1 1
34 Wedge belt .....oovviiiiiii e 751-43470 2 2 2

LPW, LPWT, LPWS Master Parts Manual

page 111



Heater Connection Kit

Heizungsanschlul? - Collegamento riscaldatore - Prise de chauffage - Conexion de calentador

Connector verwarmingsinrichting

lllustration LP169 Cylinders
No. Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code DE ............ccoeeeeeviiiiiiiicccciiiinns 75040800 1 1 1
1 Water pipe adaptor .........coccuveeeeeeiiiiiiiiieee e 757-18641 1 1 1 Replaces 757-18640
2 SEISCIEW ..eeiiiiiiieiiiie ettt 272-00625 1 1 1
3 Copper washer - /16" diameter ..........ccccccvvvivrvnnnnen. 201-11890 1 1 1
VR Ao F- 1o (o] RS 757-22570 1 1 1
I 1= T o= To7 SRR 750-42770 1 1 1
6 Hoseclip-16/22Mmm ......ccccceeeiiiiiiiiiieee 027-04327 1 1 2

Illustration LP169

page 112

LPW, LPWT, LPWS Master Parts Manual



Starter Motor

Startermotor - Motorino avviamento - Démarreur - Motor de arranque - Startmotor

lllustration LP155 Cylinders
No. Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code EB - LPW/LPWS2,3 ................ 750-13711 1 1 -
Accessory Kit Code EC ...........ooooveiiiiiicciiiiiiiieeee, 750-12432 - 1 1 Replaces 750-12431
1 Starter motor - 12V ... 757-21700 1 1 - Accessory Code EB. 1.4kW.
Replaces all others.
- Starter motor - 12V ... 757-26450 - 1 1 Accessory Code EC. 2.0kW.
Replaces all others.
- Starter motor - 24V ... 751-15580 1 1 1 Only for approved applications.
2 BOlt- M10 X 55MM ...oooiiiiiiiiiiiicec e 272-00759 2 2 2
3 WaSher .. 272-00694 2 2 2
- Terminal protection boot ............c.eeeveeiiiiiiiiieeeniiine, 757-24310 1 1 1
lllustration LP155 3

LPW, LPWT, LPWS Master Parts Manual page 113






Alternator

Lichtmaschine - Alternatore - Alternateur - Alternador - Wisselstroomdynamo

Magnetti Marelli

lllustration LP42 Cylinders

No. Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks

1 Alternator - 12V 45A .....ooooiiiiiieee e 382-08919 1 1 1

- ARErNAtor - 24V ... 382-08867 1 1 1 Onlyforapproved applications
- Alternator - 12V 55A ... 362-02349 1 1 1 Marine Builds

5 COVET e 362-02345 1 1 1 Marine Builds

2 AJUSEING LINK .oeveeiiiiiiiiiceeecee e 751-11102 1 1 1

3 DisStanCe PIECE ....uuuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeee e, 751-11110 1 1 1

4 Setscrew - M8 X 20MM .....ooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 272-00665 1 1 1

5  Bolt- M8 X 125MM ...ccvviiiieeiiiiiiiiee e 272-00671 1 1 1 Replaces272-00790
- Bolt-M8 X 130MM ..o 272-00790 1 1 1

6 WaAShEr ... 272-00715 4 4 4

7 SpringWasher - M8.........cccceeeeiiiiiiiiiccceveeee 272-00071 3 3 3

8  NUL-MB oo 272-00680 1 1 1

9  Pulley - 44.5mm diameter.........cccceeviiiiiiiiieniniieeen. 751-10964 1 1 1

- Pulley - 61.5mm diameter.........cccccevviiiiiiiieniniiiieenn. 751-10965 1 1 1

10 Drive belt - 875Mm ......ccooiiiiiiiiiieeiie e 751-17820 1 1 1

- Drivebelt-913mm ....ccccccvviiiiii 751-17830 1 1 1 Replaces 751-17820.
- Drive belt - 810mMm .......ovvvviiiiiiiie e 751-17560 1 1 1

11 CoNNECEOr PIUQ .....oouvviiiiiieiiiieeieee e 757-19520 1 1 1

12 SPACET ceiiieiiiieiiee ettt 751-13220 1 1 1

13 Distance Piece - M8 X 22MM ........cccccevvvvvieveeeeeeennenn. 751-45300 1 1 1

- DiStanCe Pi€CE ....cccovviviiiiiieiiiie e 751-40312 1 1 1

14 BOlt - M8 X 40MIM ..evviiiiieeiiiiiiiee e 272-00716 1 1 1 Replaces 272-00668
15 Crankshaft Pulley - 124mm dia........cccccvvvvvveeeeeennnnn. 751-10408 1 1 1

- Crankshaft Pulley - 90mm dia .........ccocccvvvereeiniinnnen. 751-10407 1 1 1

- Crankshaft Pulley - 124mm dia..........ccccvvereernnnnnnen. 751-16871 1 1 1

- Crankshaft Pulley - 90mm dia .........ccccccvvvereeeniinnnen. 751-16870 1 1 1

- Crankshaft Pulley Bolt ..., 751-14250 1 1 1

= DISC SPIING ittt 639-11070 1 1 1

Note:

For more reference to the crankshaft pulley set-up, see "Water Pump and
Thermostat' in Section 1.

LPW, LPWT, LPWS Master Parts Manual

page 115



Illustration LP208

lllustration LP138B

page 116 LPW, LPWT, LPWS Master Parts Manual



Alternator

Lichtmaschine - Alternatore - Alternateur - Alternador - Wisselstroomdynamo

50 Amp Mitsubishi

lllustration LP208 Cylinders

No. Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code ED .........coovviviiieiiiiiiiiiieeee 750-44180 1 1 1 50Aused with Accessory Code EK
Accessory Kit Code EJ ........cooeeiiiiiiiieiiiiiiiiiieeeees 750-44190 1 1 1 50Aused with Accessory Code EL

1 Alternatorand pulley............coooooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieee e, 750-15330 1 1 1

2 Front Pivot SPACEr .......ccvveeeeeeeeeeee e 751-18950 1 1 1

3 Washer - M8.......ocoiiiiiii e 272-00715 4 4 4

4 Springwasher-M8.........cccceiiiiiiiiii 272-00360 3 3 3

5 NUE-MS8 e 272-00680 1 1 1

6 LoNG INK .o 751-18890 1 1 1

7 Setscrew - M8 X 30MM ....ccvviiiiiiiieieieieieeee e 272-00739 1 1 1

8 Setscrew - M8 X 25mMM ......ovvviiiiiiiiiiiiiieeei e 272-00698 1 1 1

D SPACEN ittt 751-18940 1 1 1

10 Drive belt oo 751-17810 1 1 1 Accessory Code ED

- Drive Delt .. 751-17820 1 1 1 Accessory Code EJ

11 CoNNECEOr - 2 POIE .....veveiieiiiiiiiiee e 757-27660 1 1 1

12 Connector - 1 pole .....ccooeeevieiiii i 757-27670 1 1 1

13 Terminal....cocoiieeeiieieeee e 757-27680 3 3 3

14 Bolt - M8 X L00MM ..cooiiiieiiiiie e 272-00104 1 1 1

Crankshaft Pulley and Belt

For the Mitsubishi alternator

lllustration LP138B Cylinders
No. Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code EK .........coovviiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeee 750-16050 1 1 1
Accessory Kit Code EL ........ccooeiiiiiiieiiiiiiiiiieeeees 750-16060 1 1 1
Accessory Kit Code EO ......ccccvevviiieiiiiiieiiee e 750-46080 1 1 1 Builds71,72,173,174
Accessory Kit Code EX ......coooeeiviiiiiiiiiiiivineee 750-15760 1 1 1 Belt
1 Crankshaft pulley - 90mm diameter ..........c.c............ 751-10407 1 1 1 Accessory Code EK
- Crankshatft pulley - 124mm diameter ..............cc....... 751-10408 1 1 1 Accessory Code EL
- Crankshatft pulley - 90mm diameter .............ccuveeee.. 751-10409 1 1 1 Accessory Code EO
2 Belt-8L0MM .o 751-17560 1 1 1 Accessory Code EX
- Belt-825mMm .. 751-17810 1 1 1
s Bt 751-17820 1 1 1
3 Pulleyretaining bolt ..............cooooiiiiiiii 751-14250 1 1 1
- Disc spring 5/s" diameter .........ccccocoeeiiiiiieiiieee e, 639-11070 1 1 1
Note:

Also refer to 'Crankshaft Pulley and Belt' in 'Section 1'

LPW, LPWT, LPWS Master Parts Manual

page 117



Heater Plug

Gliihkerze - Candeletta ad incandescenza - Bougie de préchauffage

Enchufe de calentador - Gloeibougie

Not lllustrated Cylinders

No. Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks

Accessory Kit Code EY ......vviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeceeeeeeeee e 750-14460 1 1 1

Accessory Kit Code EZ ... 750-14470 1 1 1

Heater Plug - 12V ..o 363102 1 1 1 Accessory CodeEY

Heater Plug - 12V ..ot 363102 2 2 2 Accessory Code EZ. Build 109

Heater Plug Cable - LPW, LPWS

Not lllustrated Cylinders
No. Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code EU ........coveviiiiiiiiiiieeee 750-16690 1 1 1
Cable assemMDBIY .....oceviiiiiiiiiiiie 757-15392 1 1 1
CabIELIE .evvviiee e 064-32790/001 3 3 3
CabIE ClIP e 382-08076 1 1 1
Setscrew - M8 X LOMM .....cooiiiiiiiiiiiii e 272-00767 1 1 1

Heater Plug Cable - LPWT

Not lllustrated

No. Description Part Number LPWT4 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code EU ........cceeveeiiiiiiiiiieeee 750-46030 1
Cable assembly ... 757-26430 1
Cable ... 382-09238 1
TErMINAL ... 064-15651/007 1
TErMINAL ... 064-15651/011 1
SIBEVE ..ot 757-12080 2

page 118

LPW, LPWT, LPWS Master Parts Manual



Leak-off Hose Kit

Satz Ricklaufleitungen - Manicotto per riduzione perdite - Kit tuyau retour gasoil

Kit de manguera de sobrante - Lekslangenkit

Not lllustrated Cylinders

Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code FC .......ovviiiiiiiiiiiieiiceeieeeeeeeeeeeeeee, 750-15680 1 1 1

Accessory Kit Code FD ......ccovvveeiiiiiiiieeeeee e 750-15710 1 1 1 Agglomerator spacers
Accessory KitCode FE ..., 750-15820 1 1 1

Accessory Kit Code FG ......ccvvvviiiiiiiiiieeeeieeee e 750-15860 1 1 1

TUDE o 751-15160 1 1 1 Accessory Code FC
HOSE 751-18190 1 1 1 Accessory Code FC
WASHET ... 272-00694 4 4 4 Accessory Code FD
Leak-off Pipe - 3M oo 751-44410 1 1 1 Accessory Code FE
Leak-off pipe - 98MM ... 751-18160 1 1 1 Accessory Code FG

LPW, LPWT, LPWS Master Parts Manual

page 119



Illustration LP32

LPW, LPWT, LPWS Master Parts Manual

page 120



Fuel Tank - LPW, LPWS

Kraftstoffbehélter - Serbatoio carburante - Réservoir a combustible

Tanque de combustible - Brandstoftank

Engine mounted - 12 litres

lllustration LP32 Cylinders
No. Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks
Accessory KitCode FB ... 750-11162 1 1 1 Replaces 750-11161. See Note
1 Fueltankassembly...........ccccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee e 757-12230 1 1 1
2 Cap asSSEMDBIY ....ovviiiiiiiiiiiieeecee e 363892 1 1 1
3 WaASHET .. 362324 1 1 1
4 Fuel pipe assembly .........cccceeriiiiiiiiieiiee e 757-17480 1 1 1
5  FUelPIPE ClP .evveeeeeeiiiiee e 751-13390 2 2 2
6 Leak-0ff NOSE ....oeeviiiiiiiiiiii 202-42480 1 1 1
7  Mounting bracket ........ccevvvviiiiiiiiii, 757-10920 1 1 1
8 SEISCIBW ..eeeiiiiiiie ittt 757-13700 2 2 2
O TOQGIE it 757-11051 2 2 2
10 Strap assembly ... 757-10990 2 2 2
11 Steady bracket - exhaust side...........ccccccovviiiieenennns 757-11035 1 1 1 Replaces 757-11032
12 Steady bracket - inlet side........ccccooviiiieeieiiiiiiiennens 757-11043 1 1 1 Replaces 757-11042
13 Setscrew - M8 X LAMM ...cccvuiviiiiiiiiiiieiiin e 272-00698 2 2 2 Replaces 272-00037
14 SPACEN .coiiiiiiiiii e 757-27400 2 2 2 Replaces 757-12170
Note:

This tank is not recommended for LPW/LPWS4 as it only has12litres capacity.

LPW, LPWT, LPWS Master Parts Manual

page 121



Fire Pump Belt Guard

Feuerléschpumpenriemenschutz - Protezione cinghia pompa antincendio

Protecteur pour courroie de pompe a incendie

Guarda de correa de bomba de Incendios - Bescherming brandpompriem

lllustration LP192
No. Description

Part Number

Cylinders
2 3 4 Remarks

Accessory Kit Code GC ........ooovveveeeeiieiiii s 750-41830
1 Guardassembly .......ccoooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e, 757-23730
2 BraCKet coooeeiieeiie e 757-23760
3 BraCKel e 757-23780
R = = To] (= AT 757-23800
B SHUA e 272-00630
B SHU i 751-41330
2 LU | 272-00003
8 Screw - M6 X 20MM ...oeeiiniiieieeeee s 272-00662
LS VY= T o 1 R 785352
10 GrOMMEL ..oveiiie s 757-23900
I1 SCreW - M8 ... 272-00664
12 Springwasher - M8.........ccccccciiiviiiiiiiiiieeceecee e, 272-00071

10
9

lllustration LP192

NNBEARARMNNNRRRRER
NNBARARMNNNRRRRER
NNBARRMNNNRRRRER

page 122

LPW, LPWT, LPWS Master Parts Manual



Warmeschutz (schalld@mpfer) - Protezione del calore (silenziatore)

Silencer Heat Shield - LPW, LPWS

Barrera Térmica (silencioso) - Warmteafscherming (geluidsdemper)

Tole de protection (silencieux d’échappement)

lllustration LP37
No. Description

Cylinders
Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks

Accessory Kit Code GD - LPW/S2 .........cccccccvninnns 750-10260 1 - -

Accessory Kit Code GD - LPW/S3 .........ccooiiiiiiinens 750-10880 - 1 -

Accessory Kit Code GD - LPW/S4 ... 750-12180 - - 1
- Heatshield - LPW/S2 ..........cccoviiveeiiiiiiee e 757-12320 1 - -
1 Heatshield - LPWIS3 ......cccccoiiiiiieeeeeee e, 757-12340 - 1 -
- Heatshield - LPW/S4 ..., 757-18530 - - 1
2 Setscrew - M6 X 12MM ...cccvviviiiiiiiieeeieieeee e 272-00660 4 6 4
3 SPIINGWASNE ....cciiiiiiiiiiiie et 786378 4 6 -
- Springwasher - LPW/S4 ..., 272-00070 - - 4
- Washer - LPWIS4 ...t 272-00688 - - 4
Note:

For other references to 'Heat Shield' see Accessory Kit Codes NA and NC.

Illustration LP37

Replaces 366-07422

LPW, LPWT, LPWS Master Parts Manual

page 123



lllustration LP124

page 124 LPW, LPWT, LPWS Master Parts Manual



Radiator and Fan Guard

Ventilator + Keilriemenschutz - Protezione trasmissione del ventilatore del radiatore

Protection de ventilateur - Guarda de ventilador de radiador - Bescherming radiatorventilatoraandrijving

lllustration LP124 Cylinders
No. Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code GE .........cooovviiieiiiniiiieeee e 750-40710 1 1 1 Forradiator Accessory Code RB.
See Note !
Accessory Kit Code GF ........ccooviiiiieiiiiiiiecee e 750-40720 1 1 1 Forradiator Accessory Codes
RC, RD. See Note !
Accessory Kit Code GG...........oooeeveiiiiiciiiiiiniveee 750-41050 1 1 1 Forradiator Accessory Codes
RE, RF, RG.SeeNote*
Accessory Kit Code GH .........coovviiiieiiiiiiiiieeee 750-42190 1 1 1 Forradiator Accessory Code RB.
See Note 2
Accessory Kit Code GJ........ceveeiiiiiiieeeeeiiiiiieeeeeees 750-42170 1 1 1 Forradiator Accessory Codes
RC, RD. See Note 2
Accessory Kit Code GK ..........coooeiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeee, 750-42150 1 1 1 Forradiator Accessory Codes
RE, RF, RG.See Note?
1 Fanguard assembly .........ccccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiniiee, 757-18010 1 1 1 Accessory Codes GE, GH
- Fanguardassembly .......ccccccceeveeeeiii e, 757-18250 1 1 1 Accessory Codes GF, GJ
- Fanguard assembly ........ccccooiiiiiiiiiiii 757-20380 1 1 1 Accessory Codes GG, GK
2 Alternator guard assembly ..........cccccevviiiiiinie i, 757-18080 1 1 1 Accessory Code GE
- Alternator guard assembly ...................ooe i, 757-18330 1 1 1 Accessory Code GF
- Alternator guard assembly ..........cccccvviiiiiiie i, 757-20470 1 1 1 Accessory Code GG
- Jockey pulley guard assembly .........cccocviieeeininnnnn. 757-24100 1 1 1 Accessory Code GH
- Jockey pulley guard assembly ................cceeeeennnnnns 757-24150 1 1 1 Accessory Code GJ
- Jockey pulley guard assembly ..........ccocviieeeiiinnnnn. 757-24080 1 1 1 Accessory Code GK
3 NUL-M5 e 272-00678 2 2 2
Notes:

1. For use with alternator.
2. For use with jockey pulley.

Radiator and Fan Guard - LPWT4

Ventilator + Keilriemenschutz - Protezione trasmissione del ventilatore del radiatore

Protection de ventilateur - Guarda de ventilador de radiador - Bescherming radiatorventilatoraandrijving

Crossflow radiator

Not Illustrated

Description Part Number LPWT4 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code GL ......ccvevvieiiiiiiiiiieeeiieeee e 750-42630 1
ScCrew - M8 X L2IMM ..eoviiiiiiiiiiie e 272-00663 10
UNder gquard ........coooeeeiiiiiii e 757-25560 1
[T =100 =101 o] o To ] o AR 757-25810 1
Fan quard ..........oeeeeiiiiii e 757-25820 1
Right side guard ............cccooiiiiiiii e 757-25830 1
Left Side guard ........oooeieeieeeiiieee e 757-25840 1

LPW, LPWT, LPWS Master Parts Manual

page 125



Lagging - LPW, LPWS

Isolierung - Rivestimento - Enveloppe calorifugée - Aislamiento - Isolatiemateriaal

Manifold
Not lllustrated Cylinders
Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code GQ - LPW/LPWS2 .........ccccceeeeenn. 750-14560 1 - -

Manifold 1agging ........eeeeeeeiiiiiiiieee e 757-24430 1 - - Replaces 757-24380
Accessory Kit Code GQ - LPW/LPWS3 ...........ccceeeeen. 750-14590 1 -

Manifold [agging ......ccccccevvmriiiiiiiiiiireereee e 757-24440 - 1 - Replaces 757-24410
Accessory Kit Code GQ - LPW/LPWS4 .................cc. 750-42120 - - 1

Manifold 1agging ........eeeeeeeiiiiiiieieeiiee e 757-25260 - - 1 Replaces 757-24450
Manifold and Silencer Lagging
Not lllustrated Cylinders
Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code GR - LPW/LPWS2.........ccccevveeeeennn. 750-14570 1 - -

(= To o ] o o R PO U TP UTPPPPPPPR 757-24380 1 - -
Accessory Kit Code GR - LPW/LPWS3.......coovvieveeennn. 750-14600 1 -

(1= o o |1 o IR PO PSPPI PP PPPPPP 757-24410 - 1 -
Accessory Kit Code GR - LPW/LPWSA4 .........cccovvveeeen.n. 750-42130 - - 1

LaggiNg ..ccooo e ————— 757-24450 - - 1
Note:
For silencer Accessory Code NA
Manifold, Silencer and Tail Pipe Lagging
Not lllustrated Cylinders
Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code GW - LPW/LPWS2 ..........cccovevineen. 750-14580 1 - -

Manifold 1agging .........eeeeeeiiiiiiiiiee e 757-24380 1 - -

Outlet pipe 1agging ......coovvvrreieeiiiiiiie e 757-24400 1 - -
Accessory Kit Code GW - LPW/LPWSS3 ...........cceeeeenn. 750-14610 - 1 -

Manifold 1agging ........ccooeviiiiiiiiiiieer e 757-24410 - 1 -

Outlet pipe 1agging ....ccovvvveeeeeiiii e 757-24400 - 1 -
Accessory Kit Code GW - LPW/LPWSA4 ........................ 750-42140 - - 1

Manifold 1agging ........eveeeeiiiiiiiiiiee e 757-24450 - - 1

Outlet pipe 1agging ......coovvvrreieeiiiiiiie e 757-24400 - - 1
Note:

For silencer Accessory Code NA and outlet pipe Accessory Code NH

page 126 LPW, LPWT, LPWS Master Parts Manual



Lagging - LPWT4

Isolierung - Rivestimento - Enveloppe calorifugée - Aislamiento - Isolatiemateriaal

Side mounted silencer, turbocharger and manifold

Not lllustrated

Description Part Number LPWT4 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code GN .......c.eeveeiiiiiiiiiieeeieee e 750-42670 1
Turbocharger [agging .........oocveveeeeiiiiiiiieeeeieee e 754-44231 1

Manifold 1agging .......ccooovieiiiiii e 757-26670 1

Silencer body 1agging ......cevevveviiiiiiiii 757-26690 1

Silencer bend 1agging .....cevvvvveeiiiiiiiii, 757-26710 1

Top mounted silencer, turbocharger and manifold

Not lllustrated

Description Part Number LPWT4 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code GP ........ccccvvvvivviiiiieiiiiiiieceeeeeeeeeee, 750-42680 1

Turbocharger lagging ........ccccvvvviiiiiiiiiiiieieeereeree e, 754-44231 1

Silencer bend 1agging .....cevvvvveeiiiiiiiii, 757-26650 1
Turbocharger/silencer bend 1agging .........ccocccvvvereernnnnne 757-26660 1

Manifold 1agging .......ccvveeeeeiiiiie e 757-26670 1

Silencer body [agging ........c.cevvviiiiiiiiiiii e 757-26690 1

Flange lagging ..o 757-26720 1
Turbocharger

Not lllustrated

Description Part Number LPWT4 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code GS ......cceevviiiiiiiiiiieeeeee e 750-42660 1

Turbocharger [agging .........oocveeveeeiiiiiiieeeeeee e 754-44231 1

Tailpipe

Not lllustrated

Description Part Number LPWT4 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code GT ....oocvveivieeiiiiieeeeeeieee e 750-43070 1
Turbocharger [agging ........coocvvveeeeiiiiiiiieeeieee e 754-26700 1

Manifold

Not lllustrated

Description Part Number LPWT4 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code GQ ........uvvriiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeen 750-42650 1

Manifold 1agging .......ccvveeeeeiiiii e 757-26670 1

LPW, LPWT, LPWS Master Parts Manual

page 127



Hydraulic Pump Adaptor - flywheel end

Hydraulikpumpenadapter - Adattatori della pompa idraulica - Adaptateur pour pompe hydraulique
Adaptadore de bomba hidréulica - Hydraulische pompadapter

Pilot bored coupling

lllustration LP52 Cylinders

No. Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code HA ... 750-10701 1 1 1

1 COUPING cettiiiiiee i 757-13251 1 1 1

2 Bolt- M10 X 40MM ...oiiiiiiieiiiiiiiiee e 272-00673 3 3 3

3 Hydraulic pump adaptor ...........cccccccvviiiviiiriieeeeeeeenn. 757-13200 1 1 1

4 Bolt- M10 X 35MM ..oiiiiiiiiiieeieee e 272-00692 8 8 8 Replaces 752674

5 WaASKET ..o 272-00694 8 8 8 Replaces 785613

Illustration LP52

page 128 LPW, LPWT, LPWS Master Parts Manual



Hydraulic Pump Adaptor - flywheel end

Hydraulikpumpenadapter - Adattatori della pompa idraulica - Adaptateur pour pompe hydraulique
Adaptadore de bomba hidréaulica - Hydraulische pompadapter

Group 2, 4 bolt; 1:8 taper shaft

lllustration LP53 Cylinders

No. Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code HD .........coooviiiieiiniiiiieceeee 750-10711 1 1 1

1 COUPING et 757-13252 1 1 1

2 BOlt- ML0 X 40MM (oo 272-00673 3 3 3

3 Hydraulic pump adaptor ...........ccccoeeeveiiiiiiiiiciinns 757-13202 1 1 1

4 Setscrew - M6 X 35MM .....cooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 272-00349 4 4 4

B WaAShET ..ciiiii i 272-00688 4 4 4

B SEISCIBW .....oiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeir ettt 272-00692 8 8 8 Replaces 752674

T WASHET ....ceiiiiiieee e 272-00694 8 8 8 Replaces 785613

Illustration LP53

LPW, LPWT, LPWS Master Parts Manual page 129



Illustration LP54

LPW, LPWT, LPWS Master Parts Manual

page 130



Hydraulic Pump Adaptor - flywheel end

Hydraulikpumpenadapter - Adattatori della pompa idraulica - Adaptateur pour pompe hydraulique

Adaptadore de bomba hidréaulica - Hydraulische pompadapter

lllustration LP54 Cylinders
No. Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code HB .............ocooeeiieiciiniiiiiieeee, 750-13810 1 1 1 SAEA, 2 bolt adaptor only
Accessory Kit Code HF ...........ooooiiiiiiiiie 750-10721 1 1 1 SAE B, 2 bolt; splined shaft (13T
16/32 DP).Replaces 750-10720
Accessory Kit Code HG ..........ooooeviiiiiiiiiiiiee 750-12381 1 1 1 SAEA, 2 bolt; splined shaft (9T
16/32 DP). Replaces 750-12380
Accessory Kit Code HH ...............oooi i, 750-12801 1 1 1 SAE B, 2 bolt; splined shaft (11T
16/32 DP). Replaces 750-12800
Accessory Kit Code Hl.......oooooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiis 750-12511 1 1 1 SAE B, 2bolt; splined shaft (15T
16/32 DP). Replaces 750-12510
Accessory Kit Code HK ... 750-13061 1 1 1 SAE B, 2 bolt; splined shaft (11T
16/32 DP). Replaces 750-13060
Accessory Kit Code HL ...........ccooeeeeiiiiiiiiiiicciens 750-14700 1 1 1 SAEA, 2 bolt; splined shaft
(11T 16/32 DP)
Accessory Kit Code HM ... 750-44550 1 1 1 SAEA, 2 bolt; splined shaft
(15T 16/32 DP)
Accessory KitCode HZ ..........cooociiiieiiiiiiiiiiecee 750-14650 1 1 1 2 bolt Din 5480
1 Coupling-13teeth .....cccceeiiiiiiiiiiieeeeee 757-13253 1 1 1 Accessory Code HF
- Coupling-9teeth ...covvvieiiiii 757-18740 1 1 1 Accessory Code HG
- Coupling-11teeth ...ccevveeeviiiiiiiiiee, 757-19530 1 1 1 Accessory Codes HH, HK, HL
- Coupling-15teeth ....cceviiiiiiiii e 757-19110 1 1 1 Accessory Codes HI, HM
- Coupling-9teeth ......cceeiiiiiiiiie 757-24550 1 1 1 Accessory Code HZ
2 BOlt- M10 X 40MM .ooiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeee s 272-00673 3 3 3 Accessory Codes HF, HG, HH,
HI, HL, HM
- Capscrew - M10 X 45mm ...oooovvviiiiiiiiiiieeceiin e, 272-00207 3 3 3 Accessory Code HK
3 Hydraulic pump adaptor ..........cccccoeeeiiiiiiiiiiiciinns 757-13201 1 1 1 Accessory Codes HF, HH, HI
- Hydraulic pump adaptor ..........cccccceeeiiiiiiieneeeeniine, 757-13204 1 1 1 Accessory Codes HB, HG, HL,
HM
- Hydraulic pump adaptor ..........cccccceeeiniiiiiineeinninn, 757-13205 1 1 1 Accessory Code HK
- Hydraulic pump adaptor ...........cccceeeeeiiiiiiiiiciinns 757-13209 1 1 1 Accessory Code HZ
4 Bolt - M10 X 35MM ...ooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiireree e e e e e e 272-00692 8 8 8 Replaces 752674. All Codes
5 Washer - M10.....coeviviiiiiiiiieeee e 272-00694 8 8 8 Replaces 785613. All Codes
6 Setscrew - M12 X 35MM .....cooeviiiiiiiiiiiiieeieee 272-00703 2 2 2 Accessory Codes HF, HH
- Setscrew - M12 X SOMM ..., 272-00254 2 2 2 Replaces 272-00703.Accessory
Code HI
- Setscrew - M10 X 30MM ....iiiiiiiiiiiciiieeeeeii e 272-00697 2 2 2 Accessory Accessory Codes HG,
HL
- Bolt-38"UNF X 1.5" (i, 270-00147 2 2 2 Accessory Code HK
T WaSher - M12 ... 272-00705 2 2 2 Accessory Codes HF, HH, HI
I VY= 1 o 1 g 1Y/ O R 272-00694 2 2 2 Accessory Codes HG, HL, HM
- Washer - 5/8" diameter .........c.cccuvvvveeeiiiiiiiee e 786559 2 2 2 Accessory Code HK
- Drive member......cciiiiiiiii 757-15050 1 1 1 Accessory Code HZ
Note:

Accessory Codes HH and HK are the same except the Code HK adaptor
has clearance and not threaded holes for the pump.

LPW, LPWT, LPWS Master Parts Manual

page 131



Hydraulic Pump Adaptor - gear end

Hydraulikpumpenadapter - Adattatori della pompa idraulica - Adaptateur pour pompe hydraulique

Adaptadore de bomba hidréulica - Hydraulische pompadapter

Group 1, 4 bolt 1:8 taper shaft

Build 05 only, auxiliary position - 5kW maximum

Illustration LP96

Cylinders
2 3 4 Remarks

~NOoO O WNE

No. Description Part Number
Accessory Kit Code HC .........ccoooiiiiiiiiieiiiiiiieeeees 750-15960
Adaptor plate ..........evvviiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeee e 750-11820
N o] o | OSSR 757-14920
GBAN et 757-14881
N (o] | TR 751-13160
Splined bush ... 757-16430
BOlt - MB X 40MM ... 272-00036
SPrNGWAShET .....ccceeeiiiii e 272-00070

Illustration LP96

Replaces 272-00076

ARRRRRRER
ARARRRRRR
ARARRRRRR

page 132

LPW, LPWT, LPWS Master Parts Manual



Hydraulic Pump Adaptor - gear end

Hydraulikpumpenadapter - Adattatori della pompa idraulica - Adaptateur pour pompe hydraulique

Adaptadore de bomba hidréaulica - Hydraulische pompadapter

Group 2, 4 bolt 1:8 taper shaft

lllustration LP57 Cylinders
No. Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code HX ..o 750-10742 1 1 1 Replaces 750-10741

1 Couplingassembly .......ccccccciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e, 757-13030 1 1 1

FIANGE ooiiiiiie e 757-15000 1 1 1

SPIAET e 757-15010 1 1 1

HUDB oo 757-15030 1 1 1
2 Capscrew - M8 X 20mMm ......coevveiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiens 272-00243 4 4 4
3 AAPLON ..ceiiiiiiieeee e 757-12354 1 1 1 Replaces757-12353
4 Bolt-M10 X 80MM ..ooiiiiiiiiiee e 272-00701 1 1 1 Replaces272-00700
5  Bolt- MLI0 X 80MM ..ooiiiiiiiieeiiiiieiee e 272-00701 1 1 1
6 BOlt- ML1O X 90MM .o 272-00675 1 1 1 Replaces272-00702
7 BOlt- M10 X 90MIM ..eoiiiiiiiieiiie e 272-00675 1 1 1
8  BOlt- M10 X BOMIM ...ooiiiiiiieiiiiee e 272-00731 1 1 1
9 WaSher ... 272-00694 5 5 5
10 DOWEL ot 757-12590 2 2 2
11 Setscrew - M6 X 35MM ......cueeiieeiiiiiiiieeeeiiiiieeeee e 272-00349 4 4 4
12 WASKHET . 272-00688 4 4 4
13 SPIGOt RING ..eeeiiiiiiieiiiee et 340865 1 1 1
lllustration LP57 ?W

LPW, LPWT, LPWS Master Parts Manual

page 133



Hydraulic Pump Adaptor - gear end

Hydraulikpumpenadapter - Adattatori della pompa idraulica - Adaptateur pour pompe hydraulique

Adaptadore de bomba hidréulica - Hydraulische pompadapter

SAE A, 2 Bolt Parallel Shaft

lllustration LP60 Cylinders
No. Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code HY ... 750-10752 1 1 1 Replaces 750-10751
1 Couplingassembly ........cccocciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieereee e, 757-13032 1 1 1
FIANGE oo 757-15000 1 1 1
SPIAET et 757-15010 1 1 1
HUD e 757-15040 1 1 1
Grub SCreW .....ooovvviii 757-14990 1 1 1
2 Capscrew - M8 X 20mMm .......oooviiiiiiiiiriireeeeeeeeeeee 272-00243 4 4 4
G Vo =T o] (o (U 757-12354 1 1 1 Replaces 757-12353
4 Bolt- ML1O X 80MM ..ooiiiiiiiiiee e 272-00701 1 1 1 Replaces 272-00700
5 Bolt- M10 X 80MM ...cuvviiiieiiiiiiiiiie e 272-00701 1 1 1
6 Bolt- M10 X 90MM ...ovvviiiieiiiiiiiiece e 272-00675 1 1 1 Replaces 272-00702
7 Bolt - M10 X 90MM ...oovviiiieeiiiiiiieee e 272-00675 1 1 1
8 Bolt - M10 X 60MM ....ovviiiieeiiiiiiiiee e 272-00731 1 1 1
9 WASKNET oo 272-00694 5 5 5
10 DOWEN oo 757-12590 2 2 2
11 Setscrew - M10 X 30MM ...ceveiereeiiiiiiieeee e eiiieeee e 272-00697 2 2 2
12 WASKHET ..ot 272-00694 2 2 2

Illustration LP60

page 134

LPW, LPWT, LPWS Master Parts Manual



Hydraulic Pump Adaptor - gear end

Hydraulikpumpenadapter - Adattatori della pompa idraulica - Adaptateur pour pompe hydraulique

Adaptadore de bomba hidréaulica - Hydraulische pompadapter

Early type - LPW, LPWS pilot bored

lllustration LP61 Cylinders
No. Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks
1 Couplingassembly ........ccoueeeiiiiiiiiiieee s 757-13031 1 1 1
FIANGE .ooiiiiii 757-15000 1 1 1
SPIAET it 757-15010 1 1 1
HUD e 757-15020 1 1 1
2 Capscrew - M8 X 20mMm ......cooevveiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinnns 272-00243 4 4 4
T Yo F- 1o (o] PRSP 757-12354 1 1 1 Replaces 757-10431 & 757-10432
4 Bolt-MI0 X 75MM ..ocoiiiiiiieee e 272-00700 1 1 1
5  Bolt- ML10 X 80MM ..ooiiiiiiiiieeiiiiiiiee e 272-00701 1 1 1
6 BOlt- ML1O X 86MM .ot 272-00702 1 1 1
7 Bolt- ML10 X 90MM .o 272-00675 1 1 1
8 Setscrew - M10 X 60MM ...cuuieiiiiiiieiieiiieeeii e 27200731 1 1 1
9 WaASHET ..coiiii i 27200694 5 5 5
10 DOWEL ittt 757-12590 2 2 2

Illustration LP61

LPW, LPWT, LPWS Master Parts Manual

page 135



Hydraulic Pump Mounting Bracket

Anbauflansch Hydraulikpumpe steuerseitig - Staffa di supporto per pompa idraulica

Support de pompe hydraulique - Soporte de montaje de la bomba hidraulica

Montagesteun hydraulische pomp

lllustration LP186 Cylinders
No. Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks

Accessory Kit Code HV ... 75041081 1 1 1
1 AdPLOr i 757-12354 1 1 1
2 BOlt- M10 X 90MM ..ooiiiiiiiiiiiie e 272-00675 1 1 1
3 BoIt- M10 X 80MIM ..eoiiiiiiiieiiieee e 272-00701 1 1 1 Replaces 272-00700
4 Bolt- M10 X 80MM ..ooviiiiiiieiiieie e 272-00701 1 1 1
5  BOlt- M10 X 90MM ..ooiiiiiiiiiiie e 272-00675 1 1 1 Replaces 272-00702
6 Washer - MLO .......coeiiiiiieiiiiee e 272-00694 5 5 5
7 Bolt- M10 X B0MM ..oooiiiiiiiiiiie e 272-00731 1 1 1
8 DOWEI i 757-12590 2 2 2

1

lllustration LP186

page 136

LPW, LPWT, LPWS Master Parts Manual



Fuel Control Solenoid - LPW, LPWS

Kraftstoffsteuerung Hubmagnet - Solenoide elettrostop controllo carburante - Solénoide d’arrét

Solenoide de control de combustible - Brandstofcontrole-elektromagneet

Energised to run - early type

The Fuel Control Solenoid Kit shown in lllustration LP118, was replaced by this kit. The component parts are not
interchangeable. Both have now been replaced by the later type Fuel Control Solenoids (accessory Codes JA and JC).

lllustration LP167
No. Description

Cylinders

Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks

TN Y

ooo~NOYOT!' AW

Solenoid - 12V - LPW/LPWS2,3,4 .......ooeveeeeeeenn. 366-07197 1 1 1
Solenoid - 24V - LPW/LPWS2,3,4 .....cccooeveeeeeeaane. 751-15670 1 1 1
Push rod - LPW/LPWS2.......coiiiiiiieieeiieeeeeeeeee 752-17680 1 - -
Push rod - LPW/LPWSS3........oiiiiiei e 753-17680 - 1 -
Push rod - LPW/LPWSA4 ........ccooovviiiiiiiieeeeeeeeee 754-17680 - - 1
SPIEPIN et 027-01986 2 2 2
BracCKet . ..o 757-16370 1 1 1
BracCKet . ..o 757-20720 1 1 1
SCrew - M6 X 12MM ..o 272-00660 1 1 1
Solenoid bracket ...........cceeviiiiiiiiiii e, 751-17670 1 1 1
L) (0o [ 757-18240 1 1 1
Shouldered NUL .......cooevniiiieee e 757-18510 1 1 1
VA =T 1< ST 785352 6 6 6
Setscrew - M6 X 1AMM ..o 27200693 2 2 2
SLOP/TUN TEVET v 751-15201 1 1 1
Setscrew - M5 X 10MM ..o 27200690 2 2 2
WaASHET ... 785351 1 1 1
NUL = IMB <. 272-00679 4 4 4
Cable assembly ... 757-16410 1 1 1
WaASHET ... 272-00688 1 1 1
Push-0Nn CONNECLON ........oviiiiieiiiiiee e 757-17330 1 1 1
(000 1Y 757-14160 1 1 1
FX F= 1 o] (o] P PRRRR 757-17650 1 1 1
15

Illustration LP167

24V solenoid only

Replaces 751-15200

Only for approved applications

LPW, LPWT, LPWS Master Parts Manual

page 137



Illustration LP118

page 138 LPW, LPWT, LPWS Master Parts Manual



Fuel Control Solenoid - LPW, LPWS

Kraftstoffsteuerung Hubmagnet - Solenoide elettrostop controllo carburante - Solénoide d’arrét
Solenoide de control de combustible - Brandstofcontrole-elektromagneet

Energised to run - early type

This Kit was replaced by the kit shown in lllustration LP167.
The component parts are not interchangeable.
Both have now been replaced by the later type Fuel Control Solenoids (accessory Codes JA and JC).

lllustration LP118 Cylinders

No. Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks

I Yo 1= o o o PSSP 757-15903 1 1 1 See Note?

2 Push/pull rod - LPW/LPWS2 .......ccccooeiiiiiiieeieiie, 757-18191 1 - - Replaces 757-18190, see Note ?
- Push/pull rod - LPW/LPWS3 ......coooeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinns 757-18202 - 1 - Replaces 757-18201, see Note 2
- Push/pull rod - LPW/LPWS4 ............ooooiiiiiiinns 757-18212 - - 1 Replaces 757-18211, see Note 2
3 Bracket - LPW2 ... 757-19440 1 - - Replaces 757-16370

- Bracket - LPW/LPWS3,4 ......cccvvviiieeeeiiieee e 757-16370 - 1 1

A4 WaASHET ...uiiiiic e 785352 3 3 3

B SPIEPIN e 027-01986 3 3 3

6 Setscrew - M6 X 12MM .....covvviiiiiiiiiiiiiieeei e 272-00660 1 1 1

7 Solenoid bracket........ccccevvviiiiiiii, 757-16334 1 1 1 Replaces 757-16332. See Note 2
8 SHU e 757-18240 1 1 1

9 NUE-MB oo 272-00679 3 3 3

10 WASKHET ..ot 785352 4 4 4

11 Setscrew - M6 X 14mMMm ......ooooiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeiiiiieenn 272-00693 2 2 2

12 SPIHNG coeieeiiiiiiiiee e 382-07369 1 1 1

T I (U0 oo ] o O SPPOPUPRPN 1 1 1

14 SOP/TUNIEVET oo 757-17991 1 1 1

15 Setscrew - M5 X 10MM ......oooiiiiiiiiiiinieeeeeeeeeeeeiiiee, 272-00690 2 2 2

16 WASKHET ..ot 785351 1 1 1

17 Cableassembly .........ccccooiiiiiiiiiiiii e 757-16410 1 1 1

18 WASKHET ..o 272-00688 1 1 1

19 Shouldered NUL ........c..eeeeveeiiiiiiiie e 757-18510 1 1 1

Notes:

1. Circuit Breaker 366-08092 is required if replacing Solenoid 757-15903
with later kits.

2. The later bracket and rod must be fitted together.

LPW, LPWT, LPWS Master Parts Manual page 139



lllustration LP181

3
¢
(
e——
/&_ﬁ'

page 140 LPW, LPWT, LPWS Master Parts Manual



Fuel Control Solenoid

Kraftstoffsteuerung Hubmagnet - Solenoide elettrostop controllo carburante - Solénoide d’arrét

Solenoide de control de combustible - Brandstofcontrole-elektromagneet

Energised to run - later type
The component parts of these kits are not interchangeable with the early types.

lllustration LP181 Cylinders
No. Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code JA ... 750-14310 1 1 1 12vsolenoid
Accessory Kit Code JC - LPW/LPWS3/4................. 750-15380 - 1 1 12v solenoid for Build 76
Accessory Kit Code ID ........oooeveeeeeeeiiiiiee e 750-15120 - 1 1 12vsolenoid
Accessory Kit for 24v solenoid.................cccecevvnnnnns 750-14311 1 1 1 24vsolenoid
Accessory Kit Code JS ... 750-16330 1 1 1 Terminal protection boot
1 S0lenoid - 12V ....cccveiiieeiiiiiiee e 366-07197 1 1 1
- S0leNn0id - 12V ....ccviiiiiiiiiiie e 757-26630 1 1 1 Accessory Code JD
= S0lENO0Id - 24V ....uviiiiiiiiiiieee e 366-07198 1 1 1 Approved applications only
2 BraCKet ...ttt 757-22950 1 1 1 Accessory Code JA
= BraCKet ... 751-19410 - 1 1 Accessory Code JC
- Shouldered Stud .........coovveiiiiiiiiiiii 757-18242 - 1 1 Accessory Code JC
3 Screw - M6 X 14mMm ....coooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii s 272-00661 2 2 2 Replaces 272-00693
4 NUE=-MB oo 272-00679 4 4 4
- SPHNGWASKEr ... 786378 5 5 5
- Selflocking NUL ...evvveeeiiieeeeceeeee 27200372 5 5 5
5 Cableassembly ......cccccccceiiiiiii 757-16410 1 1 1
B SHU ceeiiiiiie e 757-18240 2 2 2
T NUE-MB oot 272-00679 2 2 2
8  WaASher - MB........cooeiiiiiiiiiie et 272-00688 2 2 2
9 Rod and bracket assembly ..................oco oo, 757-24700 1 1 1
O o To%= 1 o £ Lo [P 757-24730 1 1 1
11 NUL-MB e 272-00679 2 2 2
- SPIINGWASNE ...ceiiiiiiiiiiiie e 786378 2 2 2
12 SCrew - M5 oo 272-00717 1 1 1 Replaces272-00718
13 WASher - M5 ..o 272-00687 1 1 1
14 ROHET oo 757-24690 1 1 1
15 SPACET coiiieiiiiiiiee et 757-24740 1 1 1
16 NUL-MD Lo 272-00678 1 1 1
17 Circuit breaker - BAMP ......occvviiiiiiiiieieeen 366-08092 1 1 1 See Note
= AAPLON i 757-17650 1 1 1 Required if oil pressure switch fitted
- Push-0n connector ........ccccccveeieiiiiis 757-17330 1 1 1
s COVET e 757-14160 1 1 1
- Terminal protection boot .............ccoeeee i, 754-28490 1 1 1 Accessory Code JS
Note:

This circuit breaker was only included in Accessory Code JA for a short
time. It can be ordered, if required, under Accessory Code WJ (750-15220).

LPW, LPWT, LPWS Master Parts Manual

page 141



Fuel Control Solenoid

Kraftstoffsteuerung Hubmagnet - Solenoide elettrostop controllo carburante - Solénoide d’arrét
Solenoide de control de combustible - Brandstofcontrole-elektromagneet

Energised to stop

lllustration LP182 Cylinders
No. Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks

Accessory Kit Code JB ..o 750-14250 1 1 1

Accessory Kit Code JS .....oovvvvvviiiiieiieeeeeeee, 750-16330 1 1 1 Terminal protection boot
1 S0lenoid ......cooooeiiiiiii e 366-07197 1 1 1 Replaces 757-23950
2 Bracket .......occuviiiiiiiii e 757-22950 1 1 1
3 SCIEW - MB ..o 272-00661 2 2 2 Replaces 272-00693
4 NUE-MB oot 272-00679 2 2 2
B SHUA et 757-18240 2 2 2
B NUL-MB oo 272-00679 1 1 1
T WASKHET oo 272-00688 2 2 2
8  S0lenoid fOrk ........coocuueiiiieiiiiiiiee e 757-19220 1 1 1
O LINK ettt 757-22990 1 1 1
10 Solenoid fOork Pin ... 757-19230 1 1 1
11 SPIEPIN .o 027-02255 1 1 1
12 SCrew - M5 oo 272-00718 1 1 1
= WAShEr - M5 . 272-00687 4 4 4
- Selflocking NUt .....ooooviiiii 27200372 4 4 4
- SPHNGWASNEN ... 786378 4 4 4
13 RetainiNg NUL ....coooiiiiiiiiciiieeece e 757-19260 1 1 1
14 WASKHET ..ttt 785351 3 3 3
15 NUL-MS e 272-00678 1 1 1
16 Circuit Breaker ........eeeeveeiiiiiiiiie e 366-08092 1 1 1 See Note
= AAPLON ..t 757-17650 1 1 1 Required if oil pressure switch

fitted

- Terminal protection boot ...........ccccovviiiiiiiiiiniiiien, 754-28490 1 1 1 Accessory CodeJS
Note:

This circuit breaker was only included in Accessory Code JB for a short
time. It can be ordered, if required , under Accessory Code WJ (750-15220).

lllustration LP182

page 142 LPW, LPWT, LPWS Master Parts Manual



Fuel Control Solenoid Fittings

Solenoide elettrostop - Pieces de montage de solénoide d’arrét

Accesorios solenoide del control de combustible - Elektromagnetische onderdelen brandstofcontrole

Energised to run - Builds 71 and 72

lllustration LP203 Cylinders

No. Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code JJ......oovvviiiieieieiiiiiiiiiee 750-12083 1 1 1

S o 1 o1 027-02255 1 1 1 Replaces 757-23950

2 NUE=-MB i 272-00679 1 1 1

3 S0lenoid fOrk .......ccoooiiiiiiiiieiiiiie e 757-19220 1 1 1

4 Solenoid fOrk Pin ... 757-19230 1 1 1

5 Solenoid stop lever inK ..., 757-19240 1 1 1

6 WaASHET ..ccii i 785351 1 1 1

7 Solenoid bracket..........cccccveeiiiiiiii 757-19210 1 1 1

8 SHU e 757-18240 2 2 2

9 WaASHET ..o 272-00688 6 6 6

1O NUL e e 272-00672 2 2 2

L1 SCIEW ooeeiiiiiiiieee ettt e e e e e e enrraaaaa e 272-00693 2 2 2

12 Solenoid link retaining NUE ..., 757-19260 1 1 1

13 WASKNET oo 785351 1 1 1

L4 SCIEW .oeeeiiiiiiiiee ettt e e snbraeee e 272-00708 1 1 1

Illustration LP203

LPW, LPWT, LPWS Master Parts Manual

page 143






Two Speed Solenoid - Syncro Type

Drehzahlverstellmagnet / 2 Drehzahlen - Solenoide a due velocita - Solénoide deux vitesses

Solenoide de doble velocidad - Elektromagneet met twee snelheden

lllustration LP106 Cylinders
No. Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code JE ..o, 750-11833 1 1 1 Replaces 750-11830/1/2
1 SOIEN0Id ... 757-21161 - - 1 Replaces 757-16450. See Note
- S0leNn0id - 24V ..o 757-19270 1 1 1 Only for approved applications
2 BraCKel ...ooieiiiiiiieiie e 757-24230 - - 1 Replaces 757-16440/1. See Note
= BraCKet ... 757-19190 1 1 1 24vsolenoid only
3 Screw - M8 X 16MM ..ccovviviiiiiiee it 272-00038 1 1 1
A SHU e 362-03333 1 1 1
B NUE-MB e 27200351 1 1 1
6  Setscrew - M6 X 12MmM ......ccceeeeiiiiiiiiiniiiiiiiinnnns 272-00693 2 2 2 Replaces 272-00660
T NUL e 272-00372 3 3 3 Replaces 272-00679
8  SPINAIE ... 757-16511 1 1 1 Replaces 757-16510
9 WaSher - MB......coooiiiiiiiiii e 272-00688 2 2 2
1O SPIING cooieieei et 757-16540 1 1 1
L1 PIVOL oo 757-16550 1 1 1
12 Quadrant plate assembly .........cccccovviiiiiiiiiniiiiienen, 757-24260 1 1 1 Replaces 757-16460
13 Setscrew - M6 X 10mMm .......cooviiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeieeeeeiiiiee, 272-00676 1 1 1
14 WaASKET ..o 786554 1 1 1
15 SIEEVE ..o 75717200 1 1 1
16 Push-on fastener ........cccccveiiiiii i 272-00636 1 1 1
17 Lever and bush assembly .........ccccoooiiiiiiiniiiinnnns 757-16532 1 1 1 Replaces 757-16531
18 LBVEK et 757-24281 1 1 1 Replaces 757-24280, 757-16522 and
757-16523
19 Setscrew - M5 X 12MM ....coocieeiiiiiieniiieeiiee e 272-00728 1 1 1
20 Shakeproof Washer .........cccccceeiiii i 786553 1 1 1 Replaces 272-00687
21 CiIClP weeeeiieee et 366-07680 1 1 1
22 WaSher ... 272-00715 3 3 3
23 WaASher ..o 272-00688 2 2 2
- CIrcUIt Bre@ker .......ueeeeeeeieeiiiiiiieeeeeeee e, 757-20360 1 1 1
= SEISCIBW ...eeviiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiin et 272-00662 2 2 2
- SPrNGWAaSher ... 272-00360 1 1 1
- SPHNGWASKEr ... 786378 3 3 3
Note:

The later bracket and lever must be fitted with solenoid 757-21161.

LPW, LPWT, LPWS Master Parts Manual

page 145



Two Speed Solenoid - MSM Type

Drehzahlverstellmagnet / 2 Drehzahlen - Solenoide a due velocita - Solénoide deux vitesses

Solenoide de doble velocidad - Elektromagneet met twee snelheden

lllustration LP207 Cylinders
No. Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks

Accessory Kit Code JF ......ooovvvvviiiiiiie e, 750-15180 1 1 1
S To ] (T3 o] [« [ 757-19741 1 1 1
2 WASKHET ..o 786554 1 1 1
3 SPINAIE oo 757-16512 1 1 1
A PIVOL ettt 757-19170 1 1 1
5 Leverassembly .....ccccccceeieiiiiiii i 757-16532 1 1 1
B BUSH oo 366-07848 1 1 1
7 Leverassembly ........cccccoeiiiiiiiiiii 757-16562 1 1 1
8 LINK.eeiiiiie e 757-19180 1 1 1
O WaASKHET ..o 786553 1 1 1
10 SPHEPIN oo 773206 1 1 1
11 Quadrant plate assembly .........cccccvveveiiiiiieiiieneeeeenn. 757-24260 1 1 1
12 LocknUt - MLO.....ccviiiiieeiiiiieee e 272-00018 1 1 1
13 Stud - M8 X 30MM ...eeviiiiiiiiiiiiee e 272-00108 1 1 1
14 Self-locking NUL.........ccoiiiiiiiiie e 27200373 1 1 1
15 Push-onfastener ...t 272-00636 1 1 1
16 Setscrew - M6 X L0MM ....cccuvveieeeiiiiiiiieeeesiiiieeeeee s 272-00676 1 1 1
17 WASKHET .o 272-00686 1 1 1
18 Setscrew - M6 X L1AMM ....occviiieeeiiiiiiiieee e 272-00693 3 3 3
19 WaAShET ..t 272-00715 1 1 1
20 Setscrew M5 X 12MmM ... 272-00728 1 1 1
21 SPriNGWASNEN ...ccooiiiiiiiiei e 786378 5 5 5
22 CHICHP weeeeeeeiiieiie et 366-07680 1 1 1
23 SIEEVE ..o 757-17200 1 1 1
24 LEVEL weeiiiie ettt 757-19160 1 1 1
25 Bracket assembly ........cccccviiiiiiiiiin 757-20751 1 1 1
lllustration LP207

page 146

LPW, LPWT, LPWS Master Parts Manual



Oil Pressure Switch

Oldruckschalter - Manocontact de pression d’huile
Regulador de presion de aceite - Interruptor de presion de aceite - Oliedrukschakelaar

lllustration LP104 Cylinders
Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code JG.........oooveeeeeeeiiiiiie e, 750-10231 1 1 1 Variable speed engines - 3 terminal
Accessory Kit Code JK ... 750-11110 1 1 1 Single terminal
Accessory Kit Code IN ..o 750-14870 1 1 1 Constantspeed engines
1 SWILCH .o 757-15721 1 1 1 Accessory Code JG. Replaces
757-15720
= SWILCR e ———— 757-15420 1 1 1 Accessory Code JK
= SWIECR e ————— 757-26381 1 1 1 Accessory Code JN. Replaces
757-26380
2 Protection BOOt .......coeiviiiiiiiiiiiis 757-17390 1 1 1
3 Push-0n conNector ........ccccevviieeeiiieiis 757-14150 2 2 2
O 070 1Y = SRR 757-14160 2 2 2
B AAPION . ——— 757-17650 1 1 1 Required if a fuel control solenoid

is fitted. Not included in kits.

Water Temperature Switch

Temperaturschalter - Interruttore temperatura - Sécurité de tempeérature
Interruptor de temperatura - Temperatuurschakelaar

lllustration LP64 Cylinders
No. Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code I .....c.eeveeeiiiiiiiiieieiiiieeeeees 750-10281 1 1 1 Normally closed contacts.
Accessory Kit Code JL ......oovvevveeeieeiiiiiiic e 750-12930 1 1 1 Normally open contacts. Used for
warning light
Accessory Kit Code JO........ccoeeeeeeeeiiiiiiee i 750-41390 1 1 1 Normally open contacts
1 SWILCH .o 329-15120 1 1 1 Accessory Code Jl. Replaces
396-20140
S USWIECR e 329-15120 1 1 1 Accessory Code JH
= SWIECR e ———— 329-15140 1 1 1 Accessory Code JL
- Headthermostat ......ccccccveeviiiiiiieeec i, 691-01815 1 1 1 Accessory Code JO
2 AJAPLON c.eiiiiiiiiiiiee e 757-17400 1 1 1
3 Copperwasher .......cooccuvieiiiiiii e 201-11890 1 1 1

Illustration LP104

LPW, LPWT, LPWS Master Parts Manual page 147



Illustration LP70

Illustration LP77

Illustration LP72

LPW, LPWT, LPWS Master Parts Manual

page 148



Variable Speed Control

Variable Drehzahlregelungen - Comandi velocita variabile - Contrdles de vitesse variables

Controles de velocidad variable - Variabele snelheidsbediening

Cable operated

lllustration LP70 Cylinders

No. Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code KA ... 750-10331 1 1 1

1 Speedcontrolassembly ..........cccoceiiiviviiiiiiiieeeeeeee, 757-12901 1 1 1

P =1 o TS o] = o] 10T U 757-14110 1 1 1

3 ANChOrplate .......ovvveiiieeiieiieiiiieeeeeeeeee 751-15140 1 1 1 Not part of kit

Engine mounted

lllustration LP72 Cylinders

No. Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code KC .........cooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiecee e 750-10321 1 1 1 Replaces 750-10320

N I = PR 757-13960 1 1 1

2 Cheese head screw - M6 X 10mMm .......cccceeveeeennnnnen. 757-13980 1 1 1

3 SPrNGWAShEr .....ccvviiiiiiiiiee 786378 1 1 1

= WaASher - ML12 ... 272-00705 2 2 2

- SPIINGWASNE ....ciiiiiiiiiiice e 601-33110 2 2 2

- Lever pivotanchor plate .........ccccoceeiiiiiiiiinie i, 757-13950 1 1 1

- Connecting plate assembly..........ccccooviiiiireeinniinnen. 757-27700 1 1 1

= AdJUSEING SCIEW ..evevieeiiiiieeeeeee e 757-27720 1 1 1

Extension bracket

lllustration LP77 Cylinders

No. Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code KG ........cooooiiiiiiiiiiiiiieee 750-10340 1 1 1

1 Connection Plate..........oeeveiiiiieiiiieeiiiieee e 757-13990 1 1 1

2 Setscrew - M6 X 10MM ....ocvviiiiiiieieieieieeee e 272-00676 1 1 1

3 SPrNGWAShEr .....covviiiiiiiiiee 786378 1 1 1

Tension spring - supplied loose

Not lllustrated Cylinders

No. Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks

Accessory Kit Code XC .......viiiiiiiiiieiiiiiiieieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeens 750-15890 1 1 1

TENSION SPIING weevieiiiiiiiiii et 757-14110 1 1 1

LPW, LPWT, LPWS Master Parts Manual

page 149



Remote Stop Control

Stopkabel - Telearresto - Arrét & distance - Stop remoto - Afstandsbediening voor stopzetten

Cable operated

lllustration LP73 Cylinders

No. Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code KD ........ccoooviiiiiieieiiiiiieeeeens 750-10852 1 1 1

L CablE oo 202-36050 1 1 1

2 Bracket .......occoiiiiiiiiiii e 757-18731 1 1 1

G o 1 o U 382-07369 1 1 1 Suppliedin early kits only

4 SWIVEl CONNECLON ...coeviiiiiiiiiee e 366-07071 1 1 1

I 1= = P URRR 757-14581 1 1 1

6  SetsSCrew - M5 ..o 272-00690 3 3 3

T SPHNGWASNEN ...ccoiiiiiiiiiei e 786303 2 2 2

8 SPACET it 757-19020 1 1 1

9 WASKNET oo 272-00687 1 1 1

10 SHAKE PIN v 757-19030 1 1 1

11 Cable CliP..veeiiieeiicieiiee e 382-08254 1 1 1

12 Setscrew - M6 X 10mMmM ......cooeiiiiiiiiiieeee e, 272-00676 1 1 1

13 NUE-MB i 272-00679 1 1 1

Fittings only

lllustration LP73 Cylinders

No. Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code KE .........coooeeeeeeiiiiiiiiiiecciiinns 750-10861 1 1 1

D LBVET ittt 757-14581 1 1 1

6  SetsSCrew - M5 ..o 272-00690 3 3 3

8 SPACET .oiii ittt 757-19020 1 1 1

9 WASKHET .o 272-00687 1 1 1

10 SHAKEr PiN .oveeeiiieiiiieee e 757-19030 1 1 1

1

Illustration LP73

page 150 LPW, LPWT, LPWS Master Parts Manual



Mechanical Two Speed Control

Drehzahlregulierung / 2 Drehzahlen - Controllo con solenoide due velocita - Controle deux vitesses

Solenoide de doble velocidad - Bediening met twee snelheden

Lever operated

lllustration LP99 Cylinders
No. Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code KF ... 750-11291 1 1 1
1 SPriNg CAITIEF c.cceieiii et a e 757-15641 1 1 1
2 SPIING ettt 201-53140 1 1 1
B SCIBW eeeiiieei ittt 272-00660 1 1 1
A NUE e 272-00679 1 1 1
B WaAShET ..ciiiii i 272-00688 1 1 1
6 Controlhandle ..., 757-15650 1 1 1
7 Cheese head SCreW ........ccccovvvviieieeiiiiiiiieee e 757-13980 1 1 1
8 Setscrew - M5 X 20MM ...cooviiiiiiiiiieeeieeeeee e 272-00708 2 2 2
9 SPrNGWAShEr .....oevviiiiiiiieee 786303 4 4 4
10 NUE-MB5 i 272-00678 2 2 2
11 SpringWasher .........vevviiii e 786378 1 1 1

Illustration LP99

LPW, LPWT, LPWS Master Parts Manual

page 151



High Level QOil Filler

Verlangerter Oleinfiillstutzen - Bocchettone riempimento olio alto livello - Remplissage d’huile rehaussé
Llenador de aceite alto nivel - Olievulpunt hoog niveau

lllustration LP74 Cylinders
No. Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code LA ......oovvviiviiiieieeee e, 750-10830 1 1 1
1 Head coverwith oil filler ..., 757-14211 1 1 1
2 JOINE it 751-11073 2 3 4 Replaces 751-11072
B NUL 751-12710 4 6 8
O © L 11 0o PR 201-81200 4 6 8
5 Ol filler Cap...cccueveeiiiiiiiiie e 751-12670 1 1 1
L T © L o o [P 751-12680 1 1 1

Illustration LP74

page 152 LPW, LPWT, LPWS Master Parts Manual



Extended Oil Dipstick

Verlangerter Olpeilstab - Asta di livello estesa dell’olio - Jauge de niveau d’huile réhaussée

Varilla indicadora de aceite extendida - Verlengde oliepeilstok

lllustration LP80 Cylinders
No. Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code LB - LPW/LPWS2.................... 750-10474 1 - - Replaces 750-10473
Accessory Kit Code LB - LPW/LPWS3/4 ................. 750-10312 - 1 1 Replaces 750-10311
- Dipstick tube - LPW/LPWS2.........ccoovviiiiiiiieieiin, 757-23210 1 - - Replaces 757-12954
1 Dipstick tube - LPW/LPWS3,4 ......cccoeeiiiiiieieneen 757-23230 - 1 1 Replaces 757-13531
2 Dipstick assembly ...........vvvieiiiiiiiiiii, 757-23281 1 1 1 Replaces 757-12994 and
757-17160
3 O I 11 0o [ O PUP SR UUPRRPRRPN 201-13120 1 1 1
4 Taptight SCrEW .......ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiieee e 757-15380 1 1 1
5 GIOMMEL ...oiiiiiiiiiiiiieee e 757-24010 1 1 1 Notincluded in early kits
B SHAP .o 757-24020 1 1 1 Notincluded in early kits
SR Yo F=1 o) (o] g @ N ] o S 266003 - 1 1 Not partof kit. Early engines only

Illustration LP80

LP80A

LPW, LPWT, LPWS Master Parts Manual

page 153



Oil Distribution Block

Olverteilerblock - Blocco di distribuzione olio - Bloc de distribution d’huile moteur

Bloque de distribucion de aceite - Oliedistributieblok

lllustration LP81 Cylinders

No. Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code LC.....oovvvvivviiiieieee e, 750-10490 1 1 1
Accessory Kit Code LC - LPWT4 ... 750-43750 - - 1

1 Oildistribution blOCK .........cccceviiiiiiiiiiiii, 757-12100 1 1 1

2  DiStanCe PIECE .....covuviieiie et 757-12170 2 2 2

3 Setscrew - M10 X 30MM ..ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeee e 272-00697 2 2 2

A UNION oottt a e 366-07038 2 2 2

5 Oilpipeassembly .........ccccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 757-12130 1 1 1

- Oil pipe assembly - LPWT4 ......cccoeeeiiiiiiiiieeeie, 757-27840 - - 1

B PlUQ e 366-07041 2 2 2

- DiStanCe PIECE .....ceviiiiiiiiiiie e 757-17880 1 1 1 See Note

- Bolt- ML1O X 45MM ..o 272-00696 2 2 2 See Note
BOlt - M10 X 40MM ...eviiiiiieiiiiieieee e 272-00673 - - 2 See Note

Note:

Used when fitting to an engine with an engine bearer.

lllustration LP81

5 2

page 154

LPW, LPWT, LPWS Master Parts Manual



Oil Filter - remote

Olfilter - Filtro dell’olio - Filtre & huile - Filtro de aceite - Oliefilter

lllustration LP200b Cylinders

Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks

- Accessory Kit Code LE - LPW/LPWS..............coe..... 750-63553 1 1 1 Replaces 750-63554 on LPW/
LPWS3,4

- Accessory Kit Code LE - LPWT4 .......cccvviveeeiiien, 750-63555 - - 1 Replaces 750-63552

1 Qilfilter element ........ccccoiiiiiiiiiieees 328-21600 1 1 1 Replaces 751-10620 on LPW/
LPWS3,4

2 Filter gasket......cccocuvereeiiiiiiiiieeeee 751-14000 1 1 1

3 Oil cooler adaptor - LPW/LPWS .............cccocciiiins 757-23961 1 1 1 Replaces 751-18530 on LPW/
LPWS3,4

4 Oil cooler adaptor - LPWT4 .........oovvveiiiiiieieeee 751-46610 - - 1 Replaces 751-18530

LI 2o F- 1+ (o] PR 367-34471 1 1 1

LI 2o F= 1+ (o] PR 757-23971 1 1 1

T UNHOM ettt 201-55360 1 1 1

8 NUL it 272-00681 1 1 1

L I 00 o] o 1= V7= 1] o 1= U 291-30630 4 4 4

10 'O'FNG SEAl...ccciiiiiiiiiiie et 351-10341 2 2 2

11 WASKHET it 366-06976 1 1 1

12 HOSE coviiieiiiieeee ettt a e 757-61912 2 2 2

13 UNION (oo 757-62390 4 4 4

Illustration LP200b

LPW, LPWT, LPWS Master Parts Manual

page 155



Sump Drain

Schmierdl Ablassventil mit Schlauch - Svuotamento olio - Vidange d’huile

Vaciado de aceite - Olieaftap

Fitted to engine

Not lllustrated Cylinders
Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code LH ........c.eevieiiiiiiiiieie e, 750-15150 1 1 1
Copper Washer - 14" BSP ... ieivccciiieeeeeeeee e 013-22350 1 1 1
Tapered Plug - Y4" BSP ....coociiiiiieiiee e 027-00141 1 1 1
AAPLON . 757-26990 1 1 1
Ball VaIVE ... 757-60470 1 1 1

Sump Drain

Supplied loose

Not lllustrated Cylinders
Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code LJ ......cccvvviviiiiiiiiiieiiceeceeeeeeeeeeeeeeen 750-15770 1 1 1
SOCKEL - 12" BSP ..viiiiiiiiiiiieiee e 027-01438 1 1 1
Drain PiPe ooooiiieieiee et 027-04401 1 1 1
DIain ta ..eeeeeeiieieeeee et 757-21800 1 1 1

page 156

LPW, LPWT, LPWS Master Parts Manual



Oil Cooler

Olkiihler - Refrigeratore dell’olio - Refroidisseur d’huile - Refrigerador de aceite - Oliekoeler

Not Illustrated

Cylinders
2 3 4 Remarks

Description Part Number
Accessory Kit Code LG - LPW/LPWS2 ...........ccccoeeee. 750-43641
Accessory Kit Code LG - LPW/LPWS3,4 ........cccceeeeenn. 750-43651
Accessory Kit Code LG - LPWT4 .....oovvvevvivviiieeeeeeeee, 750-43551

=

- - Refer to Section 1
- 1 1 Referto Section 1
- - 1 Referto Section 1

LPW, LPWT, LPWS Master Parts Manual

page 157



Exhaust Silencer - LPW/LPWS2, 3

Auspuffschalldampfer - Silenziatori - Silencieux d’échappement - Silenciosos - Geluidsdempers

Top mounted

Not lllustrated Cylinders

No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code NN - LPW/S2,3 ..., 750-14550 1 1

SHENCEL e e 757-24220 1 1
Exhaustflange .............ooo oo, 757-15410 1 1

Manifold flange joiNt.........cccccciiiiiiiiiceee e, 366-01287 2 2

SEUSCIEBW ...t 272-00274 2 2

page 158

LPW, LPWT, LPWS Master Parts Manual



Acoustic Exhaust Silencer - LPW/LPWS2, 3

Auspuffschalldampfer - Silenziatori - Silencieux d’échappement - Silenciosos - Geluidsdempers

lllustration LP37 Cylinders

No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code NA - LPW/LPWS2 ................... 750-10253 1 - Acoustic Silencer Kit
Accessory Kit Code NA - LPW/LPWSS ................... 750-10873 - 1 Acoustic Silencer Kit
Accessory Kit Code NC ..., 750-11601 1 1 Remote Silencer Kit

- Acoustic silencer - LPW/LPWS2 .........ccccoceveevininnn. 757-12646 1 - Replaces 757-12645 see Note
Acoustic silencer - LPW/LPWS3 .............oooocciiiiins 757-12654 - 1 Replaces 757-12653 see Note

- Remote SIlENCEr ....uuvviieiiiiiiiiiieeeee e, 027-06320 1 1 Accessory Code NC. Replaces

757-14590.

22N Lo 1| o | PP 366-01287 1 1 Replaces 757-15750

3 CAPSCIEW ..ieviiieeieiie ettt 272-00353 2 2 Replaces272-00343

4 StUA -MB ..o 757-15310 - 1

B WaASKET .. 785632 - 1

= WAASHET .. 272-00668 2 - LPW/LPWS2 Accessory Code NA

6 NUL-MB ..o 272-00380 - 1

- Heat shield - LPW/LPWS2 ............ccccoooiiiiiiiiciinns 757-12320 1 - See Accessory Code GD

7 Heat shield - LPW/LPWS3 ..., 757-12340 - 1 See Accessory Code GD

Note:

Engine mounted exhaust silencers must not be fitted on Builds 10 and 83.

Illustration LP37

LPW, LPWT, LPWS Master Parts Manual page 159



Exhaust Silencer - LPW/LPWS4

Auspuffschalldampfer - Silenziatori - Silencieux d’échappement - Silenciosos - Geluidsdempers

Acoustic

lllustration LP119 LPW/LPWS

No. Description Part Number 4 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code NA ... 750-12170 1 Acoustic Silencer Kit. No's 1-8.
Accessory Kit Code NC .........coooviiiiiiiieniiiiieeeeees 750-11601 1 Remote Silencer Kit.

1  ACOUSLICSIIENCEN ...ccooiei e 754-14592 1 Replaces 754-14590. See Note

- Remote silencer ........cccccccoeiiii i 027-06320 1 Accessory Code NC. Replaces

757-14590

2 SHUA et a e 709643 2 Replaces 272-00147

3 SPriNGWASNET .....ceiiiiiiiiiii e 272-00072 2

4 NUE-MLO oo 396-15770 2

5 Manifold flange joint..............cco oo 366-01287 1 Replaces 757-15750

B StUA - M8 . 757-15310 1

T WASKNET oo 785632 1

8  NUL-MSB i 272-00380 1

9 Setscrew - M6 X 12MM ........cooviiiiiiiiiiiiieeeee 272-00660 4 See Accessory Code GD

10 WASKNET .o 272-00688 4 See Accessory Code GD

11 SPriNgWaShEr ......ccooi i 272-00070 4 See Accessory Code GD

12 Heatshield .........cccccoiiiiii i 757-18530 1 See Accessory Code GD

Note:

Engine mounted exhaust silencers must not be fitted on Builds 10 and 83.

Illustration LP119

page 160 LPW, LPWT, LPWS Master Parts Manual



Exhaust Silencer - LPW/LPWS4

Auspuffschalldampfer - Silenziatori - Silencieux d’échappement - Silenciosos - Geluidsdempers

Top mounted

lllustration LP136 LPW/LPWS
No. Description Part Number 4 Remarks
Accessory Code NO ......oocvveeiieiiiiieeee e 750-14670 1
Accessory Code NQ .....oooviiiiieiiiiiieeee e 750-15790 1
1 SIENCEL it 754-14593 1
2 Stud - ML0 X 35MIM .oiiiiiiiieiiiiiiieee e eee e 709643 2
3 SpringWasher ... 272-00072 2
A NUE . 396-15770 2
B GaASKEBL...eiiii it 366-01287 1
6  Steady bracket..........occoiiiiiiiiiiii 751-15790 1
- Steady bracket.......ccceeiiiiiiiii, 751-16280 1 Accessory Code NO
7 Setscrew - M6 X 20MM .....ovviviiinieiieeieieeeei e 272-00662 1
= WASKET e 272-00688 1
8  NUL-MB .ooiiiiiiiiii e 272-00679 3
S U SHU s 272-00789 2 Accessory Code NO
LS I O - 11 | o TSR 737-13060 1

Illustration LP136

1 :ﬁ@

LPW, LPWT, LPWS Master Parts Manual

page 161



Exhaust Silencer - LPWT4

Auspuffschalldampfer - Silenziatori - Silencieux d’échappement - Silenciosos - Geluidsdempers

Illustration LP194

No. Description

Part Number

LPWT4 Remarks

Accessory Kit Code NA ..., 750-42490

Accessory Kit Code NB ...........ccooeeeeiieiiiiiiiiccciiiinns 750-42450

Accessory Kit Code NC .........coooviiiiiiiiieniiiiieeeeees 750-11601
1 SIHENCEN .. 757-25250
= SHENCET s 027-06320
2 Stud - M10 X 35MIM .evviiiiieiiiiiiieee e 272-00147
3 Screw - M8 X 16MM ....ccviiiiiiiiiiieeeiiiiiiiee e eiieeeee s 272-00674
4 Washer - M8 ... 272-00715
5 Manifold flange joint...........occoveeiiiiiiiiiiieeen 366-01287
6 NUL-MLO (o 396-15770
7 Supportbracket .........cccccoiiiiiiiie 757-25460
8 Steadybracket...........ccccciiiiiiiiii 757-25240
9  Turbo manifold bend...........ccceeveeiiiiiien 757-25231
lllustration LP194 1

Side mounted silencer. Items 1-7
Top mounted silencer

Remote silencer

Accessory Codes NA, NB
Accessory Codes NC
Accessory Codes NA, NB
Accessory Codes NA, NB
Accessory Codes NA, NB
Accessory Codes NA, NB (2 in
Accessory Code NB)
Accessory Codes NA, NB
Accessory Codes NA
Accessory Codes NB
Accessory Codes NB

PNNNRRRR R

PR RPN

page 162

LPW, LPWT, LPWS Master Parts Manual



Exhaust Flanges

Abgasflansche - Flange scarico - Brides d’échappement - Bridas de Escape - Uitlaatflenzen

lllustrations LP43 and LP45 Cylinders

No. Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code NE .............ooooeeieeiiinniiiniieee, 750-10920 1 1 1 1Y4"exhaustflange Kit. ltems 1,3,4
Accessory Kit Code NF ..., 750-10930 1 1 1 1%"exhaustflange Kit. ltems 1,3,4
Accessory Kit Code NG .........coovviiiiieeiiniiiieeee e 750-11100 1 1 1 Steel exhaustflange. Iltems 2,3,4
Accessory Kit Code NK ... 750-10940 1 1 1 Exhaust fittings kit. ltems 3,4
Accessory Kit Code NR ... 750-15850 1 1 1 Exhaustflange joint

1 Exhaustflange - 1Y/4“BSP .....cccoovveviveiiiiiieeeeeeeeeee, 202-81660 1 1 1 Accessory Code NE

- Exhaustflange - 142" BSP ..., 010-21801 1 1 1 Accessory Code NF

2  Exhaustflange......cccccceeeiiiiiiiiii, 757-15410 1 1 1 Nottapped

3 JOINt . 366-01287 1 1 1 Replaces757-15750

4 SEUSCIEW e ettt e e e e e eeeees 272-00697 2 2 2

= SEIESCIBW ...evviiiiiiiiiiieiee ettt e e 272-00706 2 2 2 Accessory Code NG

- Manifold flange joint...........cccceoiiii i 366-01287 1 1 1 Accessory Code NR

lllustration LP45 ///
3

Exhaust Adaptor - LPW, LPWS

Illustration LP43
ﬁ
/

Abgasadapter - Adattatore scarico - Adaptateur d’échappement - Adaptador de escape - Uitlaatadapter

lllustration LP84 Cylinders

No. Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code NJ .........oooeeeeeieiiiiiiiiicccciins 750-10950 1 1 1

RN (o] [ o | PRSP 366-01287 1 1 1 Replaces757-15750

2 Manifold adaptor - 90° .........cocccviiiieiiiiiiiiieee e, 757-15321 1 1 1

3 SEISCIEW .. 272-00706 2 2 2

Illustration LP84

LPW, LPWT, LPWS Master Parts Manual

page 163



Exhaust Bend - LPW, LPWS

Abgasrohrbdgen - Curve scarico - Coudes d’échappement - Curvas de escape - Uitlaatbochtstuk

lllustrations LP44 and LP33 Cylinders

No. Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code NH .............ccoooeeiiiiii i, 750-10271 1 1 1 90°bend kit
Accessory Kit Code NH - LPWT4 ..., 750-42560 - - 1 90°bend kit
Accessory Kit Code NI ..o 750-10981 1 1 1 135°bendkit

1 Exhaustbend-90° ..o 757-21680 1 1 1 Replaces 364751

- Exhaustbend - 90° - LPWT4 .....ccooiiiiiiiiiie e 757-25770 - - 1

2  Exhaustbend - 135° ......ccccociiiiieiiiiiiiiice e 757-21690 1 1 1 Replaces 757-15330

G I O - T o o 737-13060 1 1 1 Replaces 359536

= Clamp - LPWT4 e 639-30730 - - 1 Clamp

Illustration LP44
> 1
\
S ‘
1%

lllustration LP33 @

3
N\ 2
Qs
~ /

N

AT
(@

page 164 LPW, LPWT, LPWS Master Parts Manual



Exhaust - Flexible

Abgasschlauch (flexibel) - Tubo scarico (flessibile) - Pipe d’échappement (flexible)

Tubos deescape (flexibles) - Uitlaatpijp (flexibel)

lllustration LP184 Cylinders
No. Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code NM.............ooooei e, 750-14750 1 1 1
1 Exhauststubassembly........cccccoviiiiiiiiiiiiiennnn, 757-25270 1 1 1
- Exhaust flange ........ccccooiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeee 757-15410 1 1 1
2 EXhaust bellows ........ccccoviiiiiiiiiiiis 803-02468 1 1 1
3 Manifold flange joint...........ccccoeooiiiiin i, 366-01287 1 1 1
4 Screw - M10 X 20MM ..oevviiiiee e 272-00706 2 2 2
lllustration LP184
4

LPW, LPWT, LPWS Master Parts Manual

page 165



Heat Baffle - LPW/LPWS2, 3

Warmeschutzblech - Protezione del calore - Déflecteur de chaleur

Amortiguador térmico - Warmtedeflector

Not lllustrated Cylinders

Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code NL .......ccvvvvieeiiiiiiiiieeeiieeee e 750-11910 1 1

Heat baffle .........covvieiie e 757-16670 1 1

Setscrew - M6 X LOMM .....coooiiiiiiiiiiiiicee e 272-00676 2 2

WASKNET .o 272-00364 2 2

Exhaust Flange Joints

Abgasanbauteile - Accessori scarico - Piéces de montage pour échappement

Fijaciones de escape - Uitlaatonderdelen

Not lllustrated Cylinders

Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code ND .......cccccuvvviviiiiiiiiiiieieeeeeeeeeeaeeeeen 750-15690 1 1 1 Exhaustflange and joint kit
Former Accessory Kit Code NS ..., 750-43690 1 1 1 Outletflange kit
Accessory Kit Code NP ... 750-15740 1 1 1 Exhaust fittings kit
Silencer flange joiNt .......ccveeeeiiiiii 203067 2 2 1 Accessory Code ND
Exhaust Manifold joint ...........ccccccviiiiiieiiiiiieeceeeeeeeeeee, 751-10103 2 2 1 Accessory Code ND
Protective Cap ....cccooeeeiiii i 027-07912 2 2 2 Accessory Code NS
Manifold flange JOINt..........cccooviiiiiiiiii e 366-01287 1 1 1 Accessory Code NS
SPriNg Washer .........ooooiiiiiee e 272-00072 2 2 2 Accessory Code NP
StUA - MLO i 272-00147 2 2 2 Accessory Code NP
Manifold flange joint ..o 366-01287 1 1 1 Accessory Code NP
NUL - MIO ..o 396-15770 2 2 2 Accessory Code NP

page 166

LPW, LPWT, LPWS Master Parts Manual



Gauges, Senders and Meters

Anzeigen und Mel3gerate - Indicatori e contatori - Indicateurs et compteurs

Calibres y contadores - Instrumenten en meters

Not lllustrated Cylinders

Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks

Accessory Kit Code PA ........uviiiiiiiiiiieieeeeeeeeee e 750-10351 1 1 1 Oil pressure gauge
Accessory Kit Code PB............uuuviiiiiiiiiiiiieeiieeeeeeeeeeeeeenn 750-10361 1 1 1 Engine temperature gauge
Accessory Kit Code PC .......coevveeiiiiiiieeeeieeee e 750-10371 1 1 1 Voltmeter

Accessory Kit Code PD ......cc.oevveeiiiiiiiiieeeeiieeee e 750-10381 1 1 1 Hourrecorder

Accessory Kit Code PG ........cccvvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiecieeeeeeee e, 750-10391 1 1 1 Tachometer

Accessory Kit Code PH ........ccccvvvvivveieiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeee, 750-10401 1 1 1 Oil pressure sender - industrial
Accessory Kit Code Pl .........uuvveeeeiiiiiiiiiieieeeeeeeeeee e, 750-40102 1 1 1 Enginetemperature sender
OIl PreSSUre QAUGE ....ocvieiiiiiiiiieeeeiitieee e 757-10191 1 1 1 Accessory Code PA

Oll Pressure SENAET ......cooiiiiiiiie e 757-10211 1 1 1 Accessory Code PH
Engine temperature gauge .........cccceeviiiiieeeeeniniiieeeee e 757-10201 1 1 1 Accessory Code PB
TeMPErature SENAET .........uvviviiieieiiieiieeeeeeeeeee e e, 757-10411 1 1 1 Accessory Code PI
PUSh-0Nn CONNECLOT ..o, 757-14150 1 1 1 PartofAccessory Code Pl
(7011 RPN 757-14160 1 1 1 PartofAccessory Code Pl
VOIMELET ... 757-10421 1 1 1 Accessory Code PC

HOUF FECOTERT ... 757-14501 1 1 1 Accessory Code PD
TACHOMELET ....viiiiiiii e 757-12871 1 1 1 Accessory Code PG

LPW, LPWT, LPWS Master Parts Manual

page 167



Engine Bearers - Gear End

MotorfuBe - Supporti - Supports moteur - Soportes-Dragers

lllustration LP105 Cylinders
No. Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code QA .....ooovvvvieeeeeeii i, 750-11490 1 1 1
Accessory Kit Code QB ........ooovveeeeeeiiiiiiiiiccciiiinns 750-11500 1 1 1
1 BRI e 757-16270 2 2 2 Accessory Codes QA, QB
2 Bolt- M10 X 60MM ....oviiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 272-00731 2 2 2 Accessory Code QA
3 Bolt- M10O X B5MM ..ooiiiiiiiiiieiiieee e 272-00732 2 2 2 Accessory Code QA
4 Bolt- M10 X 125MM .ooviiiiiieiiiieeeeeeeeee e 272-00733 1 1 1 Accessory Code QB
5 Bolt-MLIO X 130MmM ...cooooriiiiiiiiiiieee e 272-00734 1 1 1 Accessory Code QB
6 BOlt-MLIO X 135MmM ..o 27200735 1 1 1 Accessory Code QB
7 Bolt - M10 X T4A0MM ..eoiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 272-00736 1 1 1 Accessory Code QB
- Screw - M10 X 30MM .coooiiiiiiiii e 272-00697 1 1 1 Accessory Code QB
- WaSher - M10 ... 272-00694 1 1 1 Accessory Code QB

Illustration LP105

lllustration LP195 Cylinders
No. Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code QE ..., 75041910 1 1 1
1 Support bracket - right hand side..........cccccveeeeeennn. 757-23490 1 1 1
2 Support bracket - left hand side ...........cccvvveeeeeeennnn. 757-23500 1 1 1
3 Screw - M10 X 30MM ..oovviiiieiiiiiiieee e 272-00697 6 6 6
2

Illustration LP195

A

S

/% 1

page 168

LPW, LPWT, LPWS Master Parts Manual



Engine Bearers

MotorfiiBe - Supporti - Supports moteur - Soportes-Dragers

Flywheel end

lllustration LP103 Cylinders

No. Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code QC ........cooooveiieiiiiiiiviiniveeee 750-11480 1 1 1 Items1-3
Accessory Kit Code QD ........coooovevieiiiiicciiiiinieeee, 750-12010 1 1 1 Flexible mountings. ltems 4 and 5

1 BEAIEI ittt 757-16280 2 2 2

2 Bolt- M10 X 30MM toooiiiiiiieee e 272-00697 4 4 4

3 Bolt- ML1O X 35MM ..o 272-00692 4 4 4

4 Flexible mounting ........ccccoveeiiiiiiiiine e 757-14560 2 2 2

5 Setscrew - M12 X 35MM ...cccoiiiiiiiiiieiiiiiiieee e 272-00703 2 2 2

Low level

Not lllustrated Cylinders

Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks

Accessory Kit Code QF .....occuviiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeieee e 750-43610 - - 1

Engine bearer - right hand side............cccccceeiiiiins 757-27430 - - 1

Engine bearer - left hand side ...........cccvvvvviviiiiieneenn, 757-27431 - - 1

Illustration LP103

LPW, LPWT, LPWS Master Parts Manual

page 169



Illustration LP38

VV VTV ViV

| f s A A A
A
\\m“m“mmmmmmmmmmmm&mmmssmmmmmsmm%%%

LPW, LPWT, LPWS Master Parts Manual

page 170



Radiator and Fan

Kihler - Radiator - Radiateur - Radiadore - Radiator

LPW, LPWS less fan - LPW4 Build 109 with fan

lllustration LP38 Cylinders
No. Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code RB ...........cooooeeviieiciiniiiiieeeee, 750-40141 1 1 1 3row small radiator
Accessory Kit Code RC ........coooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiecee e 750-40693 1 1 1 Replaces 750-40691. 3 row large
radiator
Accessory Kit Code RD ............oooooeiiievciniiiniiee 750-40672 1 1 1 Replaces 750-40671. 3 row extra
large radiator
Accessory Kit Code RY ......coooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiecce e 750-13650 - - 1 Build 109
1 Radiator Assembly - Accessory Code RB ................ 757-23990 1 1 1 Replaces 752-40094, 757-20950
- Radiator Assembly - Accessory Code RC................ 757-26900 1 1 1 Replaces 752-41040, 757-20930
- Radiator Assembly - Accessory Code RD................. 757-26920 1 1 1 Replaces 752-41061, 757-21040
- Radiator Assembly - Accessory Code RY ................ 757-21750 - - 1
2 Radiator Cap ......c.vveeveeiiiiiiieeee e 027-07834 1 1 1 Accessory Code RB
- Radiator Cap ...evveeeeeeiiieiiiiieieeeee e 027-07878 1 1 1 Accessory Codes RC, RD, RY
- Fan COWI ....evviiiiiiiiiiieieceee e 757-13591 1 1 1 Accessory Code RB
- Fan COWl ....oeiiiiiiiii e 757-13011 1 1 1 Accessory Code RC
- Fan COWIl ....oiiiiiiii e 757-18481 1 1 1 Accessory Code RD
- Fan COWI ....evviiiiiiiiiiieieceee e 757-21770 - - 1 Accessory Code RY
- Drain tap ...cceeeei v 027-10099 1 1 1
3 BOHMOMNOSE ... 757-13631 1 1 1 Accessory Code RB
- BOttOMNOSE ...t 757-10562 1 1 1 Accessory Codes RC, RD, RY
4 TOPNOSE ..o 757-13640 1 1 1 Accessory Code RB
= TOP NOSE .. 757-10551 1 1 1 Accessory Code RC
= TOP NOSE ..o 757-18460 1 1 1 Accessory Code RD
= TOP NOSE .. 757-21810 - - 1 Accessory Code RY
5 HOSECIP coviiiiiiiiie e 027-04230 4 4 4
6 Top radiator StaY .........ceeeeeeeeeieieeeeeee e 757-13620 1 1 1 Accessory Code RB
- Top radiator STAY .......occuvvveeeeeiiiiieee e 757-12630 1 1 1 Accessory Codes RC, RD, RY
7  Flexible mounting .......cccceveeeeiiiiii 329-20890 2 2 2 Replaces 757-10510
8  MOUNLING CAP .vvvvvvrrrieeieieieeee e et e e e e e e 757-16910 2 2 2
9 WaAShET ..o 272-00715 2 2 2 Replaces 757-17360
S S PACET e 757-17360 - - 2 Accessory Code RY
10 HOOK BOIt - M8 ... 757-12670 2 2 2
11 WASKHET o 272-00715 4 4 4 Accessory Code RB
= WASHET .. 785632 4 4 4 Accessory Codes RC, RD, RY
12 Self-lock NUE - M8 ....ooooiiiiiiiieee e 272-00744 2 2 2
13 Radiator support bracket ...........ocoveeeeiiiiiiinns 757-10442 2 2 2 Replaces 757-10441. Accessory
Codes RB, RC, RD
- Radiator support bracket ...................o oo, 757-21710 - - 1 Accessory Code RY
- Anti-vibration mounts ...........ccccccciiiiiiin, 757-10462 2 2 2
14 Reboundplate ..., 757-10491 2 2 2
15 BOlt - M10 X 40MM ..eoiiiiiiiiiiiee e 272-00673 2 2 2
16 Setscrew - M8 X 16MM .......ccoeviiiiiiiiiiiei e, 272-00674 4 4 4
- Fan - 315mm diameter 5 bladed pusher.................. 754-40511 - - 1 Accessory Code RY
- Fan NUL ..o 751-40521 - - 1 Accessory Code RY

LPW, LPWT, LPWS Master Parts Manual

page 171



llustration LP146

/ INNvie
\ oqi\S\S\‘S\_\vE\S\SS\«\Eﬁ VT

VA VA W g
R e \\\RNE /

( > S LYY
4 \S%\S\\ T

/ \.\S\SQS\SQSSQ\E\Se N\S\Ss 11 @

4N \\E\ WAWA L ATY 1
VALY ???eiz\t: ;
;\,\Sg\x { ,\\x Vil

\ N
A

i
VI T
f A ‘
ey
R
A ki
17 14 ¥ .\.<\ \E\ i3 44!
\t:\%ﬁ? iy

\ Y

LPW, LPWT, LPWS Master Parts Manual

page 172



Radiator and Fan

Kihler - Radiator - Radiateur - Radiadore - Radiator

Engine mounted

lllustration LP146 Cylinders
No. Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks
Accessory KitCode RE ... 750-40963 1 1 1 Radiator with 5 blade puller fan
Former Accessory Kit Code RF .........cccccovviiieeeenns 750-40923 1 1 1 Radiator with 5 blade pusher fan.
See Note !
Accessory Kit Code RG ............oooooeviieicviniiiiiieeee, 750-40983 1 1 1 Radiator with 10 blade pusher fan
Accessory Kit Code RO ...........cooeoveiiiiiciiiiiniveee 750-13230 1 1 1 Radiator with 5 blade pusher fan.
Accessory KitCode RP ... 750-13210 1 1 1 Extralarge radiator with 5 blade
pusher fan kit
Accessory Kit Code UO ........coooviiiiiiiiiniiiiieeeee 750-13230 1 1 1 See Note?
1 Radiator - Accessory Codes RE,RF, RG ................. 757-23980 1 1 1 Replaces 754-41510, 757-21060,
757-26890. See Note ®
- Radiator - Accessory Code RO.........occcvveereeiniinnnnn. 757-26910 1 1 1 Replaces 757-41540
- Radiator - Accessory Code RP ............ccoeeecciiinnnnns 757-23980 1 1 1 Replaces 757-41520
2 Radiator Cap ........evveveiiiiiiiiee e 027-07878 1 1 1
- Fan CoWl ..o, 757-19650 1 1 1 Accessory Codes RE, RF, RG, RP
- Fan COWI ....eveiiiiiiiiiiieeeeceeee e 757-13011 1 1 1 Accessory Code RO
- Drain tap ...cceeeei v 027-10099 1 1 1
3 BOtOMMNOSE ..o 757-20300 1 1 1 Accessory Codes RE, RF, RG, RP
- BOttOMNOSE ...t 757-10562 1 1 1 Accessory Code RO. Replaces
757-21250
4 TOP NOSE ..o 757-27560 1 1 1 Accessory Codes RE, RF, RG, RP.
Replaces 757-18460
= TOP NOSE .. 757-10551 1 1 1 Accessory Code RO.
B HOSECIP coviiiciiiieiee ettt 027-04230 4 4 4
6 Top radiator StaY ........cceeveeeeeeiiieeeeeee e 757-12630 1 1 1
7 Flexible mounting .........ccccoviiiiiiiien 329-20890 2 2 2 Replaces 757-10510
8  MOUNLING CAP .vvvvvvrrrieeieieieeee e et e e e e e e 757-16910 2 2 2
9 WaAASHET ... 272-00715 2 2 2 Replaces 757-17360. 6 used on
current Accessory Codes RE, RG
10 HOOK BOIt - M8 ... 757-12670 2 2 2
11 WaASKhEr oo 785632 4 4 4 Notused on current Accessory
Codes RE, RG
12 Self-lock NUt - M8 ... 272-00744 4 4 4 2used on current Accessory
Codes RE, RG
13 Link bracket ........ooooeiiiiiiiiie e 757-20310 2 2 2 Notused on current Accessory
Codes RE, RG
14 Setscrew - M8 X 20MM ....cccvviiiiiiiiiieeeeeiine e 272-00665 2 2 2 Notused on current Accessory
Codes RE, RG
15 Radiator support bracket ........cccccceevvveiiiiiieeieeeennnnnn, 757-19571 1 1 1
- Anti-vibration MouNts .........ccccvveveeiiiiiiiee e 757-10462 2 2 2
16 Rebound plate .........cccoooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 757-10491 2 2 2
17 BOlt - M10 X 40MM ..eeiiiiiiiiiiieeee e e e 272-00673 2 2 2
18 Setscrew - M10 X 25MM ....cueeeiieiiiiiiiiiiee e 272-00707 2 2 2
19 Setscrew - M10 X 20MM .....oooiiiiiiiiiiiiieee e, 272-00706 3 3 3
20 Bolt- M10 X 65MM .ot 272-00732 1 1 1
21 DiStanCe PIECE ...uvvviiiiiieiiieieieie e 757-21360 1 1 1
22 Fan - 380mm diameter 5 blade puller ...................... 751-41191 1 1 1 Accessory Code RE
- Fan - 380mm diameter 5 blade pusher-.................... 751-41190 1 1 1 Accessory Codes RF, RP
- Fan - 380mm diameter 10 blade pusher.................. 757-19640 1 1 1 Accessory Code RG
- Fan - 315mm diameter 5 blade pusher.................... 754-40511 1 1 1 Accessory Code RO
23 SPACET .eeeeiiiei it 757-17420 1 1 1
24 FAN NUL ..o e e e e s 751-40521 1 1 1 Lefthand thread. Replaces
751-40520
Notes:

1. Accessory Code RP replaces the former RF Code.

2. Accessory Code UO is now a fittings kit as Accessory Code RO but less
the radiator.

3. Accessory Codes RE, RF or RG are only suitable for temperatures up
to 45°C on LPWT4.

LPW, LPWT, LPWS Master Parts Manual page 173



Illustration LP201

page 174 LPW, LPWT, LPWS Master Parts Manual



Radiator and Fan

Kihler - Radiator - Radiateur - Radiadore - Radiator

Super large - LPWT4

Illustration LP201

No. Description Part Number LPWT4 Remarks
Accessory KitCode RS ..o 750-42370 1 Radiator with 5 blade puller fan
Accessory Kit Code RT ......ooveiiiiiiiiieeeiiiiieeee e 750-42371 1 Radiator with 5 blade pusher fan

1 RAIAOr ... 757-26051 1

2 BOHMOMNOSE .....ovveiiiiie it 757-26180 1

3 TOP NOSE ..o 757-27940 1 Replaces 757-18460
4 HOSE ClP weveeeeiiiiieeeee e 027-04230 4

5  Top radiator StAY ........cccuvveeveeiiiiiiiiiee e 757-12630 1

6  Flexible mounting .........ccccoviiiiiiiii 329-20890 2

A Y (o 10101 1] o [ o7 o SR 757-16910 2

8  HOOKDOIt- M8 ..., 757-12670 2

9 WaAShEr 785632 6

1O SPACET ..ttt 757-26540 2

11 Radiator support bracket ...........cccoooiiiiiiiiiniiinnnnn, 757-26230 1

- Anti-vibration mounts ..........cccccccciiiiiiiiiiiee, 757-10462 2

12 Rebound plate .......ccooeeeeeieiiiiiii e 757-10491 2

13 NUL-MB e 272-00680 2

14 NUL-MLO i 272-00681 2

15 Setscrew - M10 X 25mMmM .....cooeiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeieeieeeeiiiieen 272-00707 4

16 Setscrew - M10 X 30MM ....coooeiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeiiieeen 272-00697 2

17 Fan - 400mm diameter 5 bladed pusher.................. 757-24950 1

- Fan - 400mm diameter 5 bladed puller .................... 757-24950 1

18 SPACEN .ot 757-17420 1

19 FaN NUE o e 751-40521 1 Replaces 751-40520

LPW, LPWT, LPWS Master Parts Manual

page 175



Illustration LP193a

LPW, LPWT, LPWS Master Parts Manual

page 176



Radiator and Fan

Kihler - Radiator - Radiateur - Radiadore - Radiator

Crossflow

lllustration LP193a Cylinders
No. Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code RQ ......ccooeeiviiiiiiiiiiiiieee 750-43290 1 1 1 Replaces 750-41630
1 RAdiaOr....ccviiiiieei e 757-20820 1 1 1
2 Radiator Cap ....vvvvveeeeeiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeee s 027-07878 1 1 1
- Fan COW ..eeeiiiiiiiiee e 757-22610 1 1 1
- Drain tap ....cceeeeiivieieee e 027-10099 1 1 1
3 BOHMOMNOSE ... 750-43290 1 1 1 Replaces 757-20300, 757-10562,
757-27980
4 TOPNOSE .o 757-27980 1 1 1 Replaces 757-21400, 757-18460
5 HOSECIP coveiiiiiiieee e 027-04230 4 4 4
6 Top radiator StaY .........ceeveeeeeeiiiieeeeee e, 757-12630 1 1 1
7 Flexible mounting .........ccccoviiiiiiii 329-20890 2 2 2 Replaces 757-10510
8 MOUNLING CAP -.evvveerieiiiiiiiiee et 757-16910 2 2 2
9 WaAShET ..o 272-00715 2 2 2 Replaces 757-17360
10 HOOKDOIt - M8 ... 757-12670 2 2 2
11 WASKHET oot 785632 4 4 4
12 Self-Iock NUL- M8 .....eiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 272-00744 2 2 2
13 Radiator support bracket ...........cccooocuiiiiiiiiniiiinnnnn, 757-27170 1 1 1
13 Radiator support bracket - early type .........cccvveeeenn. 757-22390 1 1 1 Wasusedon 750-41630
- Anti-vibration mounts ..........cccccccciiiiiiiiii, 757-10462 2 2 2
14 Engine support bracket............ccccociiiiiiiiiiiiieieeeee, 757-19750 2 2 2 Was used on 750-41630
15 Reboundplate ......cccceeeeeeieiiiii e 757-10491 2 2 2
16 BOolt - M10 X 40MM ..ovviiiiieiiiiiiiiiee e 272-00673 2 2 2
17 Setscrew - M10 X 25mMm .....coooiiiiiiiiiiiieeeiieeeeeiiie, 272-00707 2 2 2
18 Setscrew - M10 X 20MM ....ccooiiiiiiniiieieee e, 272-00706 3 3 3
19 Bolt- M10 X 65MM ..cooiiiiiiiiiieeiiee e 272-00732 1 1 1
20 DiStanCe PIECE ..uuvvrriiiiiiiiieieieie e 757-21360 1 1 1
- DiStanCe PIECE ...uvvviiiiiieiiieiiieeeeeee e 390-01038 1 1 1 Was usedon 750-41630
21 Fan - 380mm diameter 5 blade puller ...................... 75141191 1 1 1
- Fan - 380mm diameter 5 blade pusher.................... 751-41190 1 1 1 Was used on 750-41630
22 SPACET .eeviiiee ittt 757-17420 1 1 1
23 FAN NUE .o 751-40521 1 1 1 Left hand thread. Replaces 751-
40520
24 Screw - M8 X LAMM ....evviiiiieiiiiiiieee e 272-00037 8 8 8 Usedon 750-41630
- Fanguard ... 757-20810 1 1 1
- SCrew - M6 X 12Mm oo 272-00032 4 4 4
= WaASher - MB......vviiieiiciiieiee et 272-00688 4 4 4

LPW, LPWT, LPWS Master Parts Manual

page 177



Illustration LP196

page 178 LPW, LPWT, LPWS Master Parts Manual



Radiator and Fan

Kihler - Radiator - Radiateur - Radiadore - Radiator

Crossflow

lllustration LP196 Cylinders

No. Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code RR ............ooooieiiiiicciiiiee 75041760 1 1 1

1 RAiAOr ... 757-22510 1 1 1

2 Radiator Cap ....vvvveeeeeeiiieiieeieeeeeee e 027-07878 1 1 1

- Fan COW ..eeeiiiiiiiic e 757-22590 1 1 1

- Drain tap ...cvveveeeeeeieeiieieceeeeee e 027-10099 1 1 1

3 BOttOMNOSE ..., 757-10562 1 1 1

4 TOPNOSE .ovviiiiiiicie e 757-18460 1 1 1

B HOSECIP wiviiiciiiiiee ettt 027-04230 4 4 4

6 Top radiator StAY ........ccvvveereeiiiiiiee e 757-12630 1 1 1

7 Flexible mounting ........cccccoviiiiiiiii 329-20890 2 2 2 Replaces 757-10510

8 MOUNLING CAP -.evveeereeiiiiiieee et 757-16910 2 2 2

O SPACET .eeeiiie ettt 757-17360 2 2 2

10 HOOKDOIt - M8 ... 757-12670 2 2 2

11 WASKHET oot 272-00715 2 2 2

12 Self-Iock NUL - M8 .....ooviiiiiiiiiieee e 272-00744 2 2 2

13 Radiator support assembly ..........ccccveeiiiiiniiiieenen, 757-22660 1 1 1

- Anti-vibration mounts ..........cccccveviiiiiiiiiiieeeeee, 757-10462 2 2 2

14 Rebound plate ........ccooveevieiiiiiiiin 757-10491 2 2 2

15 Setscrew - M10 X 25mMm .....ccooiiiiiiiiiiiieeeiieieeeiiiie, 272-00707 2 2 2

16 Setscrew - M10 X 20MM .....cooviiiiiiiieieeee e, 272-00706 3 3 3

17 Bolt - M10 X B5MM ...ovviirieiiiiiiiieee e 272-00732 1 1 1

18 DiStanCe PIECE ....ccoviviiiiiieiiiieeeee e 757-21360 1 1 1

19 Fan - 380mm diameter 5 blade puller..................... 751-41191 1 1 1

20 FAN NUE .o 751-40521 1 1 1 Left hand thread. Replaces 751-

40520

21 Bolt- M10 X 35MM oot 272-00692 2 2 2

- Fanguard ... 757-22830 1 1 1

- Pillar stud ... 757-22890 4 4 4 Used to fit fan guard

= WASHET .. 272-00688 4 4 4 Used to fit fan guard

o (=11 PSSP 272-00693 4 4 4 Used to fit fan guard

LPW, LPWT, LPWS Master Parts Manual

page 179



Illustration LP197

page 180 LPW, LPWT, LPWS Master Parts Manual



Radiator and Fan

Kihler - Radiator - Radiateur - Radiadore - Radiator

Crossflow - LPWT4

Illustration LP197

LPWT4 Remarks

No. Description Part Number
Accessory Kit Code RU .........coooviiiieiiiniiiieeeee 750-42390
Accessory Kit Code RV .......cooovviiiiiiiiiniiiiecee e 750-42620

1 RAIAOr ... 757-25000

2 Radiator Cap ....vvvvveeeeeiiieiiieiie e 027-07878

- Fan COW ..uveeiiiiii e 757-25020

3 BOtOMNOSE ...ouviiiiiiiiiiiiiieee e, 757-25660

4 TOP NOSE ...oiiiiiiiii e 757-25610

5 HOSECIP coviiiiiiiiiie e 027-04230

6 Top radiator StAaY .........eeeeeeeieeiieeeeeeeee e 757-12630

7  Flexible mounting .......ccccceveeeeiiii 329-20890

ST Y (o 10 a1 1] o [ o7 o SRR 757-16910

9 WAShEr - M8 ...t 785632

10 HOOK BOIt - M8 ......eviiiiee et 757-12670

11 WaASKET e 785632

12 NUE-MB e 272-00680

13 Radiator support bracket .........cccccceeveeiiiiieiieeeennnnnnn. 757-19573

- Anti-vibration MoOUNts .........occceeveeeiiiiiiieeee e, 757-10462

14 Rebound plate .........cccoeiiiiiiiiiieiiieeee e 757-10491

15 Bolt- M10 X 40MM ..ooviiiiiiiiiiee e e e 272-00673

16 Screw - M10 X 25MmM ....oooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e, 272-00707

17 Screw - M10 X 20Mm ...oocvvieieeeiiiiieee e 272-00706

18 BOolt - M10 X B5MM ..eoviiiiiiiiiiieeeeiiiiieee e 272-00732

19 DiStanCe PIECE .......oeviieeeciirtirteeeir e 757-21360

20 Fan - 400mm diameter 5 bladed puller .................... 757-24951

- Fan-400mm diameter 5 bladed pusher................. 757-24950

21 SPACEN ..t 757-17420

22 FAN NUL oo 751-40521

PRRPRPRRPONNNNNRENANNNNRARRRRRRER

With puller fan
With pusher fan

Replaces 272-00715

Replaces 272-00744
Replaces 757-19572

Accessory Code RU
Accessory Code RV

Left hand thread. Replaces 751-

40520

LPW, LPWT, LPWS Master Parts Manual

page 181



Radiator and Fan

Kihler - Radiator - Radiateur - Radiadore - Radiator

Remote mounted

Not lllustrated Cylinders

Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks

Accessory Kit Code RL .........uvviiiiiiiiiiiiieiiieeceeeeeeeeeeeeeee, 750-40231 1 1 1 3 Rowsmall

Accessory Kit Code RM .......ccvviiiiiiiiiiiiiceieeee e 750-40701 1 1 1 3 Rowlarge

Accessory Kit Code RN ... 750-40681 1 1 1 3 Row extralarge

Accessory Kit Code RW - LPWT4 .....cooovvvvvviiiieeeeee, 750-42840 1 1 1 Extralarge

Accessory Kit Code RZ .......ccovvvveeeiiiiiiieeeeeee e 750-42830 1 1 1 Extralarge

Radiator assembly ... 757-20950 1 1 1 Accessory Code RL

Radiator assembly ..o, 757-20930 1 1 1 Accessory Code RM

Radiator assembly ... 757-21040 1 1 1 Accessory Code RN

RAIAtOr CAP ....vvveeeeeeiiiiiie e 027-07834 1 1 1 Accessory Code RL

RaAIAtor CaP ..oevveeieeeeee e 027-07878 1 1 1 Accessory Codes RM, RN

FaN COWI ..coooiiiiiiiie e 757-13591 1 1 1 Accessory Code RL

FaN COWI ..ooooiiiiiiic e 757-13011 1 1 1 Accessory Code RM

FaN COWL oo 757-18481 1 1 1 Accessory Code RN

DIain ta ..eeeeee it 027-10099 1 1 1

R =T [F= L (o] N 757-26890 1 1 1 Accessory Codes RW, RZ

Radiator fan ........cooovvieiiii e 751-41190 1 1 1 Accessory Code RZ. Replaces
751-41193

Fan nUt ... 751-40521 1 1 1 Accessory Codes RW, RZ

Radiator SPACEN ......ccceeeiieiii i 757-17420 1 1 1 Accessory Codes RW, RZ

BOttOM NOSE ... 757-13631 1 1 1 Accessory Code RL

BOtOM NOSE ..covvneiieee e 757-10562 1 1 1 Accessory Codes RM, RN

TOP NOSE ... 757-13640 1 1 1 Accessory Code RL

TOP NOSE ..o 757-10551 1 1 1 Accessory Code RM

TOP NOSE ... 757-18460 1 1 1 Accessory Codes RN, RZ

HOSE .. 757-20300 1 1 1 Accessory Codes RW, RZ

HOSE ClIP e 027-04230 4 4 4

Radiator and Fan

Kihler - Radiator - Radiateur - Radiadore - Radiator
Loose items - Build 84, 384

Not lllustrated LPW4
Description Part Number LPWT4 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code XB ......occvvviieeiiiiiiiiieeeeiiee e 750-43680 1

WaASHE ... 272-00715 2

UL e e st e e et e e e e 272-00744 2

PUIIEY ...t 751-10964 1

Fan NUE ..o 751-40521 1

Radiator hook bolt ...........coooiiiiiiii s 757-12670 2

Radiator SPACET .......coiiiiiiiiiieiiiiiieeee e 757-17420 1

page 182 LPW, LPWT, LPWS Master Parts Manual



Radiator Mounting Bracket

Kihlerhalterung - Mensola di supporto radiatore - Patte de fixation du radiateur
Soporte de Montaje de Radiador - Montagesteun radiator

lllustration LP41 Cylinders
No. Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks
Accessory KitCode RA ... 750-40252 1 1 1
1 Support bracket ........cccoooiiieiiiiiiiieeeeee e 757-10432 1 1 1 Replaces 751-10430 & 757-10431
2 BOlt- M10 X 80MM ..oooiiiiiiiiiieeeiiiee e 272-00701 1 1 1 Replaces 272-00700
3 BOlt- M10 X 80MIM ..oooiiiiiiieiiiiee e 272-00701 1 1 1
4 Bolt - M10 X 90MIM ..eoiiiiiiiieiiiie et 272-00675 1 1 1 Replaces272-00702
5  Bolt- M10 X 90MM ...ooiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 272-00675 1 1 1
6 Washer ... 272-00694 4 4 4

LPW, LPWT, LPWS Master Parts Manual page 183



Radiator Fan

Ventilator - Ventilatore del radiatore - Ventilateur - Ventilador de radiador - Radiatorventilator

lllustrations LP39 and LP40 Cylinders
No. Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code RH ... 750-40160 1 1 1 5 blade pusher
Accessory Kit Code Rl........cooovveeeeiiiiiiiiieeccccciiinns 750-40170 1 1 1 5 blade puller
Accessory Kit Code RJ .....covvvvviviiiieiieeeeeees 750-40180 1 1 1 5 blade pusher
Accessory Kit Code RK ... 750-40190 1 1 1 5 blade pusher
Accessory Kit Code RX .....ooovviiiiiieeiiiii i, 750-41460 1 1 1 5 blade puller
Accessory Kit Code UB - LPWS4 ..., 750-41462 - - 1 5blade puller. Replaces 750-
41461
Accessory Kit Code UA ..., 750-40540 1 1 1 Extended fan nut
= FAN UL 751-40521 1 1 1 Lefthand thread. Replaces 751-
40520. See Note
1 FAn NUE oo 751-40520 1 1 1 Replacedby 751-40521
2 Fan-250mm diameter 5 blade pusher.................... 757-13651 1 1 1 Accessory Code RH
- Fan - 315mm diameter 5 blade pusher.................... 754-40511 1 1 1 Accessory Code RJ
3 Fan-250mm diameter 5 blade puller ...................... 757-13650 1 1 1 Accessory Code RI
- Fan - 315mm diameter 5 blade puller ...................... 754-40510 1 1 1 Accessory Code RK
- Fan - 381mm diameter 5 blade puller...................... 751-41192 1 1 1 Accessory Code RX
- Fan - 381mm diameter 5 blade puller ...................... 751-46542 - - 1 Accessory Code UB
= FAN SPACET ..uvviiiieiiieeiieeee e 757-29290 1 1 1 Used with fan 751-46542
Former Accessory Kit Code UB .........cccuvvvveiveevieiieeeeeeeennn. 75041461 1 1 1
- Fan - 381mm diameter 5 blade puller ...................... 75145750 1 1 1
™
3

Illustration LP39

Illustration LP40

page 184

LPW, LPWT, LPWS Master Parts Manual



Wiring Looms

Kabelb&dume - Cablaggio - Faisceaux de cablage - Bobinas de cables - Kabelboom

Engine to terminal block

Not lllustrated Cylinders

No. Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks

Accessory Kit Code WE .........ccccoeiiiiiiiiiiie e 750-10545 1 1 1 Replaces 750-10540 to 750-10544

Accessory Kit Code WG ..........ooeeeiiiiiiiiieeiiee e 750-10452 1 1 1 2m harness extension, used with
Accessory Code WE. Replaces
750-10450 and 750-10451

Heatshrink sleeve ..........cocveeiiiiiii e 027-10107 1 1 1

Cable ClIP ..ot 382-08078 2 2 2

Pin moulding - QWaY .......ccoooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 757-10051 1 1 1

Cable J00M ...ooiiiiii 757-26021 1 1 1 Replaces 757-11326/7 and 757-
26020

Cable CliP .. 382-08256 1 1 1

PN e 757-10071 4 4 4

SCrew - M8 X 10 .iiiiiiiiiie et 272-00767 1 1 1

Keeperbar-9way .......ccccceiiiiiiiiiiiii e 757-15940 1 1 1

SCrew - MB X 12 . 272-00660 1 1 1

NUE - MB X 1.0 oot 272-00679 1 1 1

WaASHET .. 272-00688 1 1 1

Earth terminal adaptor ...........ccccccciviiiiiiiiiiieeeceece e, 757-22360 1 1 1

Cable J00M ..o 757-11404 1 1 1 Accessory Code WG. Replaces
757-11402 and 757-11403

Terminal BOOt ..o 624-50560 1 1 1

Connection diagram ........ccccceeeveeeeeeeiie e 742-00850 Replaces 742-00808

Engine to terminal block with protection switches

Not lllustrated Cylinders

No. Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks

Accessory Kit Code WF ... 750-40128 1 1 1 Replaces 750-40120 to 757-40127
Accessory Kit Code WH ... 750-10463 1 1 2m harness extension used with

Accessory Code WF. Replaces
750-10461 and 750-10462.

Heatshrink sleeve ..........cccveeiiiiiiiii e 027-10107 2 2 2

Cable ClIP ..o 382-08078 2 2 2

Pin moulding - QWaY .......cccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee e 757-10051 1 1 1

Pin moulding - 7 WaY .......ccoooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieee e 757-10091 1 1 1

Cable l00M ... ——— 757-11365 1 1 1 Replaces757-11361/2/3/4

Cable l00M ... ——— 757-26021 1 1 1 Replaces 757-11326/7 and 750-
26020

Cable ClIP ..o 38208256 1 1 1

PN s 757-10071 4 4 4

Cable tie ....eeeiieee e 064-32790/001 9 9 9

PN e 757-10081 3 3 3

SCrew - M8 X 10 .iviiiiiiiie et 272-00767 1 1 1

Keeperbar -7 wWay ........coooovviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiireee e 757-15930 1 1 1

Keeperbar-9way .......ccccceiiiiiiiiiiiii e 757-15940 1 1 1

SCrewW - MB X 12 ..t 272-00660 1 1 1

NUE - MB X 1.0 1ot 272-00679 1 1 1

WaASHET .. 272-00688 1 1 1

Earth terminal adaptor ...........ccccocciiiiiiiiiiiieeccee e, 757-22360 1 1 1

Terminal DOOL .........oooiiiiic e 624-50560 1 1 1

Cable J00M ..o 757-11454 1 1 1 Code WH. Replaces 757-11423
and 757-11424

ConNection diagram .........c..eeeeeeriiiireeeeen e 742-00850 Replaces 742-00808

LPW, LPWT, LPWS Master Parts Manual

page 185



Illustration LP91

page 186 LPW, LPWT, LPWS Master Parts Manual



Electric Start Panel

Start Panel - Quadro avviamento elettrico - Tableau de démarrage €électrique

Panel de arranque eléctrico - Elektrisch startpaneel

LPW, LPWS - less protection shutdown

lllustration LP91 Cylinders
No. Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code WA ........coooiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeees 750-14901 1 - - Replaces 750-10520t0750-10529
and 750-14900
Accessory Kit Code WA ..., 750-14911 - 1 - Replaces 750-10520 to 750-10529
and 750-14910
Accessory Kit Code WA ........coooiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeees 750-14921 - - 1 Replaces 750-10520 to 750-10529
and 750-14920
- PanelAssembly ... 757-10619 1 1 1 Replaces757-10616t0757-10618
1 Panel ..o 757-10366 1 1 1 Replaces 757-10364 & 757-10365
2 Backplate ........cceeeeeiiiiiiie e 757-10311 1 1 1
3 Setscrew - M4 X 8MM ......coiviiiiiiiiiiiiii e 272-00699 4 4 4
4 Label .o 027-10050 1 1 1 Replaces027-10022
5 KEYSWILCH ..oeiiiiiiiiiiiice e 366-06379 1 1 1
6 Lamp Holder .........oooiiiiiiiiii e 757-10010 1 1 1
7 GIrOMMEL ..oiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 201-41840 1 1 1
8 GIOMIMEL ..eiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 201-45110 1 1 1
9 Blanking PIUQ ....coovvvviiiiiii e 757-23550 1 1 1 Replaces 757-10700
10 Cable LiNK ....ccoocviiiiee e 757-11431 1 1 1
11 Cable LoOm ..o 757-11376 1 1 1 Replaces 757-11373to 757-11375
12 LOCKNUL ..tviiiieeeiciiiiiee ettt e e 757-16140 1 1 1
13 BUID oo 757-10030 1 1 1
14  EXxcitation ReSIStance ..........cccccvvvvvveeieiiiiiiieeeeeeennn. 366-07236 1 1 1 Notcurrently used
15 WASKHET i 272-00686 2 2 2
16 Distance PIieCe .......coociiciiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeee e 757-12140 3 3 3
17 BOolt- M10 X 75MM .eoviiiiiiiiiiieee e eeveee e 272-00129 3 3 3
18 Cable LOOM ...cccoiiiiiiiiee et 757-26021 1 1 1 Replaces 757-11325to 757-11327
and 757-26020
19 Mounting Bracket ..........cccccouivvviiiiiiiiiiiieeieeecee e, 757-10302 1 1 1 Replaces 757-10301
20 Anti-vibration Mounting ...........ccccceeeeiei i, 757-10320 4 4 4
21 Cable CliP ..ot 382-08078 2 2 2
22 Cable Ti€ .iioiiciiiieee et 064-32790/001 5 5 5
23 Cable CliP ..ot 382-08256 1 1 1
24 SCrew - M8 X 10 ..ovveiiiiiiiiiiee et 272-00767 1 1 1
25 SCrew - MB X 12 ..ooooiiiiiiiiiiee et 272-00660 1 1 1
26 NUE-MB X 1.0 eeiiiiieiiiiiiiiie e 272-00679 1 1 1
27 WaASHET ..coviiiiie e 272-00688 1 1 1
28 Earth Terminal Adaptor ..........cccvveeieiiiiiiiiieeeeeeiee, 757-22360 1 1 1
Connection Diagram ..........cccoovriieieeennniiieee e 742-00850 Replaces 742-00808
Composite drawing ..........coooeveeiiiiicccniiirreeeee e 750-16040
Notes:

This panel can only be fitted with early type fuel filter (featured earlier in
book with lllustration LP180) and the early fuel lift pump fittings shown in
'Fuel Lift Pump - Pienne' section (featured earlier in book with lllustration
LP120).

LPW, LPWT, LPWS Master Parts Manual

page 187



Illustration LP85

LPW, LPWT, LPWS Master Parts Manual

page 188



Electric Start Panel

Start Panel - Quadro avviamento elettrico - Tableau de démarrage €électrique

Panel de arranque eléctrico - Elektrisch startpaneel

LPW, LPWS - with protection shutdown

lllustration LP85 Cylinders
No. Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code WC ........cccoviiiiiieiiiiiiiiieeeeees 750-42891 1 - - Replaces 750-40110 to 750-40119,
750-42610, 750-42611, 750-42890
Accessory Kit Code WC ........oooeveeeeieiiiiee i 75042901 - 1 - Replaces 750-40110 to 750-40119,
750-42610, 750-42611, 750-42900
Accessory Kit Code WC ........cooooviiiiiiieiiiiiieeee e 750-42911 - - 1 Replaces 750-40110 to 750-40119,
750-42610, 750-42611, 750-42910
- Panelassembly ..o 757-14620 1 1 1 Replaces 757-14616to 757-14619
1 Panel ... 757-10366 1 1 1 Replaces 757-10364 to 757-10365
2 Backplate ........cceeeiieiiiiii e 757-10311 1 1 1
3 Setscrew - M4 X 8MM ......oiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 272-00699 4 4 4
4 Label e 027-10050 1 1 1 Replaces027-10022
5 KeYSWILCH ....eeviiiiiiii e 366-06379 1 1 1 Replaces757-16570
6 Lamp holder .....coeeiiiiiii e 757-10010 1 1 1
7 LAMP e 757-10030 1 1 1
8 Push button ..., 757-23540 1 1 1 Replaces 366-06378
9 Circuit breaker - BA .....ovvvveeiiieieiieeeeeeeeee e, 366-08092 1 1 1 Replaces 757-20360. See Note!
10 REIAY oo 382-07974 2 2 2
11 Setscrew - M5 X 10MM ... 272-00690 2 2 2
2 N[ | SRR 272-00678 2 2 2
13 LOCKNUL.....oiiiiiiiiiie e 757-16140 2 2 2
14  Electric start cable loom ............cccccciiiiiiiiiieeee, 757-11376 1 1 1 Replaces 757-11372to 757-11374
and 757-11375
15  Protection switches cable loom .............cccceeeees 757-11396 1 1 1 Replaces 757-11392/3/4/5
16 Cable K ..o 757-11460 1 1 1
17 Cable lINK e 1 1 1
18  CabIe lINK . .eeiiiiieiiiiiiice e 1 1 1
19 CAbIE NINK . .eeiiiieeiiiiiiiee e 1 1 1
20  Cable INK....coeeeeeeei e 1 1 1
A R O 1o (= 11 ] SRR 1 1 1
22 CAbIE lINK ..ttt 1 1 1
23 CAbIE lINK ..t 1 1 1
- Loom assembly .........ccoeeeeiiiiiiiiiii 757-11472 1 1 1
24 Mounting bracket ........ccuvvvviiiiiiieii, 757-10302 1 1 1 Replaces 757-10301
25 Anti-vibration mounting .............ccccooo e, 757-10320 4 4 4
26 WaAShET ....oiiiiiiiie et 272-00686 2 2 2
27 DiStanCe PIECE ....eevieiiiiiiieiee ettt 757-12140 3 3 3
28 BOlt- M10 X 75MIM ...ooiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 272-00129 3 3 3
29 Cable lo0om .......ueviiieiiiiiie e 757-26021 1 1 1 Replaces 757-11322to 757-11327
and 757-26020
30 Cable lo0m ......oueeiiieiiiiie e 757-11365 1 1 1 Replaces 757-11361to 757-11364
31 Cable CliP eeeeeiiiee e 382-08078 2 2 2
32 Cabletie . 064-32790/001 9 9 9
33 CabIe CliP eeeeeiiiee e 382-08256 1 1 1
34 SCreW - M8 ... 272-00767 1 1 1
35 SCrEW - MB ..o 272-00660 1 1 1
36 NUL-MB .ooviiiiiiiiiiie e 272-00679 1 1 1
37 WaAShET ..o 272-00688 1 1 1 Notfitted on early engines
38 Earth terminal adaptor ............cccvveiiiiiiiiiinie e, 757-22360 1 1 1 Notfitted on early engines
Connection diagram .........cccceevriiieeeeeniiiiee e 742-00850 Replaces 742-00808
Composite drawing ..........cooooeeeiiiiccciniieiierreeee e 750-42612
Notes:
1. Early panels were fitted with fuse holder (382-08042) and fuse link (382-

08043 or 382-09040). These items are now replaced by a circuit breaker.
Before fitting the breaker it will be necessary to enlarge the hole in the
panel.

This panel can only be fitted with early type fuel filter (featured earlier in

book with lllustration LP180) and early fuel lift pump fittings shown in 'Fuel
Lift Pump - Pienne' section (featured earlier in book with lllustration LP120).

LPW, LPWT, LPWS Master Parts Manual

page 189



Circuit Breaker Kit

Schutzschalter - Coupe circuit - Disyuntor - Onderbreker

Not lllustrated Cylinders

Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks

Accessory Kit Code WJ .......cccuvvviiiiiiiiiieieieeeeeeeeeee e 750-15220 1 1 1 Included inAccessory Codes
MWJ, WC, WS, WU

Circuit breaker ... 366-08092 1 1 1

page 190 LPW, LPWT, LPWS Master Parts Manual



Engine Protection Relay

Schutzrelais - Rele protezione - Relais de protection de démarreur - Relé de proteccion - Beschermend relais

lllustration LP71 Cylinders
No. Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code WU ..., 750-10426 1 1 1 Replaces 750-10424
1 Setscrew - M5 X 10MM .....coooviviiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeien 272-00690 2 2 2
2 NUE e 272-00678 2 2 2
3 Relay -28RA ... 382-07974 2 2 2
4 PUShDULON ..o 757-23540 1 1 1 Replaces 366-06378
5  CircUit Breaker ......uuvveeeeeiieiiiiiiiieeee e, 366-08092 1 1 1 Replaces 757-20360
Connection diagram .............ooooeeeveciniiinirinieee e 742-00712

Illustration LP71

LPW, LPWT, LPWS Master Parts Manual

page 191



Starter Solenoid and Glow Plug Relay

Startmagnetschalter - Solenoide d’avviamento - Solénoide de démarreur

Solenoide de arranque - Starter elektromagneet

The 33RA relay - replaces the 4ST type

lllustration LP151 Cylinders
No. Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code WW .........ccoviiiieiieiniiiiiieeeees 750-13394 1 1 1 Starter solenoid kit. Replaces
750-13392. No's 1, 2, 3-11
Accessory Kit Code WK ... 750-15780 1 1 1 Replaces 750-13392
Accessory Kit Code WI - LPWS, LPWT .................. 750-40314 1 1 1 Glow plug relay kit. LPWS/LPWT4
only. Replaces 750-40313.
No's 1, 2, 3-11 and 757-22360
- Relay and cable loom assembly ............ccccouviennnn. 757-24330 1 1 1 Accessory Code WW
- Relay and cable loom assembly ..........cccccuvveeeeeennnnn. 757-24320 1 1 1 Accessory Code WI
1 REIAY .oeveiii e 757-14981 1 1 1
2 Cable [00M ... 757-21331 1 1 1 Accessory Code WW. Replaces
757-21330
- Cable 100M ... 757-17063 1 1 1 Accessory Code WI
3 Mounting bracket .........cc.uvvviiiiiiiiii e 757-20790 1 1 1
4 Setscrew - M5 X 12MM .cccviiiiiiiiiieeiiiiceee e 272-00728 2 2 2
5 WaASKHEI ..ot 272-00687 2 2 2
B NUL. e 272-00678 2 2 2
T Gl e 382-08256 1 1 1 Accessory Code WI
8 Setscrew - M6 X 12mMm ......ccooviiiiiiiiiiieieiieeeeeiinnn 272-00660 1 1 1
LS U | PSR 272-00679 1 1 1
10 Cabletie i 064-32790/001 3 3 2 Accessory Code WI
11 WaSher - M6 ... 272-00688 1 1 1
- Earthterminal adaptor ...........ccccooeiiviiiiiiiiiieeeeeee 757-22360 1 1 1 Accessory Code WI
Connection diagram ...........ccooecuveeeieeinniiiiee e 742-00689 Accessory Code WW
Connection diagram ...........ccoecueeeereeiniiiiee e 742-00712 Accessory Code WI
lllustration LP151

page 192

LPW, LPWT, LPWS Master Parts Manual



Starter Solenoid - LPW, LPWS

Startmagnetschalter - Solenoide d’avviamento - Solénoide de démarreur

Solenoide de arranque - Starter elektromagneet

4ST type
The 33RA relay - replaces the 4ST type

lllustration LP69 Cylinders

No. Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks
1 S0leNOId ...coooeeeeeeiieie e 351-31480 1 1 1 See Note
2 NUE e 064-31345 2 2 2

3 SpringWasher ... 064-31346 2 2 2

Note:

The nuts and spring washers closest to the solenoid should never be
removed; if they are, this will cause thesolenoid to disassemble.

Illustration LP69

LPW, LPWT, LPWS Master Parts Manual

page 193



L
s
e

B/B
llustration LP68 @

%%/
<

Illustration LP157

page 194 LPW, LPWT, LPWS Master Parts Manual



Keyswitch

Schlisselschalter - Interruttore a chiavetta - Contacteur a clé - Llave de Arranque - Sleutelschakelaar

Standard keyswitch

lllustration LP68 Cylinders

No. Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code WZ ........ccccvviiiieiiiiiiiiiiieeeees 572-56250 1 1 1

4 KEYSWILCH ..oiiiiiiiiiiic e 366-06379 1 1 1

- KBY ettt 366-08168 2 2 2

5  Push-on connector .........cccccoecvieeeeeiiiiiiieen e, 064-33068/002 1 1 1

6 Push-on connector .........cccccoevieeeeeiiiiiiieneees 064-33068/004 1 1 1

A o V= SRR OUPRRRN 064-33991/002 1 1 1

8 COVEN ittt 064-33991/004 1 1 1

Heavy duty keyswitch

lllustration LP157 Cylinders

No. Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code WV ..., 750-13840 1 1 1

1 KeYSWILCH oo 757-22090 1 1 1

2 K Y e 757-22230 2 2 2

I 0 1Y RSP 75722100 1 1 1

N 001V OSSP 757-22110 1 1 1

Failure Indicator Lamp

Warnlampe - Spia d’allarme luminosa - Lampe de défaut - Lampara de Advertencia - Waarschuwingslampje

lllustration LP68 Cylinders

No. Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code WY ......oooovvieeiiiiiiiccccciins 750-10430 1 1 1 12vcharging indicator lamp
Accessory Kit Code WQ .......oooveeeeeeiiiiiiiiiiicciins 750-11120 1 1 1 Low oil pressure indicator lamp
Accessory Kit Code WP ... 750-40350 1 1 1 Engine temperature indicator lamp

1 Lampholder ... 757-10010 1 1 1 Accessory Code WY

- Lampholder ... 757-10020 1 1 1 Accessory Code WQ

- Lamp holder .......vviiiiiiiiiiiiiiie 757-10040 1 1 1 Accessory Code WP

2 LAMP e 757-10030 1 1 1

3 EXcitation resistance .......ccccccveeeeeeeeeeiie e 366-07236 1 1 1 Accessory Code WY

Excitation Resistance

Widerstand - Resistenza - Résistance - Resistencia - Weerstand

Not lllustrated Cylinders
Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code WD ..........oevveiiiiiiiiiieiiiee e 750-15750 1 1 1
Excitation resistance ...........cooooeicviiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeen 064-17550/013 1 1 1
Push-0on conNNeCtor ...........cevevviiiiiiiiee e 064-33380/001 2 2 2
INSUIALION COVET ...ooviiiiiiiiiiiee e 064-33991/001 2 2 2
Excitation resistance assembly ........cccccccvvvvviiiieiieeeennnnnn, 366-07236 1 1 1
Flexible tubing ........ccvveiiiiiii e, 366-07237 2 2 2
Insulating SlIeeVEe ..........ccoiiiiiiiiiee e 382-08828 2 2 2

LPW, LPWT, LPWS Master Parts Manual page 195



Decarbonising Joint Sets

Dichtungssétze - Serie guarnizion - Pochette de joints - Juegos de uniones - Pakkingset

Not lllustrated Cylinders
Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks
Joint Set - LPW/IPWS2 ... 657-34231 - - Replaces 657-34230
Joint Set - LPW/LPWS3 ... 657-34251 - - Replaces 657-34250
Joint Set - LPW/LPWS4 ... 657-34271 - - 1 Replaces 657-34270
JoiNt Set - LPWTA ..o 657-35080 - - 1
Cylinder head cover joint ...........cccceveeviiiiiieeee e, 751-11072 2 3 4
Cylinder head cover joint ............ccooceiiviniiiniieeeeeeee, 751-11073 2 3 4
Cylinder head cover ‘O’ NG .....ccccccvvvvvvvviriiiiieeeeeeeeee, 201-81200 4 6 8
Inlet manifold gasket ........ccccvvevieeiiee s 751-11121 2 3 4
Exhaust manifold gasket - LPW/LPWS ..................... 751-10103 2 3 4 Replaces 751-10102
Exhaust manifold gasket - LPWT4 ........ccccovviiviennnn. 754-42640 - - 4
Sealing tube rubber - bottom ..........ccccoiiiiiiiii, 201-30261 4 6 8
Sealing tube rubber -top ... 201-42360 4 6 8
Sealing tube rubber washer .............ccccccviiiiiieeeeennnn. 751-11810 4 6 8
Injector washer - LPW/LPWT4 ..............ooeoieiicciiiinns 201-45070 2 3 4
Injector washer - LPWS ..o 751-40630 2 3 4
Valve stem seal ......cccuviiiiiiiiiiiie e, 751-13570 4 6 8
Valve Stem Seal ......c..oeevieiiiiiiiiie e 751-41701 4 6 8 Forvalve guide 751-10903
Water pump JOINT ......ccccvvviviiiiiiiiieeereeere e 751-40211 1 1 1
Water pump ‘O’ NG .....uueeiiriiiiiiieieeereeree e e e e e e e e e e e e e 601-20691 2 2 2
Water pump mounting plate joint ...........cccccceeeeeeeennnn. 75140450 1 1 1
Thermostat housing joint - LPW/LPWS ..................... 751-40280 1 1 1
Thermostat housing joint - LPWT4 ........occoiieiininnen. 751-40281 - - 1
Turbo outlet joint - LPWT4 ....coooiiiiiiiiiiiiieeceeee 754-42531 - - 1
Turbo flange joint - LPWT4 ..., 754-42320 -1
Note:
The cylinder head gasket is not included in the joint set
Cylinder head gasket - LPW/LPWS2...........cccccoovuiiiennenn. 752-40751 1 - - 1.47mm
Cylinder head gasket - LPW/LPWS3..........cccccovviiiieneenn. 753-40891 - 1 - 1.47mm
Cylinder head gasket - LPW/LPWS4, LPWTA4 ................ 754-40891 - 1 1 1.47mm

page 196

LPW, LPWT, LPWS Master Parts Manual



Overhaul Joint Sets

Dichtungssétze - Serie guarnizion - Pochette de joints - Juegos de uniones - Pakkingset

Not lllustrated Cylinders
Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks
Joint Set - LPW/LPWS2 ... 657-34241 - - Replaces 657-34240
Joint Set - LPW/LPWS3 ... 657-34261 - - Replaces 657-34260
Joint Set - LPW/LPWS4 ... 657-34281 - - 1 Replaces 657-34280
Joint Set - LPWT4 ..o 657-35090 - - 1
Cylinder head cover joint ...........occcveeeeeiiiiiiieeeeeee 751-11072 2 3 4
Cylinder head cover joint .........ccccceeeeeiiiiiii i, 751-11073 2 3 4
Cylinder head cover ‘O’ riNg ........ccccoeevveeiieiiiicciininns 201-81200 4 6 8
Inlet manifold gasket .........ccccvveevieiiiiiiiie, 751-11121 2 3 4
Exhaust manifold gasket - LPW/LPWS ..................... 751-10103 2 3 4 Replaces 751-10102
Exhaust manifold gasket - LPWT4 ........c.ccoocviieeeenne 754-42640 - - 4
Sealing tube rubber - bottom .........ccccceeiiiiiiiiie 201-30261 4 6 8
Sealing tube rubber -top ...........oo oo, 201-42360 4 6 8
Sealing tube rubber washer ....................ccoeeens 751-11810 4 6 8
Injector washer - LPW/LPWT4 ..., 201-45070 2 3 4
Injector washer - LPWS ..., 751-40630 2 3 4
Valve stem shield...........eeeiie 751-13570 4 6 8
Valve stem seal ........oeeeeiiiiiiiiiie e 751-41701 4 6 8 Forvalve guide 751-10903
Water pump JOINT .......uviiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeee e 751-40211 1 1 1
Water pump ‘O’ HNG ... e e ee e e e 601-20691 2 2 2
Water pump mounting plate joint ..................cceeeee 75140450 1 1 1
Thermostat housing joint - LPW/LPWS .................... 751-40280 1 1 1
Thermostat housing joint - LPWT4 ........ooocciiieennnnne 751-40281 - - 1
ENd COVEN JOINt...coooiiiiiiiiiiiei e 751-11222 1 1 1
Crankcase door joint - LPW/LPWS2 ..........ccccvvvveeee. 752-10802 1 - -
Crankcase door joint - LPW/LPWS3 .........cccccvvvvveeeee. 753-10802 - 1 -
Crankcase door joint - LPW/LPWS/LPWT4 .............. 754-10802 - - 1
Fuel lift pump JOINt ........oeeiiiiiii e, 751-11761 1 1 1
Main bearing housing shim - 0,38mm............ccccceee. 751-11930 1 1 1
Main bearing housing shim - 0,50mMm............ccccceeee. 751-11932 1 1 2
Speed control ‘O’ FiNG ...ccevvevveiiiiieeee s 751-10590 2 2 2
Speed control Washer .........cccceeeeeeeei e, 27200687 1 1 1
Fuel filter washer .........ccccco i 031-61533 6 6 6
Oil Seal - flywheelend ..........cccoiiiiiiiini 751-10430 1 1 1
Oil Seal - gear end.........ccceeeeeeiiiiiiiiie e 751-10390 1 1 1
Turbocharger outlet joint..........ccccoviiiiviiieiiiiiieeeeee 754-42531 - - 1
Turbocharger flange joint .........ccccceveeeeeeeie 754-42320 - - 1
Note:
The cylinder head gasket is not included in the joint set
Cylinder head gasket - LPW/LPWS2..........ccccoveeiiinnnen. 752-40751 1 - - 1.47mm
Cylinder head gasket - LPW/LPWS3 .........cccoviveeininnnen. 753-40891 1 - 1.47mm
Cylinder head gasket - LPW/LPWS4, LPWTA4 ................ 754-40891 - - 1 1.47mm

LPW, LPWT, LPWS Master Parts Manual

page 197



Service Tools

Wartungswerkzeug - Attrezzi di manutenzione - Outils - Herramientas - Gereedschappen

Description of Tool Part Number  Remarks
Accessory Kit Code MSA .......c.cccvviiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeee e 750-60750  Tool Kit - Marine
SCrEWNIVET ....eeiiiiiee e 027-06000
PlEIS ettt 027-06010
Adjustable Wrench ... 362-02802
JACKING SCIEW ...ciiiiiiiiiei ittt 393171  Use with 317-50100
Slide HAMMET ..o 317-50027
Valve Guide Base TOOI .........cccuvvviviiiiiiiiiiiieiieeeeeeeeeeeeee, 317-50033 Removal and replacement
Valve Seat and Recess Cutting TOOl ...........cccceeeeeeeeenennnn, 317-50042
Flywheel Locking TOOI ........cccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieee e 317-50057
Valve Guide Pilot ..., 317-50075  Use with 317-50042
AAPLON .. 317-50076  Use with 317-50033
Universal Puller Plate ... 317-50100  Use with 393171
Gear End Oil Seal TOOI ........ccoovviiiiiiiieiiiiiiiiicee e 317-50103
Flywheel End Oil Seal TOO! .......ccccvvvivieeeiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeee, 317-50104
Front Pulley TOOI ........ooiiiiiiiiiiieeece e 317-50105 Removal and replacement
Camshaft Bush TOOI .........ccooiiiiiiiiiieeee e 317-50106  Use with 317-50027
Tappet Compressing TOO!I .........covviiiiiiieiiiiiee e 317-50107
Valve Guide Depth StOP ......uvvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiieieeeeere e, 317-50108  Use with 317-50033
Valve Seat and Recess Cutting TOOl ...........ccceeeeeeeeenennnn. 317-50042
Valve Collet Plate..........cooeeiviiiiiieeeiiiieee e 317-50109  Included with 393155
Main Bearing TOO! ...........oeeiiiiiiiiiiiicec e 317-50111  Gear and flywheel ends
Injector Socket - LPWS ... 317-50112
Piston Lifting TOOI ........cuviiiiiiiiiiieeeee e 317-50113
Fuel Pump Rack Setting Gauge ........ccccevvvveeeeeeeeeeennnnnn, 317-50114
Governor Setting Gauge .........cooeeveeveeciiviviinieeee e 317-50115
Fuel Injector TEeSt Rig ......ccooveiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeieeee e, 317-50517
Y= V(o1 ] N 317-50118 Includes: 317-50103, 317-50104,

317-50106, 317-50107, 317-50111,
317-50112, 317-50113, 317-50114,
317-50115

page 198 LPW, LPWT, LPWS Master Parts Manual



Section 3. Index

English

A H
Accessory kit details ..............c.ccooiiiiinn, 79-87  Heatbaffle ....ccooooueeieeeiieceeeeeeee e 166
Accessory Kit index ..., 78 Heater conNeCtion Kit .............cco.cvevevereerevererreennen, 112
ACOUSHIC EXNAUSE SIIBNCET ... 159 Heater PIUG e 118
AIr Cleaner ......oooviiiiee e 88 - 100 Hiah level oil fill 152
AEINALOT ..o 115,117 NIV EVELOTIIET oovvovivressissss e
' Hydraulic pump adaptor - flywheelend ......... 128 - 131

C Hydraulic pump adaptor - gearend .............. 132 -134
Camshaft ... 27 Hydrau”c pump mounting bracket .....ocoovvieiiiiiiiii, 136
Circuit breaker Kit ..., 190
CIUCH FILINGS ..o, 103 |
CrankCaSEe .......covvvvviiiiiieieeeeeeeeeee e eaaans 11,13  Inlet manifold adaptor .........ccccccvveeveiiiiineennnnnnn. 63 - 67
Crankcase breather - LPWT4 ..., 4 S 11770 To 1§ [o1 1o o TSRS 4
Crankshaft ... 23
Crankshaft eXtension ............cccccevveiiieeee i, 101 J
Crankshaft pulley and belt ............c.cco.o....... 60, 61,117  Jockey pulley ........ccooviiiiiiiiii e 109
Cylinder head and cover ...............cceoeeeneee 37,39, 41 K
D KEYSWILCH ..o 195
Decarbonising joint SetS.........ccccveeeriiiiieeeee e, 196 L
DEEP SUMP ..cvvvvvrrvis 15 = To o 1 o P 126
E Leak-off hose Kit .......ccevvvieeeiiiiieeice e, 119
Einleitung - Deutsch..........cccccciiiiiiiiiiieecee e, 5 M
Electric start panel ...............cccceecvviviiineeee, 187,189 .
ENGINE DEAETS .v.oooveooeoeeoooeeoeoeeooeeeeo oo, 169 Manlfolqs .......................................................... 63 - 65
Engine build detailS .............ccoooveveieecicieeeeeee 7,8  Mechanical two speed control ... 151
Engine protectionrelay ...........ccccoccviiiiiiiiiieneeeeen, 191 o
EXcitation resistancCe .........ccccvvevveieee i 195 ONoOler oo 17. 19 157
ExauSt - AEXIDIE .....ovvvssss e 165 Ol AIPSHCK w.vvvervrvrvvcvrerrsssvvcrrnerssiecrnersseeeee, e 21
EXNAUST AAPIOT .ovvvvvrs v 163 Ol diStHDULON BIOCK ...vvvverreessvvcerrreerssssssovecrrere 154
EXNAUSTDENG ..o 164 QN .vvvvvvevercresrreccrnrrrereeneeesss e 16, 155
Exhaust flange JOiNtS ..., 166 il PresSUre SWItCh .......cveveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 147
Exhaust flanges ... 163 ;) pump 14
Exhaust manifold profiles ...........cccccoecvieennnne 68,69 oy erh ItSt197
Exhaust silencer ..., 158 - 162 e
Extended 0il dipstick .........ccovviiiiiieiiiie 153 P
= Piston and connecting rod ...........ccccovviiiiereen i, 25
Failure indicator [amp ........ccooccvieiieiiiiiiiee e, 195 R
Fire pump belt guard ..., 122 Radiator and fan ........cocoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeen, 171-182
Fire pump AMVE e 111 Radiator and fan guard __________________________________________ 125
Flexible half coupling ... 102 RAdIator faN ......ccooveveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 184
Flywheel and housing ............c.ccooviiiiiiiiniin, 105  Radiator mounting bracket ............cccceveeeveenrnnnn. 183
Flywheel disc drive adaptor ..., 108 Remote StOP CONTON ..........cvvereereercieeeieiereas 150
Flywheel end spacer ring .........ccccccecvvvvvvinveeeeeeeeenn. 106
FIywheel NoUSING .......ccccvvvveiieieicriciecieiee e 107 S
Flywheel housing adaptor ...........ccccccvevveinirenneenn 106  SEervicetoolS .........cccooiiiiiiiiiiiie e 198
Fuel agglomerator .........ccccccovviveeeeeeiiiiiieee e, 50-52  Silencerheatshield .........cccoccieiiiiiiiieiiiieen, 123
Fuel control solenoid ..........cccceeeeieieeeiiiieennnnn, 137 -142  Speed CONtrol ......ccooeeiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeee e 34
Fuel control solenoid fittings .........ccccovviiviereeiinine 143 Starter MOTOK .......ueeiieiiiiiiiiee e 113
U I 11 (Y PSSR 49  Starter Solenoid..........ccoveviieieiiiiee e 193
Fuel injector and PipPes .........cccoveeeeeeiiiiiieeeeeeins 55-57  Starter solenoid and glow plug relay ...................... 192
Fuel lift pump ..o 45-48  SUMP Arain ..ooooeiiiiiieeeeeeee e 156
FUBI PUMP oo 53 T
Fueltank.........cocooiiiiii e, 121 TUrbocharger - LPWT4 .oovvvvooooooeeeeoeoooeoeo 73,75
G Two speed SoIenoid ...........ocvveeeeeeiiiiiieeeenns 145 - 146
Gauges, senders and meters .......cccccceeveeeeeeeeeennnn, 167
Gear €N COVEN .....uuuiiiiiiiiiiiieieee e 42 - 44 .
Governor INKage ANd CONMIOLS oo 31-33 Variable speed control ..........cccccvvvvveeeeieeienieeeeeeen, 149
Governor weights and speeder springs ............ 28-29 W

Water pump and thermostat .........ccccccevveveeeeeennnnnnn. 59

Water temperature SWitCh ...........evvvveveeeiieeeeeennnnnnn, 147

WINNG I00MS ..ooiiiiiiiiiiic e 185

LPW, LPWT, LPWS Master Parts Manual

page 199



Deutsch

A L
ADQAaSAdAPLET .....oviiiiiiiiiiiiee e 163  Lichtmaschinge ........cccocoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee, 115,117
Abgasflansche ... 163, 166 (011011 (=] G 88 - 100
Abgasronrbigen ............eeveiiiiiiiieei e, 164
Abgassammelrohr ..., 68, 69 M
Abgasschlauch - IEXIDel ......cooovvvrrrererrerrresraranseceeens 165 N 1OLOrDAUAEN ..vv...oooeeeeeeeeee e 7,8
ADBIARVENTl ... 156 \iotorfiRe ... 1,69
Anbauflansch Hydraulikpumpe steuerseitig ........... 136
Anbauteile Hubmagnet ...............ccccoveveveeeeeerenennnn. 143 N
Anzeigen und MeRgEerate ........cccccveeeeveiiieieeeeeneenn. 167 NOCKENWEIIE ... 27
AuspuffschalldAmpfer ..., 158-162
D OldruckSChalter ..........c.cccvevveeececeeeeeeeeeeeee e 147
DIChtUNGSSALZE ......veeeeeeeiiecte e 196 Qlfilter ............................................................. 16, 155
Drehzahlfeder ..o, 28 -29 Q|kUh|eI’ ....................................................... 17,19 157
Drehzahlregelung ...........cccoveeiiiiiieciiie e, 34 Olpeilstab ..., 21
Drehzah|reg|er -2Drehzahlen .....oovvviei, 151 leumpe .................................................................. 14
Drehzah|ver5te||magnet / 2 Drehzahlen ........ 145 - 146 leerteilerblock ...................................................... 154
E Olwanne - TIef ... 15
EinlaBKrimmer ...........cccoeveveveveereeeeeeeeea, 63-67 R
EINIEIUNG ..o 4  Reglergestange und Verstellung ...................... 31-33
EiNSPritZPUMPE ..o 53  Reglergewichte ... 28-29
Elastische Flanschkupplung ...........cccccvoieeiniinenes 102 g
F Schlisselschalter ..., 195
Feuerbschpumpenriemenschutz ___________________________ 122 Schutzrelais .............oiieeiiii e 191
G Schutzschalter ..., 190
. Schwungrad und Kuhlluftgehduse ......................... 105
GIEJhkerze ............................................................... 118 Schwungradzwischenfing .............oooovvvvoo.... 106 - 108
GIUNKEIZE ..oeeviiiiiee e 192 SPANNTONE oo 109
H Start panel ........occvvveiieiii 187, 189
HeizungsanschluB ..., 112 StartermotOr.......cooo oot 113
Hydraulisches Zubehor - Schwungradseitig ... 128 -131  Startmagnetschalter...........cccccoeeeiiiiiiiccccciees 193
Hydraulisches Zubehor - Stirnradseitig ......... 132 - 134  Stirnradgetriebedeckel ..., 42 - 44
I Stopkabel (I0S€) .....coeveviiiiiieiiiiiii e 150
[SOlIEIUNG ..o 126 T
K Temperaturschalter.........coccvvveeveeiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeee, 147
Kabelbaume .........ccccoovviiiiicecceccee e 185  TUrbOIAdEr - LPWTA ovvveeiisssssennnnsssssssessninen 73,75
KOIDEN e 25 V
Kraftstoffbehalter ............ccccoi 121  Variable Drehzahlregelungen ..........ccccoocveeinninnen. 149
Kraftstoffeinspritzdiise ...........ccoeeeeeiiiiiiieenennns 55-57  Ventilator + Keilriemenschutz ............c.coccoeiiinnns 125
Kraftstoffforderpumpe ..........cooocieiiiiiiiinenns 45 -48  Ventilator ........ccccocueeiieieiiiiiiiieee e 184
Kraftstoffilter / Wasserabscheider ..................... 50-52  Verlangerter OleinfullStutzen ............ccccceveveveevennene. 152
Kraftstoffilter ..........ovviiii e 49  Verlangerter Olpeilstab ............cccoveeeevieiieiiinennas 153
Kraftstoffleitungen ...........ccccoiiiieiie 55-57 W
Kraitstoffsteuerung — Hubmagnet................. 137-142 Warmeschutz — Schalldampfer..........cccoceeeviiinnnen. 123
?ir]t:]r;;rper """"""""""""""""""""""""""""""" 176133 lgg WArmeschutzblech ............cccoevveiieieneiee e, 166
ST WartungswWerkZeug .........cveeevvereiireee e 198
KUhlerhalterung ... 183 WASSEIPUMDE +rvvvovveeeoeooeoeeeoeeeeeeoeoeeeoeoeeeeeeoeeee 59
I 103 WiIdErstand .........coeoiveeeiniiieeiee e 195
Kurbelgeh@use ... 11, 13
Kurbelgehauseentliiftung - LPWT4 ............ccccceee... 71 <Z
KUIDEIWEIIE ... 23 ZUDENhGISAtZe.........coooiiiiiii, 78 - 87
Kurbelwellenverlangerung ..........cccccoveviiveeeeecnnnen, 101 Zylinderkopf .......oovveiiiiie e, 37, 39,41

page 200

LPW, LPWT, LPWS Master Parts Manual



Iltaliano

A P
Accessori della frizione .......cccccvvevevveeiiiiiinec, 103  Pesidel regolatore.........cccovvveeeeeeeiieiieeeeeeeeeen, 28 -29
Adattatore SCariCo........uuevveviiiiiiiiiee e 163 PISIONE .eeiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 25
AlbEro a camme .........ccccvviiiiiiiiiiieeeer e 27  Pompacarburante ..............ccccoeei i 53
Albero a gomiti........ccccccciiiiiiiiiiiieeeeee e, 23  Pompad'alimentazione carburante.................. 45 -48
AREINALOrE ... 115,117 Pompadell’acqua .......cccccuvrvvriiriieiiiiieiiiieeieeeeee e, 59
Anello raccordo del volano ......................... 106,108  Pompadell’olio ........cccceeeeeeeeiie i 14
Apparecchiatura idraulica - Pressostato dell’'olio.............ccocociviviiiiiiiiiiiieeeee, 147

Estremita distribuzione ...........cccccevveeeeeen. 132-134  Protezione cinghia pompa antincendio .................. 122
Apparecchiatura idraulica - Protezione trasmissione del ventilatore del

Estremita volano ........cccccceeevviiiiiee e, 128 - 131 FAdIALOrE ..o 125
Astadilivello..........cooooiiiiiie e, 153  Puleggiatendicinghia........cccccevevvieiiieeeniii, 109
Attrezzi di manutenzione.........cccvveveeeeeeeieeeeeeeeeeennn, 198  Quadro avviamento elettrico .............ceeeeennn. 187, 189
B R
Basamento .......cccooieiiiiiiiiii e 11, 13 Radiatori ......cocvveeeeiiieiie e 171-182
Blocco di distribuzione olio..........ccceeevvveeeeiiiienees 154 Refrigeratore dell’olio ..............eeeeeeeeveennnnn.n. 17,19, 157
Bocchettone riempimento olio - Alto livello............. 152  Rele protezione .......cccccoceeiiiiiiiiie e 191
C RESISIENZA ...ciiiieeeeieiiee e 195
Cablaggio .....eceveeiiiiiiiiiee 185 R!vest!mento B [ 126
Candeletta ad incandescenza...... ... 118 Rivestimento silenziatore ..., 123
Collegamento riscaldatore ...........ccocceeeeeviiineeenennnns 112 S
Collettore d’entrata ..........ccccevveeveeieeeeeeeeeeeneennnn, 63-67  Semi-accoppiamento flessibile ............................ 102
Collettore SCariCO .......uuveeviiiiiiiiee e 68,69  Serbatoio carburante ............cccciiiiiiii 121
(0701 11=1 1 (o] 1 PR 63-65  Serie guarnizioni........ccccceeeeeeeeeieeiec e 196
Comandi VEIOCIEA .......ceveeiiiiiiiiiie e 34  Sfiato del basamento - LPWT4 ........ccvvvvviiviiieeennenn. 71
Comandi velocita variabile ............cccccceeeviiiiieneeen, 149  Silenziatore SCariCo ........ccccvvveeeeeeeiieiieeeeaaann. 158 - 162
Controllo con solenoide due velocita ..................... 151 Solenoide a due velocita ...............cccceeeeeeeennn... 145, 146
Coperchio distribuzione ingranaggi .................. 42 - 44  Solenoide d'avviamento ...........eeeeeeveeeiiiieeeeeeeeeeennn. 193
Coppa Profonda.........cccoovvuiieeeieniiiieeeee e 15  Solenoide elettroStop ........cccevvvivrereeeiiiiiieeee e 143
CUINVE SCANICO eoeeiiiiiiiieeee ittt 164  Solenoide elettrostop controllo carburante .... 137 - 142
D Staffa di supporto per pompa idraulica................... 136
Deflettore del calore ... 166 Stili di mptore ......................................................... 7,8

SUPPOIE e 169
E
Estensione albero a gomiti .........c.ccooevviiiiennninnn. 101 T :
Tappo per svuotamento coppa olio ..........ccceeeeennn. 156

F TEIEAIESIO ..., 150
Filtridell'aria .............ccoooeciiiiiieeeee e, 88 -100 Testa cilindro e coperchio punterie .............. 37, 39, 41
Filtro carburante ................ooo oo 49 Tiranteria e comandi del regolatore ................. 31-33
Filtro del carburante/Agglomeratore ................. 50-52  Tubid'alimentazione ...........c.ccoeereeeeererrneeenennnnns 55 - 57
Filtro dell’olio........covvvveiiiiie e 16, 155 Tubo scarico - flesSiDIe ..o 165
Flange scarico ...........cooeeveeccniiiiiiniiieieeeee 163, 166 Turbocompressore a gas di scarico - LPWT4 .. 73,75
I \Y
Indicatori @ contatori ..........cccccuuiiiiiiiiiiieee e 167  Ventilatore del radiatore ........oooee e 184
Interruttore a chiavetta ...........ccccvevieiiiniiiiieeee 195 Volano e protezione ventilatore ...................... 105, 107
Interruttore temperatura..........coooeeeeveeeeeivniiinaeeeenn. 147
INEFOAUZIONE ..., 5
K
Kit @CCESSON .uvvviiiieiiiiiiiiie e 78 - 87
M
Manicotto per riduzione perdite ..........occvveeeeernnnnne 119
Mensola di supporto radiatore ..........cccccccvveeeeeeenn.. 183
Motorino avviamento .........ccccccvveviiiiiiiiiiiieeee e 113
Motorino avviamento, alternatore e

candelette preriscaldo .............oooei i 192

LPW, LPWT, LPWS Master Parts Manual

page 201



Francais

A M
Adaptateur d’échappement...........c.ccccvvvveeeeecennnen. 163  Manocontact de pression d’huile .............ceeeeeeee.n. 147
AREINALEUN ...t 115,117  Masselottes centrifuges de régulateur .............. 28-29
Anneau d’adaptation sur volant ...............cccceeeeee 108  Modeles des MOtEUrS ........cccceeiiveeeeiiieieniieee i 7,8
Arbre A Cames .......ooooiiiiiiiieeee e 27 O
Arrét & distanCe ........cceveviiiiiiiee e 150  Outils pour I'entretien Moteur..........cccoevvvvvveeeeennnns 198
B P
Bloc de distribution d’huile moteur ..............cccc...... 154 Patte de fixation du radiateur .............cccveveeeeeeennenn. 183
BIOC MOLEUS ..ocvveieiiei e 11,13 Pieces de montage de solénoide d'arrét................ 143
Bougie de préchauffage...........ccoceeiiieniiieeniiiieeens 118  Piéces de montage pour embrayage ..................... 103
Brides d’échappement ..........c.ccoceeevieeeiiineenns 163,166  Pipe d’échappement - flexible ............ccccoceeiiierns 165
C Piston ....oovviiiiie 25
Carter de distribution ..........ccccoviiiiiieniiiieenn, 42 - 44 Pochettg A€ JOINES -vvvvvvesssvvvviecsss 196, 197
Carter d’huile & PUits Profond .............ooovvveoovvvve. 15 Pompe 531 BAU .o 59
Collecteur d’admission ... 63-67 Pompe a’r)u,lle s S e 14
Collecteur d’échappement ...............cccceecnvnnnnns 68, 69 Pompe d’.elfava.tlon de CombUSHDIE .....covvvvvve.. 45-48
COllECIEUIS oo 63 - 65 Pompg IJECHON oo 53
Contacteur acClé ........oooviiieeiieiie e 195 Pqulle JOCKY vvvvvvvvvvvvvvsvsssssssssssssssss 109
Controle deux Vitesses ... 151 Prise de chauffage...... e ST 112
Controles de VILESSE .......c.uevveeeeiiiiiiiieeeeciiece e 34 Protecteur pour courroie de pompe a incendie ...... 122
Contrbles de vitesse variables ............cccoccveeeennnne 149 Protecteur\p'our doy ble courroie de
Coudes d’échappement............cccoeeeeeiiiiiieiiiicccnns 164 pompe a mcendp """""""""""""""""""""""""" 111
COUPE CIFCUIL iiiiiiee et 190 Protection de VENUIAEUr «......uszemerrerrrereriereee 125
Culasse et couvre-culasse ...........cccccevvnnen. 37,39,41 R
D Radiateurs .........vveeveeiiiiiiiee e 171-182
Déflecteur de chaleur ............ccccoveveeeeiiiiiineee e, 166 Refr9|d|sseur d hg|le """" e 17,19, 157
DEMAITEU ...ttt e ettt e e e e e e 113 Eelalsllde protg,cr:]thln dehdemafreur """"""""" 19L, 122
- oo emplissage d’huile rehaussé ...........cccccceeeeeeenn.
Demi-accouplement Elastique ... 102 Reniflard de carter - LPWT4 .....ccooovveiiiiiieee e 71
E Réservoir & combustible ................coccovevevieeenennnn. 121
Enveloppe calorifugee ... 126 RESISIANCE ...voveeecieicieieeieesecee e 195
Equipement hydraulique - coté distribution ... 132-134  Ressort de régulateur ..............ccoveveeeeeveveuennn. 28 - 29
Equipement hydraulique - c6té volant ........... 128 - 131 S
Extension d’arbre.........ccccceevviiiiie e, 101 T ——— 147
F Silencieux d’échappement ...............cccco....... 158 - 162
Faisceaux de cablage ..., 185  Solénoide d'arr@t ......c.cccoveveveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeen, 137 - 142
Filtre a combustible ...............ooiiiiiiiiee 49 Solénoide de deMAITEU .......veeee e 193
Filtre a combustible/Filtre a Solénoide deux VIiteSSES .........cc.oeurvrirrerirennnn. 145 - 146
combustible décanteur d’eau........................ 50-52 Support de pompe hydraulique .............cccccnvennnnns 136
Filtre A huile .....oooveeiii e, 16, 155 SUPPOIS MOLEUT ...ttt 169
Filtres @ air....cccccccooee 88 - 100 T
| Tableau de démarrage électrique .................. 187,189
Indicateurs et COMPLEUrS ........cevveeeeeeeiiiieeeeeeeeeeeen, 167 Timonerie et commandes de régulateur ........... 31-33
Injecteur ........................................................... 55-57 To6le de protection - silencieux d’échappement ______ 123
Ta1rgoTo [¥Lex1T0] o WS 5 Turbocompresseur - LPWT4 ......ccccoveveeeeennenne. 73,75
J \%
Jauge de niveau d’huile ... 21 VENEIALEUT ... 184
Jauge de niveau d’huile réhaussee ...................... 153 VAIBBreQUIN .......vveeeeeeeeeeee e, 23
K Volant et carter volant ..........cccccceevveiiinnennnnn. 106 -107
Kitde vidange d’huile..............ccooccciiiiiiiieeeeeee, 156
Kit tuyau retour gasoil ...........cccceevviiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeee, 119
KitS d’aCCeSSOIES ....coovvviiieeeiiiiiiiee e 78 - 87

page 202

LPW, LPWT, LPWS Master Parts Manual



Espanol

A H
Accesorios solenoide del control de combustible .. 143  Herramientas de Servicio ............ccooeeceevevvieniennenn. 198
Accionamiento de doble correa de bomba de I
A dgcgai'fz‘;éalg&&' """""""""""""""""""""" 63 16233 Interruptor de presion de aceite ...........cccceeeeeennneen. 147
A dagta dor de €SCape ... 163 Interruptqr de temperatura...........eeeeeeeeeeiiieieeneeeenn. 147
Alslamiento ... mmm—m"" 126 :ztroducuon ............ '...I ................................................ 6
AEINAAOT oo 115,117  "YECIOr d€ COMDUSHDIE oooovrsvvsvs o 55-57
Amortiguador térmico - Silencioso ......................... 166 J
Aro adaptador devolante....ooovevei 106, 108 Juegos de UNIONES ...cooeeeiiieieeeeicceee e 196, 197
B K
Barrera térmica - Silencioso ...........c.cccoevevveeennnnn. 123  Kitde manguera de sobrante ... 119
Bloque de distribucion de aceite ............cccceeeeenneee 154 Kits de aCCeSOrios .......ccueveeeiiiiiieieeeiiiiieeeeee s 78 -87
Bobinasdecables .........c.ccccoeeeeiiii . 185 |
Bombade aceite.........cccovvviiiiiiiii 14 |lave de AITANGUE +vv. e, 195
Bomba de agua ..... s 59  |Llenador de aceite - alto nivel ... 152
Bomba de combustible ... 53
Bomba de elevacién de combustible ............... 45-48 M i i
Bridas de ESCAPE «....vevveeveerereeeereeeeereeereeeees 163,166  Medio acoplador flexible ... 102
Motor de arranqUE ...........ceeeeiiiiviieeeeeiiiieee e 113
C . Muelle de velocimetro ........cccccceeviieieiiiineenee, 28 - 29
Calibres y contadores .......cccccevvevieeeeeeeeeeieieeceees 167
(oL 11 SRS 11,13 P )
(@310 U LT USRS 23 Panelde arranque electrico ................cooc.... 187,189
CoOlECtOr de €SCAPE .......ccvvveeeeeereeeeeeeee e, 68,69 Pesosdeacelerador..........oooiiiiiiiiiinnnn, 28 -29
Colector de lubricante - profundo............cooeevveeeen.. 15 PiStON v 25
COlECtOreS oo 63-65 Poleatensora ... 109
Conexién de calentador .........ccccoeeeeeeeeeieiiiicces 12 R
Conexiones de acelerador y controles.............. 31-33  Radiadores .......ccccooveeeeeeeieeeieeeeeeeee e, 171- 182
Construcciones de MOtor..........ccceeeeveeeeeeeeeeevevvennnn. 7,8  Refrigerador de aceite ............ccoceerennnn. 17,19, 157
Control de velocidad - doble ...............cccooiiininn, 151  Relé de proteCCion...........cccocveveeeeveveerenenann. 191, 192
Controles de velocidad ..o 34 RESISIENCIA .....coeveeeeeeeceeeeeeeee e 195
Controles de velocidad variable ......................uuve... 149  Respiradero de carter - LPWT4 ........cocoeevereeennn. 71
Cubierta de extremo de engranajes.................. 42 - 44 S
Culata de cilindros y cubierta ..................... 37,39, 41 : .
Silencioso de escape .........cceeeeeveeiiiivcccciiinnns 158 - 162
CUrvas de €SCAPE ......uviviriieiiiiiieeieeeeeee e 164 Solenoide de arrangUE ..o 103
D Solenoide de control de combustible ............ 137 - 142
DISYUNTOT .o 190 Solenoide de doble velocidad ........vvvvviviiii, 145 - 146
E Soporte de montaje de la bomba hidraulica........... 136
Eje de evas .....cccvvveiiie e 27  Soporte de montaje de radiador ............c.coocenn. 183
Enchufe de calentador ..o 118 SOPOMES .. 169
Equipo hidraulico - extremo de engranajes... 132 - 134 SOP rEMOLO .. 150
Equipo hidraulico - extremo de volante.......... 128-131 T )
EXteNsion de Ciguenial.........oovevveveeeereeereeeeenes 101  Tanque de combustible ..., 121
Tubos de escape - flexibles ........ccvvvvevveeeenn, 165
F = Turbocargador - LPWT4 .......ovveovveeeveeeeersreeneenn. 73,75
Fijaciones de embrague ............ccccccovviiiiiiiinnnnn 103
Filtrode aceite ........oeeeeiiievieeiieiee e, 16, 155 \
Filtro de combustible ............cocoveeveeiiieieeeeeeeeeee, 49 Valvulade purgadelcarter ..., 156
Filtro de combustible/aglomerador ___________________ 50-52 Varillaindicadora .........o.eeveeiiieeieieeeeeeee e 21
Filtros de @ire .......coveeviiiiiiiiee e gg-100 Vaillaindicadora de aceite extendida.................... 153
Ventilador de radiador..........cccceeeeeieeeiiiiiiiiiiiinn. 184
G ) ) Volante y Carcasa .......ccceeeevvivieeeeeeiiiiiiieeeeee 105, 107
Guarda de correa de bomba de incendios.............. 122
Guarda de ventilador de radiador ......................... 125

LPW, LPWT, LPWS Master Parts Manual

page 203



Nederland

A @)
Afstandsbediening voor stopzetten ....................... 150  OliedistributiebloK .............veeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeee, 154
Aftapkraan oliepan ..........cccooviiiiiiiiniiee e, 156  Oliedrukschakelaar...........cccooiviiiiiiiniiiiiiieiinnn, 147
B (O] [1=1 111 (] 16, 155
Bediening met twee snelheden .............oo..oo.coooo... 151 Ol!ekoeler P PRSI 17, 19, 157
Beschermrandstofpomp ...........ooovvvveeooovoveeeeeeee. 53 Ol!epan SQIEP 15
Brandstoftank ... 121 Ol!epomp ................ B P PR 14
Brandstofzuigpomp ... 45 -48 Olievulpunt - 100G NIVEAU .....veermmeessisensisserssneesss 152
c P
Carterventilatie - LPWT4 .......coooiviiiiieieeiece e 71 Pakkgt ACCESSONES ovvorerrrmrrser e 8- 87
Centrifugaalgewichten regulateur ............... 28, 29 Pa!<k|ngset ..................................................... 196, 197
CiliNAErkOp €N KAP vvvvvveoooooeveeeoeeeoeeeeeo 37,39, 41 PEIISIOK ...ovviiee e 21
Connector verwarmingsinrichting ...........cccccceeeeviis 112 R
D Radiatoren ..........eeeveeiiiiiiiiiee e 171-182
Deksel Tandwieleind ... 42 - 44 Radiatorventilator ..........ccccoevviiiiiiee e, 184
D= T[] £ TSR 169 S
E Sleutelschakelaar ...........ccccccceeiiiiiiis 195
Elektromagneet met twee snelheden.............. 145 -146 Snelheldscontro'le -vanabgl..: .................................. 34
Elektromagnetische onderdelen Stangoverbrenging en bediening regulateur ..... 31-33
brandstofcontrole ............cceeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e, 143 Starter elekiromagneet ..............cooooevvveneeneens 192,193
Y =1 10110 (o 113
F Startpaneel - elektriSCh ...........cococvevevevevevenann. 187, 189
Flexibele halve koppeling ..., 102 SteunpOElie ......covvveveeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e, 109
G T
Gereedschappen voor servicebeurt....................... 198  Temperatuurschakelaar ..............cccocoeveeveverenennne. 147
GIOEIbOUGIE ... 118  TOEIENMAIVEE! .........cveeeeeeee e
Hydraulische uitrusting - tandwieleinde ......... 132 - 134 s 28,29
Hydraulische uitrusting - vliegwieleinde ........ 128-131  Turbocharger - LPWT4 ......cccooveveveeeeerereeeenn, 73,75
| Tweeriemaandrijving brandpomp ................cceeeeis 111
Inlaat verdeelstuk ..........cccccviiiiiiiiiiiiie, 63-67 U
Instrumenten en Meters ..., 167  UitlaatboChtStuK ..........ccveeveeeeeeecieeeceeeeeee e, 164
INEFOAUCHIE ..o 6 UIIaatfleNZEN < ..o 163, 166
Isolatiemateriaal ... 126 Uitla@tgeluid .........cooveveeeeeeeeeeeee e 9
K Uitlaatverdeelstukadapters .........cccccoovvvieeeeennnnnnn. 163
Kabelboom ... 185 v
Koppelingonderdelen ... 103 Variabele snelheidsbediening ...........c..c.coceevevevenne. 149
KIUKAS ooviiiiciiiecee ettt 23 VerdeelStUKKEN ..o, 63 - 65
Krukasverlengstuk ..............ccoooeeiiiniiininiiieeeeeeeee, 101 Verlengde oliepeilsStok ............ccovveveeeeiceeecreeieeeeennen 153
KIUKKAST ©ovvviiiieceeceeeeeeee e 11, 13 Vliegwieladapterring .........ccocceevveeveeeceeeeneenne, 106, 108
M Volante y Carcasa .......ccccvvvveveeeeieeeeeeeeeeneennnnn 105, 107
Montagesteun hydraulische pomp ...........ccccooeeee. 136 W
Montagesteun radiator ............oovvviiiiiiieee e 183 Warmtedeflector - ge|uidsdemper _________________________ 166
MOLOIVEISIES ......cceeeiiieeecce e 7,8 WALEIPOMP ..ot 59
N WeEErstand .......ccoooeeeiiiiiiiiiiicc e 195
NOKKENAS ...cooiiiiiiiiiie e 27 Wisselstroomdynamo ... 115-117
Z

4 1T [T PSP RRR 25



Publication P027-08041 Edition 13

© 2005 Lister Petter Limited, all rights reserved
Published in September 2005 by Lister Petter
Reissued September 2007

Printed in the United Kingdom

Lister Petter Limited, Dursley GL11 4HS, England



CALIFORNIA
Proposition 65 Warning
Engine exhaust and some of its constituents are
known to the State of California to cause cancer,
birth defects, and other reproductive harm.

AV

LISTER
PETTER
UK
Lister Petter Limited, Dursley, Gloucestershire GL11 4HS England
Tel: +44 (0)1453 544141; Fax: +44 (0)1453 546732;
E-mail: sales@lister-petter.co.uk http://www.lister-petter.co.uk

Publication P027-08041, © 2002 Lister Petter UK Limited, reissued July 2009.
All rights reserved.




" N BN 4 B R 4 B W R
) A The Power to Advance RO"S’Royce
RS N ' % = MITSUBISHI <G> Akasaka Diesels Limited :

4, VAPANEY | | | WARTSILA | | ==e===sis N p

( R - B Y 4 o \ [ R

L
_ r S J \DeselPower ) \ _ r
- Xi o B Y A w a3 B I 4 B
_ DETR

WyDAEWOO | | ;1 iaTsu DieseL — @ A & DOOSAN

& 2 X 7 X ) BEEE ) J

a B i 43 R K & N (  wscrenaa  \ [ )
R —— MOTORFABRIK /-; GuaSCOT

A B L BN GE &) Power

8 J & J \ AL J

Ve N B (- 2, B

l IMSE
WP | o || 52 o
_ 7 K Bl J *) \_ JoHN DEERE J
Techmcal Library
e s N
A
‘>,,‘ KOM““ |<'J bo'.q LIEBHERR {. LOMBARDINI

KELVIN DIESELS

. Z N J S = A .

~ N & N f \ a N\ N

..
MaK | B | | mwm | |8 rolsroyce

i 2 PNy

s N B )

PAYMAN Perkins Perkins
PAXMAN DIESELS LIMITED

N 7 N 7 N ¥,

( N N (7 B

© scania| [ \aimet| | ==

Motor Service GmbH
. > 2 \ J
- N\ N £ B - N
. VOLVO YANMAR
STD HH '. VM MOTORI PE NTA marine r
“ 5 7 X > 7 N J






